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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

1 2 8 10JETTINGTOMALIBU A LITTLE KICK 
6 2 8 1JILLIBY DYNAMITE A ACAPULCO SUNBURN 
7 4 4 9JK MIKI MANTLE ACES OR BETTOR 
7 9 9 2JUST ENUFF STUFF AGEDCHEDAR HANOVER 
4 8 5 8LETSMAKELOTSAMONEY ALWAYS A WAY 
2 9 5 6LIKE A KING ALWAYS B GIBBY 

14 4 2 1LIKE A SHADOW ALWAYS ROCKIN 
8 7 8 9LITE N SWEET AMERICAN DEALER N 
4 4 11 2LOCHINVAR AUSSIE AMERICAN MERCURY 
9 3 7 5LOCHLAN HANOVER ARDEN MESSI N 
6 10 1 5LOU ON THE BEACH BARBOSSA HANOVER 

14 7 14 6LOUIS LITT N BB LUCKY BOY 
10 1 2 4LOVETHEWAYYOULIE BE DAZZLED LOU A 

7 2 14 9LYONS PEGASUS BEACH CLUB MONTY 
2 7 5 2MANHAWK BEAT COP 
2 3 13 9MANSERTIVE BET A BUNDLE 
9 9 8 5MASTER CHARLES A BET ON BIG JOE 
7 7 10 2MAYHEM HANOVER BET ON MAC 
8 3 1 3MEET THE CREEPER BETTORS DONTTELL 

10 8 13 1MIDNIGHT LIGHTNING BIG BANG BANG 
10 3 4 6MIKI LEAKS BLACK EDITION N 
12 5 5 9MIKI MINAJ BLAZE ON N 

6 7 7 8MOMAS SON BYRNE BLOWIN SMOKE 
5 1 12 6MYULTIMATEBAXTER N BLUE COLLAR MAN 
4 3 13 6NATIONAL SPORT BOLT THE COURT 
7 1 13 5OLLIE'S ZTAM BONDI SHAKE N 
9 8 9 4OVERTHINKING BOSTON BOUND 

10 5 11 10PEACE OUT POSSE BUCHANNON HANOVER 
3 9 6 4PETER PETRIFY N BUILD THE WALL Þ

11 5 12 9POINTS NORTH BUILDING BOOST 
3 3 12 8POMPEO HANOVER CAPTAIN BAZINGA 
1 8 2 2RILKOFF CAPTAIN CARTER 

13 7 11 9ROCKIN THE ACES CAPTAIN CONAN 
6 6 6 5ROCKME ROLLME CAPTAIN UP 
6 8 1 7ROJAN'S WAY CAVIART CAMDEN 

12 2 3 7RYDINGTOTHEWIRE CAVIART LOTUS 
3 1 10 7SAULSBROOK RAPTOR CAVIART SARGENT 

13 3 1 1SCOTT ONTHE ROCKS CAVIART SKIPPER 
10 9 1 6SELECT FRIDAY COMPENSATE ME 

7 3 13 8SEW MUCH SWAG DA DELIGHTFUL 
3 8 14 2SOHO SKYFALL A DANCE IT OUT 

11 3 11 8SOLESSEO MATUCA A DANCE PARTNER 
10 4 1 4SONO CONFUSO DECISION DAY 

6 9 8 8SOUTH BEACH STAR DIAMONDBEACH 
13 10 6 1SPINDOCTOR HANOVER DIRT ON MY BOOTS 

3 6 8 2STAY GROUNDED DISMAS 
8 6 9 7STELLAR YANKEE DONT DROP THE BALL 
7 6 11 1STOP THE SHOOTIN' DONTBOTHERMENONE N 

10 10 12 1STORM THE COURT DONTLIKEITLEAVE 
3 2 9 5SUN OF A SHOW DUDDIE'S LOR 
5 10 14 3SWEET SHUNEY MOON DUNSAN HARRY 
9 6 12 7T H TYSON EFFINGHAM 
5 4 12 4THONG CONTROL ENFORCER 
2 6 3 5TIP OF TIME EUPHORIA N 

11 7 5 3TONTO RETURNS FASTING 
14 1 14 8TOTO HANOVER FENDI HANOVER 

5 7 14 10TRICKY MIKI A FIZZING N 
7 10 1 9TRY LINE FOR ONCE INMY LIFE Þ

13 4 14 5TUFFENUFTOWEARPINK FRANCO 
3 4 10 6TWIN B RISENSHINE FULSOME 
5 5 6 3ULYSSES GABE HANOVER 
3 10 13 2URBAN RENEWAL GALLIE GETAWAY 

12 3 4 10VANDALISM GOLD STAR SVEN 
4 7 4 5WARRAWEE XCEED GOTTA MINUTE N 

11 6 2 8WARRAWEE YANKEE HAGGARD 
4 2 11 4WASA HEAT SEEKER N HALF PAST MIDNIGHT 
9 1 12 10WATTSUP SUNSHINE A HESA KINGSLAYER N 
8 4 2 10WHAMMER JAMMER HIRANYA N 
1 10 4 1WHERE'S DROGON HUNGRY FOR PROFITS 
2 5  HUNGRYHUNGRY HIPPO 

10987654321
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ROI% INDEX
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WIN% INDEX

ROI% INDEX

STARTS

167

 0  13 -17  0  14  33 -5 -16 -9 -45

 5  40 -9 -12 -10  5 -21 -6  8 -12

-40 -2  2  2  45  77  4 -45 -45  0

-2  4  13 -20  15  15 -22  10 -4  65

-11  115 -13 -24 -12 -4 -36 -8 -6 -57

-15  51 -15 -15  0  51 -7 -13  2 -51

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

BECKWITH, BRETT .307 887 18 15 13 46 -13

AHLE, JOHNATHAN .173 738 9 9 10 28 -18

CHISHOLM, BRADLEY .156 475 8 7 11 26 -15

TRITTON, LAUREN .269 169 18 7 15 40 -27

RYDER, PATRICK .162 500 6 13 9 28 -42

MILLER, TYLER .158 388 7 11 8 26 -47

BONGIORNO, JOE .230 189 13 12 10 35 -58

GINSBURG, VINCENT .174 336 7 11 13 31 0

SHERIDAN, N. (YOGI) .189 209 9 10 13 32 -59

SIEGELMAN, AUSTIN .139 159 9 4 8 21 +57

MAROHN, JIM JR .181 133 10 8 11 29 -42

SYMINGTON, KYLE .208 117 11 14 6 31 -20

SLENDORN, JAMES .223 101 12 12 11 35 -33

SILVA, MARK .257 75 15 15 7 37 +5

CUTTING, JACOB .199 105 10 10 13 33 +59

KELLY, COLIN .207 110 9 12 15 36 -12

SMITH, STEVE .110 114 4 6 11 21 -59

LLOPEZ, IVAN .132 42 7 7 7 21 -35

CHIODO, STACY .114 53 4 8 9 21 -34

LACHANCE, PAT .200 18 11 6 17 34 -28

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

+894491125207.341DALEY, NOEL

-4537141112417.228BURKE, RON

-2943101419242.301ENGBLOM, PER

-3446111520212.320HEIGHT, CHRIS

-33612816165.244POSNER, MICHAEL

-2243131614187.272HERNANDEZ, GEOVANY

+124591917151.306SILVA, MARK

+534131012213.219MAC KENZIE, BILL

-223915915163.250TRITTON, SHANE

-1150142115151.313CANCELLIERE, THOMAS

-463681414132.244STRATTON, CORY

+353512716114.239CZERMANN, JULIUS JR

-4845131715120.288RYDER, CHRIS

-242710611152.177SPICER, VERONICA

-4842181113124.251CANO, JUAN

-5041131612133.252REID, MARIA

+64918102172.326LEAMON, JAKE

+724092111126.257MAGIE, BRIAN JR

-14485142942.384ROBINSON, ENRICO

+574212161389.259BAVOSI, JOHN

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses

HORSENAME

56

¹

Þ

Ü Ý

SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026

TrackMaster | 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.com Meadowlands - Saturday, January 17, 2026 - Race 1 - Page 1 of 15



            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $8,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE (1-2) 20 CENT PICK 5 (1-2-3-4-5) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 71 (N/W L2 73.10) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
or TM Rating Less Than 68 N/E Unless Winner TM 68 Last Start  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available1 POST - 6:20  CR 75

~~120~~~15~~ ~18~~~166/1 Owner - Doreen Ann Withrow,Manalapan,NJ;Cerina M Caldwell,Manalapan,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Lawrence S Smith Estate,PA

b g 8 Pacific Renegade(PA®)-Plant A Kiss(PA)-Blissfull HallSCOTT ONTHE ROCKS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,210

Life  $141,927

2025
Off

     $255
   $3,424
  $16,913 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  DIANA KRAMER (*St 15 W 0% P 7% S 0% UTR .039)

69.8
73.0 78

74 151 TgDnÁ 5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~0~~ ~~6~~~~2

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 68  10Chisholm, Bradle L 830 1561 5.467 7 6 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-8½ 6¾º 6½Ô564¾º6 6
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 60  10Sheridan, N. L 12313 159 2.432 2 2 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControlhd 1¼ 6¾2½1¼7 7
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 77  10Baker, Bruce L 4294 1534 8.766 6 6 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN4½ 3¾º 4¼5¼5ºº2 6
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 27 454 3124 2153 78 69  10Harrison, Willia L 2291 155 10.078 9 10 RockTheCaptainN, ItsMahomesA, HashtagMoney8 4¾ 7¾46¼7 5
28Nov25 MADC 11150038ftM12 292 158 3126 156 77 67  10Sheridan, N. L 928 1564 10.199 10 10 RojansWay, OddsOnSaraSara, BlueCollarMan8¼º 13 4¼5½1110 7HR: 71.44

~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~010/1 Owner - August N Santore,Berkeley Heights,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Walnridge Farm Inc & Sherri K Meirs,NJ

b g 3 Perfect Sting(NJ®)[$10,000]-Sweet Paprika(NJ)-ArtiscapeA LITTLE KICK® $47,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,125

Life   $12,495

2025
Off

     $690
  $11,805
     $255 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 114 W 4% P 6% S 11% UDR .110)  JOHN WYATT (*St 16 W 0% P 0% S 6% UTR .020)

70.7
66.0 73

69 155

1552

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

2

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 67  10Smith, Steve 8294 1563 10.778 8 7 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-11 10 7¾Ô68¼8¼8 7
03Jan26 5U NW2CD1450029ftM12 273 457 2125 2153 83 77  10Smith, Steve272 1544116.91010 10 10 SeaworthyHanover, InTheMoonlight, Lousbdcsby13 6½º 7¼9¼109 9
27Dec25 QUA29gdM12 294 259 1129 3157  5Smith, Steve281 157312 2 2 ALittleKick, Sweetloveofmine, RockMyLou1¾ 1½ ½½¾º2- - 1
06Nov25 NW 20000LT1750046ftM15 273 155 2123 4151 75  62SCRATCHED - LAME Captivated, Farkle, Alotmoreaction-
02Nov25 CGNW1PM1050060ftPhlÁ9 274 157 3124 1153 69 65  8Herschberger, Ma 0291 1553 11.887 7 8 DoctorArroganto, YoungAndHungry, RollingStnd9 9 12½9½9½4 8HR: 70.78

~~179~~~13~~ ~21~~~125/1 Owner - Chiodo Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Chiodo Racing LLC,NJ

b g 9 Well Said(PA®)[$7,500]-Real Comfort(PA)-Real DesireMEET THE CREEPER  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,650

Life  $185,249

2025
Off

     $255
  $20,911
  $20,002 STACY CHIODO blk-tl-pur (St 53 W 4% P 8% S 9% UDR .114)  STACY CHIODO (St 106 W 2% P 7% S 8% UTR .086)

67.5
70.0 74

70 152

1534 M1

M1

8

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM114 274 157 126 155 78 69  10Chiodo, Stacy281 1561 5.889 9 9 LeaveAndRoll, RockabillyCharm, PinebushLfsvr13 11 6½7109 8
27Dec25 TM<71CD850023ftM114 273 156 1125 154 73 67  9Chiodo, Stacy 0291 155 11.248 8 6 BizysBeatle, Jonah, Xmarxthespot7¾ 6½ 53¾3½ºº8 6
13Dec25 TM<71CD850036ftM11 274 356 2126 4154 73 65  10Chiodo, Stacy 0281 1551 5.942 3 4 SonoConfuso, FatherTedGb, Lyleground¼ 2½ 2¼32¾2 4
29Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 281 356 4125 1154 74 71  9Chiodo, Stacy 1281 1542 5.053 4 5 BobbyG, MeetTheCreeper, UrbanRenewal1½ 3¾ ¾2¼2½1 2
22Nov25 TM<68CD800043ftM11 271 155 1124 2153 69 73  9Chiodo, Stacy -129 1532 1.822 2 2 BigJackHammer, MeetTheCreeper, LearSeelster1½ 1¼ ½11¼1 2HR: 70.58

~~~48~~~13~~ ~~2~~~~57/2 Owner - William J Mackenzie,Cranbury,NJ;Vincent A Ali Jr,Old Bridge,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Cool Cat Racing, Inc,NJ

b g 5 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Perplexed(NJ)-SomebeachsomewhereSONO CONFUSO® Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,718

Life   $80,801

2025
Off

     $525
  $58,584
   $9,328 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 213 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

71.2
72.0 76

73 152

1521

1

M1

M1

4

4¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~9~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 72  10Herschberger, Ma L 830 1553 *0.933 1 ip3 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-1¾º ¾º 2¾Ó102¼2¼1 3
03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 71  10Herschberger, Ma L284 1553 4.088 7 7 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad10 5º 9½75½º7 9
20Dec25 TM<74.5CD900035ftM113 281 356 126 4154 76 69  10Herschberger, Ma L 7294 156 3.1i72 3 2 KnockinOut, BaronMichael, HashtagMoney1¾ 2¼º 5¾3½1º4 7
13Dec25 TM<71CD850036ftM11 274 356 2126 4154 73 68  10Herschberger, Ma L 0282 1544 *1.013 1 1 SonoConfuso, FatherTedGb, Lyleground1¼º 1¼ nk1½1¼7 1
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM12 281 356 3125 2152 77 74  10Herschberger, Ma L 0274 1533 8.521 2 2 Fasting, DunsanHarry, SonoConfusohdº 1¼ 6¼2½1¼1 3HR: 72.79

~~111~~~19~~ ~12~~~1110/1 Owner - Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Rockn On The Beach(OH)-SomebeachsomewhereLOU ON THE BEACH Â $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,795

Life  $156,702

2025
Off

     $780
  $33,197
  $13,738 IVAN LLOPEZ c red-wh-blk (*St 54 W 6% P 6% S 7% UDR .117)  IVAN LLOPEZ (St 124 W 9% P 6% S 8% UTR .150)

69.3
71.0 78

72 151

151 M1

M1

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~6
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

10

10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 70  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 8301 156 31.451 2 4 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-½º ¾ 4¾Ô44¾3½7 5
02Jan26 10000CL900026ftM115 273 56 1124 155 84 75  10Llopez, Ivan IV L31 1562 72.757 5 5 BornToDance, Fredneck, DrownsTheWhiskey7 6¼ 6¾4½6½4 7
18Dec25 10000CL900044ftM19 271 455 125 1153 80 69  10Llopez, Ivan IV L -1284 1542 98.473 5 5 WichitaLineman, DancingLew, SargeantSonny2½ 2½ 6½3¼2¾3 7
05Dec25 10000CLHC950030ftM18 273 355 1124 4152 77 70  10Llopez, Ivan IV L 2291 1543 72.468 8 6 AltaBluesA, Fredneck, MedolandBosa5½ 4¼ 9½7¾5¾3 7
14Nov25 MADC 11150045ftM111 273 455 3124 1154 76 62  10Sheridan, N. L 0303 156 7.284 4 5 GatsbyHanover, DirtOnMyBoots, SelectFriday3½ 4¼ 9¼3¾4¼2 10HR: 71.54

~~172~~~30~~ ~17~~~143/1 Owner - Chad J Colasanti,Lakewood,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Frontier Farms,IL

b g 8 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-The Face Of Love(IN)-Art's ConquestSELECT FRIDAY $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,385

Life  $202,276

2025
Off

   $3,680
  $50,940
  $30,553 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  DONALD MAIORANO (St 52 W 6% P 6% S 12% UTR .133)

71.8
71.0 74

71 151
154
1524

3
4

M1
M1
PhlÁ

7
8
5¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~21~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1Ü

11Jan26 TM<68CD800044ftM11 28 257 1126 3154 67 75  10Herschberger, Ma 6282 1543 *0.512 1 1 SelectFriday, CarsonStarChoice, HalfPstMdnght1 1¼ 3½42½6 1
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 66  10Lee, Joseph 4293 156 10.093 4 4 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeach1½ 2½ 74½31 6
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM16 273 56 125 154 72 70  10Lee, Joseph 2284 1543 *2.222 2 3 YerSoBad, SelectFriday, HuntForCashns 1½ 3½54½º1 2
29Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 281 356 4125 1154 74 66  9Kennedy, James 1282 1552 40.798 9 9 BobbyG, MeetTheCreeper, UrbanRenewal7¾ 8¼ 66¾6½7 8
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM12 281 57 4125 154 74 65  10Verruso, Anthony 0283 1552 7.056 6 7 Telitonthemountain, FrazierHanover, YerSoBad5 3½º 6¾75¼º3 4HR: 69.77

~~273~~~30~~ ~22~~~298/1 Owner - Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Robert R Aerenson,DE

b g 10 Well Said(PA®)[$15,000]-Whitesand Nurse(PA)-CamluckROJAN'S WAY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,115

Life  $246,227

2025
Off

     $270
  $55,509
  $26,843 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  GEOVANY HERNANDEZ (St 187 W 14% P 16% S 13% UTR .272)

68.0
73.0 77

74 150

1522

4

M1

M1

9

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~42~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~40~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

29

10Jan26 TM<74.5CD900042syM113 264 354 1124 2154 76 70  10Hernandez, Geova L 731 1554 39.155 4 4 GaitwayPatriot, UrbanRenewal, ColeOnTheBeach4¼º 2¼º 7½3¾2¾ºº4 8
26Dec25 10000CL NW700031ftPhlÁ4 283 457 4125 1154 76 66  7Herschberger, Ma L 11304 1573 4.554 3 5 SkywayBallistic, Itsgoodtobedaking, Tron5½ 1¾º 17125½º1 5
19Dec25 12500CL OP1150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 66  10Hernandez, Geova L 12304 1574 7.755 5 5 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror9¼º 7º 12¾8¼9¼ºº10 5
12Dec25 12500CL OP1150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 65  10Hernandez, Geova L 4291 1561 *3.577 7 8 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeach4¼ 5 83½67 8
05Dec25 12500CL OP1150030ftM11 27 454 3124 2153 78 65  10Hernandez, Geova L 231 1554 5.962 3 3 RockTheCaptainN, ItsMahomesA, HashtagMoney2½ 1½ 12412 9HR: 71.77

~~~29~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~220/1 Owner - John J Bavosi,Hightstown,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b g 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Amora Hanover(PA)-Western IdealCAPTAIN CARTER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,290

Life   $36,009

2025
Off

     $255
  $22,549
   $4,030 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  JOHN BAVOSI (St 89 W 13% P 16% S 12% UTR .259)

71.8
69.0 76

69 152

1523

3

M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM114 274 157 126 155 78 59  10Ahle, Johnathan L291 1582 36.91010 10 10 LeaveAndRoll, RockabillyCharm, PinebushLfsvr14 13 17131610 10
20Dec25 TM<71CD850035ftM11 284 357 4126 3155 73 66  9Ahle, Johnathan L 7282 1562 64.487 7 6 BigJackHammer, GaitwayPatriot, PinebushLfsvr6¼ 4¾º 4¼4¾5¾º7 6
06Dec25 TM<71CD850034ftM11 273 356 1125 3153 74 62  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0292 156 10.898 8 9 LearSeelster, YankeeSparkle, SpiritOfTruth9 7 12¼7¼7¼6 10
22Nov25 TM<71CD850043ftM114 274 157 4125 4153 73 57  9Ahle, Johnathan L -130 1564 26.662 2 2 SportyBob, ChoiceIsYours, CamcoLucas1¼ 1¼ 157½5½2 9
15Nov25 TM<74.5CD900049gdM113 273 56 2124 2152 76 57  10Ahle, Johnathan L -4293 1562131.01010 10 10 LikeAShadow, AmericanMercury, SonoConfuso16 11 20151210 10HR: 69.43

~~162~~~23~~ ~24~~~246/1 Owner - Jennifer Depietro,Forked River,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  David Goodrow Stable,ON, CA

br g 8 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Roller Cam(ON)-CambestTRY LINE $43,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,115

Life  $171,490

2025
Off

     $765
  $26,825
  $23,509 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 113 W 4% P 9% S 10% UTR .123)

70.3
69.0 71

70 152

1542

4

PhlÁ

RcRÁ

7

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~7
~~~16~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~5

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 72  10Miller, Tyler 8301 1553 13.024 4 2 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-1¾ 3 3Ô32¼1½º5 4
28Dec25 AHDC750036syPhlÁ7 27 255 1124 1155 74 72  8Baker, Bruce 730 1553 13.824 5 3 LewHauber, TryLine, RoseRunWoodrow4½ 5 2¼47¼1 2
21Dec25 AHDC750043ftPhlÁ1 271 56 3124 2154 74 70  7Baker, Bruce 6304 1554 64.522 2 2 RoseRunWoodrow, TryLine, SeeyouAtThebeach1½ 1½ 7½42½º1 2
07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ11 27 355 124 155 69 60  7Longo, Charles 8303 1581 19.867 7 6 LewHauber, AStudNamedSam, BungalowBillN11 13 16½12187 4
30Nov25 AHDC750041gdPhlÁ13 27 257 2125 1156 70 62  8Longo, Charles 9304 1574 5.578 8 8 BluebirdCrush, AStudNamedSam, DrinkinAgain11 9 8½7¼8¼5 6HR: 70.62

~~~46~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~820/1 Owner - Howard Slotoroff,Egg Harbor City,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  Bottom Line Racing LLC,FL;Triple D Stables Inc,NJ

br g 4 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Windfall Profits(PA)-Sweet LouHUNGRY FOR PROFITS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $255

Life   $43,675

2025
Off

       $0
  $30,910

       $0 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  HOWARD SLOTOROFF (St 75 W 3% P 12% S 1% UTR .100)

63.5
72.0 75

72 153

154

3

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

3

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

07Dec25 AHDC750040ftPhlÁ8 272 157 2126 2158 73 54  8Longo, Charles L 832 1592 56.556 6 6 IammrbrightsideN, LendHndMn, ThndrfrmththrnN4¾ 7¼ 55½5½1 6
23Nov25 NW1250L4600050ftPhlÁ11 271 57 2125 4154 76 54  8Carter, William L 2304 1581 31.275 7 8 WarraweeXtreme, Linnycalledfrankie, WstrnBym6 7½ 17¼1110º1 7
14Nov25 TM<71CD850045ftM12 264 55 4123 3152 74  90SCRATCHED - SICK SanJose, SportyBob, SweetShuneyMoon-
31Oct25 TM<71CD850052ftM110 274 256 126 2154 73 63  10Borjas, Anibal L 5293 1563 38.5107 8 7 BizysBeatle, GoodInvestment, KnockinOut6¾ 7½º 11½85½º4 10
24Oct25 10000CL NW700059ftPhlÁ3 264 155 2123 152 75 74  8Miller, Tyler L 3294 1543 89.187 7 8 RoseRunZeke, BestBettor, PicardA10 11 13107½7 6HR: 72.14

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SONO CONFUSO - 27%
SELECT FRIDAY - 75

LOU ON THE BEACH
CAPTAIN CARTER

SONO CONFUSO
SONO CONFUSO - $1,683
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $10,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF DAILY 

DOUBLE 10 CENT SUPERFECTA PICK 3 (2-3-4)
Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 80.5 (N/W L2 82.65) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available2 POST - 6:45  CR 83

~~156~~~24~~ ~21~~~248/1 Owner - Ashley L & Paul D Stratton,Hightstown,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Wild Dunes Stables & Westridge Stable,BC, CA

b g 8 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Magic Number(BC)-Rocknroll HanoverLIKE A SHADOW Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,704

Life  $234,634

2025
Off

       $0
  $30,778
  $80,714 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  PAUL STRATTON (St 58 W 9% P 10% S 9% UTR .176)

76.5
79.0 79

79 152

1522

2

M1

MeaÁ

7

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~33~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

27Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050023ftM14 271 255 1123 3150 84 80  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0272 1522102.71010 10 10 MasterCharlesA, Fasting, Haggard15 10 9½7¾9½10 10
20Dec25 TM<77.5CD950035ftM17 274 256 125 1153 80 82  10Miller, Tyler L 7272 1531 11.933 3 3 LikeAShadow, Dreamlandcappucino, LouisLittN1¾ 3¼ ½1¾4½1 1
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM14 271 156 4124 152 81 75  10Miller, Tyler L 0271 1532 79.788 8 8 Fasting, MarcoBeach, WhammerJammer15 8¾ 76½77 8
29Nov25 TM<77.5CD950038ftM11 27 354 3123 1152 79 77  10Miller, Tyler L 1283 1532 7.599 9 10 JoeyJoe, RockinTheAces, BetOnAlabama11 9½ 6½56¼º9 9
22Nov25 TM<77.5CD950043ftM110 272 355 125 3153 79 71  9Miller, Tyler L -1283 1541 4.851 3 6 MarcusSeelster, WhammerJammer, BarbssHnvrnsºº 1 2¾23½7 5HR: 79.84

~~~89~~~~7~~ ~14~~~105/2 Owner - Carmen Iannacone,Lyndhurst,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  J J J Stables,BC, CA

br g 6 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Arm In Arm(BC)-American IdealRILKOFF Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $720

Life   $70,993

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,774
  $10,432 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  RICHARD JOHNSON (*St 114 W 10% P 16% S 18% UTR .249)

78.7
81.0 82

79 150
153
1503

2
3

M1
M1
M1

5
6Q
5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 QUA42ftM17 284 58 1126 2153  5Herschberger, Ma L263 153234 4 3 Rilkoff, RhydsDudeGb, CashBack5¾ 4¾ nk2¾3¼5- - 1
16Nov25 NW1250L4600052ftPhlÁ13 274 357 125 3154 79 73  5Tetrick, Tim L 5291 155 2.235 5 4 SweetIdeal, TerryAHanover, Rilkoff6 6¼ 2½24º3 3
03Nov25 NW1500L4700058ftPcDÁ13 272 157 4124 4153 80 61  7Kennedy, James L 5313 1571 18.476 5 6 LyonsMusic, NobHillFlash, RooneyInTune6¼ 4½º 17½6½4½º6 7
25Oct25 25CL 3-5YO1500052ftPcDÁ7 27 56 3123 4151 82 73  8Kakaley, Matthew L -1293 1534 7.455 5 5 HelloGorgeous, CompensateMe, BallardEinstein6½ 5 9¾3¼3½º4 6
15Oct25 QUA53ftPcDÁ6 282 457 3126 4153  4Buter, Tyler L28 155344 4 4 DesperateMan, IronMistress, Rilkoff4¼ 3¾ 9¼6¼5½3- - 3HR: 79.68

~~103~~~14~~ ~13~~~118/1 Owner - Fusco Strong LLC,Millstone,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

br g 7 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Amazing Control(MD)-Shadow PlayBET A BUNDLE Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,755

Life  $156,428

2025
Off

       $0
  $31,854
  $14,200 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  MARIA REID (St 133 W 12% P 16% S 13% UTR .252)

76.1
82.0 85

82 150

1502

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

27Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050023ftM14 271 255 1123 3150 84 83  10Herschberger, Ma L 0273 1514 55.265 7 7 MasterCharlesA, Fasting, Haggard6¼ 5 64¾5½4 8
20Dec25 QUA32gdM18 282 356 3125 4153  6Herschberger, Ma L291 15532 2 2 MoodControl, Springsteen, CrushKillDestroy1½ 1¼ 6½41½5- - 4
06Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050034ftM15 263 56 2124 1152 87  9Miller, Tyler L 081.49x9 9 9 DaDelightful, Haggard, LiteNSweet20x ds dsdsds1- 9
02Nov25 NW5000L4750060ftPhlÁ12 271 456 124 153 83 75  7Miller, Tyler L 0292 1533 2.832 1 2 SixFeetApart, CenturyHeineken, DoBetter½º 2 3½31½3 5
26Oct25 NW5000L4750060ftPhlÁ9 271 355 3123 4151 87 32  8Miller, Tyler L 2381 2024 34.2x77 7 7 DecisionDay, SouthwindPharoah, TDog9 8¼ 559¾x4¾x8 8HR: 82.25

~~148~~~17~~ ~15~~~2712/1 Owner - Chiodo Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  William Lynn Jones,KY

b g 7 Rockin Image(IN®)-Badwintercoming(KY)-Big Bad JohnLOVETHEWAYYOULIE $8,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,203

Life  $144,757

2025
Off

   $5,778
  $21,934
  $26,708 STACY CHIODO blk-tl-pur (St 53 W 4% P 8% S 9% UDR .114)  STACY CHIODO (St 106 W 2% P 7% S 8% UTR .086)

71.9
77.0 80

79 152
154
1532

1
3

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

6
7
5

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

15

10Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050042syM111 271 355 2124 1153 82 8  10Chiodo, Stacy 743 2081 22.675 6 5 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce4½ 5¼ 75ds4¼ix3 7
03Jan26 TM<77.5CD950029ftM15 272 255 4124 1154 85 84  10Chiodo, Stacy273 1541 20.569 9 7 Lovethewayyoulie, Enforcer, Aladdin12 10 hd38¾9 1
27Dec25 TM<77.5CD950023ftM112 28 456 4124 153 78 74  10Chiodo, Stacy 0274 1532 27.042 6 4 Dreamlandcappucino, GabeHanover, MsclFctryA1¼ 3¾ 2¼4½3¾2 5
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM110 264 454 2123 2152 79 77  10Chiodo, Stacy 028 1524 12.545 5 7 BarbossaHanover, BeatCop, Dreamlandcappucin4½ 4¾ 2½76¾4 5
06Dec25 TM<77.5CD950034ftM14 272 56 4124 1153 79 74  10Chiodo, Stacy 0274 1534142.9710 10 10 SanJose, MarcoBeach, FendiHanover8¼ 10 3½4¾6½º10 4HR: 79.28

~~~68~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~108/1 Owner - S& S Equine LLC,Atco,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Breezy De Vie(OH)-Bettor's DelightHUNGRYHUNGRY HIPPO Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,609

Life   $60,839

2025
Off

   $2,779
  $22,195
  $14,159 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208) BRIAN MAGIE JR (St 126 W 11% P 21% S 9% UTR .257)

71.4
78.0 78

79 153

153 M1

M1

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<77.5CD950042syM13 28 356 2125 2154 80 81  10Symington, Kyle L 11284 1542 8.442 2 3 LochinvarAussie, HungryhungryHippo, GalanteAnsº 1¼ ns21½6 2
03Jan26 TM<77.5CD950029ftM15 272 255 4124 1154 85 81  10Symington, Kyle L291 1544 7.833 2 2 Lovethewayyoulie, Enforcer, Aladdin4½ 5 323¾3 8
20Dec25 TM<77.5CD950035ftM17 274 256 125 1153 80 50  10Chisholm, Bradle L 7314 1594 4.4105 4 10 LikeAShadow, Dreamlandcappucino, LouisLittN3¼º 4¾º 32¾1915º5 10
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 81  10Cassar, Darran L 4294 153 *1.433 3 3 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN1¼ 1¼ 1¼1¾1½5 1
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM13 271 455 4124 1153 77 78  9Cassar, Darran L 2282 1531 6.111 1 1 HungryhungryHippo, MasterMiki, BigBadBill¾ 1 1¾116 1HR: 80.27

~~167~~~28~~ ~38~~~1912/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;John S Moderack,Manchester,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  D Mcgowan & G Bayley & C Baker & W Portland,NZ

br g 10 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Bliss(NZL)-McArdleEUPHORIA N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,919

Life  $378,825

2025
Off

     $375
  $59,169
  $19,380 SHAUN VALLEE blk-wh-red (*St 37 W 8% P 3% S 16% UDR .150)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 100 W 10% P 5% S 11% UTR .164)

78.3
82.0 85

82 152

1531

4

YR½

YR½

9

8
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250042syM16 271 156 4123 4151 85 78  10Vallee, Shaun L 3291 1532 44.394 4 4 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting3¾ 2½º 8½62½º5 10
27Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250023ftM16 271 56 3123 3150 85 84  8Beckwith, Brett L 0271 1512 25.121 2 2 DaDelightful, DeleRowA, Rydingtothewire1¼ 1¼ 4½335 4
16Dec25 NW5000L51300030ftYR½10 283 358 1127 4155 83 85  7Bartlett, Jason L 10283 1554 3.011 1 1 EuphoriaN, FamilyRecipe, MarlbankRoad1½ 1½ 11½1½5 1
09Dec25 NW7500L51500030ftYR½6 291 158 4126 4155 86 81  8Stratton, Jordan L 11291 157 53.854 4 5 BenhopeRulzN, CurbsidePickup, MajrcrwdcntrlA4¾ 5 5¾5¾54 4
02Dec25 NW7500L51500037gdYR½10 274 357 1126 1155 85 71  7Stratton, Jordan L 3291 1571 39.865 5 6 TrooperL, TwinBPowerball, Vici6¾ 6½ 10¼119¼5 5HR: 82.42

~~~37~~~15~~ ~~7~~~~34/1 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Gretchen L Roland,IA

b g 5 Dragon King(DE®)[$1,500]-Beat The Beat(IA)-Art MajorBEAT COP Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,870

Life  $266,606

2025
Off

   $1,800
  $13,901
  $13,912 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  CRISSY CRISSMAN-BIER (*St 608 W 15% P 15% S 10% UTR .267)

79.4
82.0 82

82 152

1553

1

DDÁ

DDÁ

4

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ü 11

08Jan26 NW5001L5600043ftDDÁ14 264 455 2124 2153 77 78  9Tetrick, Tim L -129 1533 *0.134 4 3 BabaOriley, BeatCop, CaptainAwesome2¾º 4½ 1¼1¼1½º5 2
27Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050023ftM14 271 255 1123 3150 84 85  10Miller, Tyler L 0273 1511 28.747 5 4 MasterCharlesA, Fasting, Haggard9½ 3½º 3½3½2½º7 4
20Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050035ftM13 273 156 1125 2153 83 80  10Miller, Tyler L 728 1533 10.431 2 3 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight¾º 1¼ 1½Ô42½2¼2 i5
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM110 264 454 2123 2152 79 80  10Miller, Tyler L 0282 1522 6.926 6 2 BarbossaHanover, BeatCop, Dreamlandcappucin5¾ 4¾º ns3½3½º6 2
24Nov25 NW6001L5800044ftDDÁ15 263 154 122 2150 87 77  8Wolfenden, Ross L -4293 1531 11.777 7 7 Iwannabewithyou, MyMikiBeach, Bipbopnallie10 9½ 141284 7HR: 81.52

~~~65~~~11~~ ~11~~~116/1 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Warrawee Quick(ON)-SportswriterWARRAWEE YANKEE $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,316

Life  $115,681

2025
Off

   $1,035
  $24,773
  $15,406 MARK SILVA blu-wh (St 75 W 15% P 15% S 7% UDR .257)  MARK SILVA (St 151 W 17% P 19% S 9% UTR .306)

79.6
83.0 83

84 151

151 M1

M1

5

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1Ü

09Jan26 MADC 11150049ftM13 263 54 4122 2152 78 77  10Silva, Mark -2284 1523 2.066 6 7 LincolnBoulevard, MarshallZhukov, WarraweYnk5¼ 5¼º ¾1½5½ºº3 3
03Jan26 QUA30ftM12 284 158 1127 2154  4Silva, Mark27 15544 4 4 ForOnceInmyLife, OnefortheroadGb, WarrawYnk3½ 4½ 3¼54¼4- - 3

24May25 NW4700L4850054ftPcDÁ1 262 255 2123 3151 85  6Boyd, Braxten 036.95 x5 pu6 StonebridgeReef, WarraweeXtreme, Stwrdfthlnd3¾ 5x ds4- dnf
18May25 NW5000L4750072ftPhlÁ8 273 56 4123 1152 85  7-1SCRATCHED - SICK CaptainsChoice, CaptainAwesome, BegginFrBcn-
04May25 NW7500L4950069gdPhlÁ8 27 455 2123 152 89 71  8Silva, Mark 1301 1543 55.377 7 7 FlashMove, WagerOnMe, BettorNotTalk10 9 12¾654 8HR: 80.82

~~~39~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~45/1 Owner - Lsc Stables,North Brunswick,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Andray Farm & Sergent Stables LLC,PA

b g 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Mcgibson Beach(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereALWAYS B GIBBY Â $55,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,475

Life   $59,010

2025
Off

       $0
  $32,600
   $4,230 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  R. NIFTY NORMAN (St 84 W 12% P 11% S 17% UTR .238)

77.5
83.0 82

84 151

151 PhlÁ

PhlÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 QUA42ftM19 291 358 2127 154  5Herschberger, Ma L264 155155 5 5 CatalpaRescueA, ForOnceInmyLife, BetOnBigJo5¼ 5¼ 675¼5- - 5
23Aug25 W5-8PM CG1700082ftPcDÁ8 271 455 3122 4150 87 79  7Herschberger, Ma L -1283 1522 46.877 7 7 LousStarr, GretzkyTheGreat, LouGrant6½ 7½ 8½76½º6 6
17Aug25 CG W4-81400086ftPhlÁ1 28 157 125 3151 85 79  6Herschberger, Ma L 0272 1524 25.055 5 6 ChristopherDanceN, OddsOnWildfir, PnpplCrnch5¾ 6¼ 642½º5 5
09Aug25 NW5PM CG1550082ftPcDÁ3 262 54 1121 4149 83 82  6Herschberger, Ma L -5292 151 7.644 4 3 CaptainLuffy, StatesidelckdwnGb, CaptainFear3¾ 4 5¾3¾2¼º3 5
27Jul25 NW6001-41000082ftTgDnÁ8 272 56 4123 152 83 83  7Merton, Michael L -1281 152 2.814 4 2 ArdenMessiN, AlwaysBGibby, DracarysZ4¼ 3¾ ¼¼½º2 2HR: 81.69

~~123~~~20~~ ~18~~~2215/1 Owner - James B Slendorn,Howell,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Oakwood Farms,IN

b g 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Somesleazetoplease(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereWHAMMER JAMMER Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,849

Life  $190,902

2025
Off

     $394
  $62,709
  $28,932 JAMES SLENDORN wh-grn-or (St 101 W 12% P 12% S 11% UDR .223)  KELVIN HARRISON (St 82 W 11% P 17% S 10% UTR .238)

75.8
80.0 81

81 151

152 M1

Lex1

6

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~7
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~7

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050042syM111 271 355 2124 1153 82 67  10Slendorn, James L 730 1562 18.3510 10 10 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce13 10 16159¾i10 5
27Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050023ftM14 271 255 1123 3150 84 83  10Slendorn, James L 0281 1513 11.956 3 3 MasterCharlesA, Fasting, Haggard7¾ 2¼º 5½4½1¼º5 7
20Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050035ftM13 273 156 1125 2153 83 81  10Slendorn, James L 7273 1533 9.056 5 5 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight5 4º ¾4¼3¾º4 2
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM14 271 156 4124 152 81 80  10Slendorn, James L 0273 1522 12.711 1 1 Fasting, MarcoBeach, WhammerJammer3½ 1½ 1¾½11 3
06Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050034ftM16 281 356 3124 4152 82 75  10Slendorn, James L 0274 1533 18.199 8 8 RockinTheAces, JmsDelight, JoeyJoe7¾ 4¾º 4½5¼6½9 7HR: 81.71

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BEAT COP - 41%
BET A BUNDLE - 83

HUNGRYHUNGRY HIPPO
ALWAYS B GIBBY

BEAT COP
BEAT COP - $7,206
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $10,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

20CENT SURVIVOR PK7 (3-4-5-6-7-8-9) 
SURVIVOR MANDATORY PAYOUT

N/W $5,000 (NJSO or N/W L2 $5,500) L5 AE: Starters N/W $2,500 or Less Last Start (Winner of This Class or Higher 
in Last Start Inel- Class Cap N/W $8,000)  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available3 POST - 7:10  CR 86

~~185~~~24~~ ~31~~~286/1 Owner - Dennis M Spinelli,NJ;Paul M Switzer,NJ;Christopher J Height,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Caviart Farms,VA

b g 8 Well Said(OH®)-Caviart Spring(KY)-SomebeachsomewhereCAVIART SARGENT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,680

Life  $520,053

2025
Off

     $315
  $59,155
  $80,987 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 212 W 20% P 15% S 11% UTR .320)

81.9
85.0 87

85 152

154

1

YR½

YR½

7

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~41~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~9
~~~26~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

3 20

10Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050042syM112 264 155 124 2151 86 74  10Warren, Ridge L 2274 1534 64.2710 10 10 THTyson, SteelyKnife, Rydingtothewire16 8¼º 121110º10 7
27Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM113 28 56 124 152 86 80  9Warren, Ridge L 0273 1522 29.736 6 5 PointsNorth, CaviartSargent, ChevronArtN6 6½º 22½4¼º6 2
20Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050035ftM12 27 155 4123 3151 87 87  10Warren, Ridge L 7274 1522 11.234 4 4 Effingham, OurmatemenkoN, CaviartSargent3¾ 3¾ 3¾2¾44 3
13Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050036ftM111 254 254 3122 3151 86 81  9Warren, Ridge L 0284 152 12.544 4 4 LiteNSweet, THTyson, Haggard4¼ 4 2½32¾º2 4
06Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250034ftM19 274 354 4122 3150 85 78  10Warren, Ridge L 0284 153 78.0910 10 9 BettorsDonttell, StellarYankee, BuildingBoost10 9½º 11¾8½6¾ºº10 9HR: 85.64

~~148~~~23~~ ~21~~~1812/1 Owner - Michael D Posner,Jackson,NJ;Bruce & Jaime S Warren,East Hanover,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  South Merrick Stables & Andrew P Berg,NJ

b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$25,000]-Kiss Dont Bite(PA)-Four Starzzz SharkDUDDIE'S LOR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,140

Life  $251,116

2025
Off

     $665
  $25,513
  $47,559 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  MICHAEL POSNER (St 165 W 16% P 8% S 12% UTR .244)

82.0
84.0 85

84 150

1512

2

M1

M1

9

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

2

03Jan26 NW2500L5CD950029ftM115 271 355 3124 4151 88 77  9Siegelman, Austi L283 1533 12.733 3 3 PrimaryColors, GallieGetaway, FinalCheeserecp2¾ 2¾ 8¾6¼2½3 4
27Dec25 NW2500L5CD950023gdM11 264 354 2122 151 83 74  9Siegelman, Austi L -3293 1524 13.963 4 5 TheBigbossA, StormTheCourt, FendiHanover1 2¼ 8¾5½3¾2 7
20Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050035ftM12 27 155 4123 3151 87 83  10Siegelman, Austi L 7281 1531 32.876 6 6 Effingham, OurmatemenkoN, CaviartSargent7¼ 6½ 7¾7½6º5 7
07Dec25 NW5000L4750040ftPhlÁ15 272 356 124 4151 84 86  8Beyer, Troy L 8281 153 68.732 3 3 CaptainCrusaderA, DuddiesLor, Dillinger1½ 3½ 6½5½4½2 2
30Nov25 NW7500L4950041ftPhlÁ6 27 256 3123 1152 87 82  7Beyer, Troy L 5281 1531 87.566 6 6 IDidItMyway, BettorNotTalk, CupidShuffle7½ 7½ 5¼6¼75 7HR: 84.61

~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~33/1 Owner - John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  John Cancelliere,NJ

b g 5 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Brazuca(PA)-Bettor's DelightCAPTAIN BAZINGA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,856

Life   $71,496

2025
Off

     $375
  $41,001
  $11,845 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  THOMAS CANCELLIERE (St 151 W 15% P 21% S 14% UTR .313)

79.4
85.0 87

85 150

1504

4

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250042syM16 271 156 4123 4151 85 82  10Ryder, Patrick L 3273 1524 36.0710 10 9 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting13 7½ 54710 7
20Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250035ftM15 271 255 2123 1152 85 88  10Ryder, Patrick L 7284 1521 11.111 1 1 AgedchedarHanover, CaptainBazing, RcknThAcs¼º 1½ ns3½1½3 2
13Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250036ftM13 262 155 1123 4150 89 83  8Ahle, Johnathan L 0272 1514 27.568 8 8 CaptainCrusaderA, DaDelightful, SolidCharacter10 6 5½4½6¼8 6
22Nov25 TM<83.5CD1250043ftM18 273 356 2124 2151 86 77  10Ryder, Patrick L -1273 153 7.587 7 7 Seasideescape, TrumpsterBlues, PompeoHanvr6¾ 4¾ 7¾758 7
08Nov25 TM<86CD1500055ftM17 263 254 123 4149 87 83  7Zeron, Scott L 0274 1514 4.773 3 6 BondiLockdownA, DeuceHanover, ItsInTheStars1¾º 1½º 106½4¾º4 7HR: 84.42

~~148~~~19~~ ~19~~~298/1 Owner - Paul V Kautz,Franklin Lakes,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  D Robinson & M Robinson,OH;S Stewart,KY;J Daut,FL

b g 8 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Triple V Hanover(KY)-SomebeachsomewhereFULSOME Â $200,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,046

Life  $312,121

2025
Off

   $2,981
  $36,146
  $14,231 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  MARK CAPONE (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

76.3
85.0 85

87 151

1521 TgDnÁ

PhlÁ

7

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

10Jan26 18000CLHC1250042syM15 271 255 3123 1152 84 84  10Kelly, Colin L 429 1523 2.811 1 1 RockmeRollme, DecisionDay, Fulsome1 1¼ 22½1½5 3
03Jan26 20000CLHC1400029ftM19 27 454 123 4151 94 91  10Kelly, Colin L29 1521 9.822 2 2 Diamondbeach, Cellmate, Fulsome1¼ 1½ 2¼1½1¼5 3
27Dec25 20000CLHC1400023ftM19 264 154 3122 2151 84 82  10Kelly, Colin L 0283 1514 35.845 5 4 BigBangBang, BlackEditionN, SonOfATigerN2½ 2½ 2¼3¾2¾1 4
19Dec25 NW5000L4750043gdPhlÁ14 281 158 2126 3155 84 77  7Pelling, Jack L 1530 1562 23.824 4 2 Courtship, JuddyDouglasA, BackPocketMiki4½ 4½ 4½½º1 5
09Dec25 QUA23ftPhlÁ3 291 458 128 4156  4Ryder, Patrick L284 156411 1 1 Fulsome, GroovyJoe, HelloGorgeous1½ 1½ hd11½2- - 1HR: 86.35

~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~38/1 Owner - Patrick D Lachance,Allentown,NJ;Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 4 Shadow Play(ON®)[$5,500]-Timeless Beauty(MD)-Dragon AgainTIP OF TIME Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,320

Life   $81,372

2025
Off

   $2,205
  $52,139
   $6,410 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (*St 1018 W 10% P 13% S 15% UDR .222)  PAT LACHANCE (St 58 W 17% P 10% S 10% UTR .259)

74.9
81.0 83

81 151

1512

2

WbsbÂ

WbsbÂ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

10Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050042syM12 263 154 1123 2152 85 81  10Lachance, Pat L 6291 1532 28.846 6 6 KwickSandA, TipOfTime, OrlandoBlueA8¾ 8½ 54½5½º6 2
27Dec25 5U W2-NW51750023ftM111 272 355 2124 152 84 62  9Lachance, Pat 0304 156 18.795 5 8 DontDropTheBall, SeaworthyHanover, QuotMNtN3 3½º 19¾114¼ºº1 9
13Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050036ftM111 254 254 3122 3151 86 80  9Lachance, Pat 0281 1522 7.977 7 7 LiteNSweet, THTyson, Haggard11 7¾ 44½8¼7 7
06Dec25 5U W2-NW51750034ftM13 271 55 3123 151 84 81  9Lachance, Pat 0273 1521 14.577 8 8 DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch, LaserSpeed6 6 65½5ºº7 6
29Nov25 5U W2-NW51750038ftM17 272 56 4123 3151 84 79  8Lachance, Pat 1274 1524 32.367 7 7 GoGoGrasshopper, DontDropTheBall, TipOfTime9½ 7 5¾5¾6¼6 3HR: 81.80

~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~310/1 Owner - Benjamin G Taylor,Nicholasville,KY

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Benjamin G Taylor,KY;Curtin Anz Stables,FL

br g 4 Lazarus N(NJ®)[$10,000]-Itz Cherry Ripe N(KY)-Courage Under FireDISMAS® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,015

Life   $42,215

2025
Off

     $525
  $41,690
   $1,080 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

77.9
81.0 81

82 151

151 Lex1

Lex1

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

03Jan26 5U W2-NW51750029ftM16 283 57 125 1152 90 85  10Ahle, Johnathan L272 1531 24.565 5 6 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx3¾ 5º 5½7½4½º6 6
28Dec25 CGNW5PM1350036gdPhlÁ11 283 357 3125 4153 81 77  8Ahle, Johnathan L 7282 1543 15.043 3 4 TitoNCheddar, LazarusStar, LochlanHanover2½ 3½ 43¾35 4
16Dec25 HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½7 274 158 127 156 80 76  7Bartlett, Jason L 10283 1574 6.257 7 5 Lafitte, CarronsidelegcyGb, CurrysFlurry12 10 8¾9¾117 4
06Dec25 5U W2-NW51750034ftM13 271 55 3123 151 84 77  9Ahle, Johnathan L 0284 1531 19.188 7 6 DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch, LaserSpeed6¾º 5¾º 10¾7½4ºº9 8
29Nov25 5U W2-NW51750038ftM17 272 56 4123 3151 84 72  8Bartlett, Jason L 1302 1541 6.0xi42 1 1 GoGoGrasshopper, DontDropTheBall, TipOfTime1¼ 1 133¾12 8HR: 82.82

~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~67/2 Owner - Joshua Jay Graber,Quincy,MI

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Marcus L Schmucker,IN

br g 5 Bettor's Wish(NJ®)[$10,000]-Seashell Hanover(IN)-SomebeachsomewhereRYDINGTOTHEWIRE® Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,289

Life   $61,820

2025
Off

   $2,351
  $56,537
  $19,072 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 169 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  SHANE TRITTON (St 163 W 15% P 9% S 15% UTR .250)

80.0
85.0 85

85 150

1504

4

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050042syM112 264 155 124 2151 86 80  10Tritton, Lauren L 2271 1523 *1.038 7 7 THTyson, SteelyKnife, Rydingtothewire11 6º 65¾7º6 3
03Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250029ftM110 27 255 2124 4151 91 86  9Tritton, Lauren L27 1523 *1.367 8 9 MomasSonByrne, DancePartner, Rydingtothewir5 7¼º 4¼5¼6¼ºº6 3
27Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250023ftM16 271 56 3123 3150 85 86  8Tritton, Lauren L 0262 151 10.945 5 5 DaDelightful, DeleRowA, Rydingtothewire4¾º 5¼ 2½4¼5½º6 3
20Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250035ftM15 271 255 2123 1152 85 86  10Tritton, Lauren L 7274 1524 37.7810 10 8 AgedchedarHanover, CaptainBazing, RcknThAcs9 8½ 388½9 7
09Dec25 HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½3 281 257 126 2154 85 82  8Tritton, Lauren L 1129 1564 22.067 6 6 ThisJkRocks, CaptainFear, BoxerSeelster10 13 12½119¼7 6HR: 85.67

~~104~~~17~~ ~15~~~1712/1 Owner - Vincent A Ali Jr,Old Bridge,NJ;Alma Iafelice,Cranbury,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Birnam Wood Farms,FL

br g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Armbro Dancer(PA)-Blissfull HallDANCE IT OUT Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,300

Life  $201,115

2025
Off

       $0
  $42,889
  $21,437 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1416 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 213 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

77.1
83.0 84

83 150

1522

4

M1

M1

7

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

10Jan26 QUA42ftM18 292 258 2127 155  5Baker, Bruce L271 15532 2 2 AyrDaveGb, OrderOneToGo, DanceItOut1½ 1¼ ½3¾2¼2- - 3
22Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM14 272 155 4123 3151 85  9-1SCRATCHED - SICK BobcatBay, WarraweeTotal, StatesidelckdwnGb-
02Nov25 NW5000L4750060ftPhlÁ12 271 456 124 153 83 77  7Napolitano, G Jr L 0291 1533 9.441 2 4 SixFeetApart, CenturyHeineken, DoBetter½ 2 34¾2½7 4
24Oct25 NW5000L4750059ftPhlÁ14 264 56 4123 1153 82 77  8Napolitano, G Jr L 330 1541 8.441 1 3 RhythmOfTheRein, WoodmereDealer, SixFetAprt½º 1½ 4¾2½27 4
11Oct25 NW3500L4800064ftPcDÁ4 263 156 3123 1151 85 83  8Napolitano, G Jr L 0274 1514 2.522 2 2 GentleGiant, DanceItOut, OverTheHorizon1¼ 1¼ 321¾5 2HR: 83.63

~~~33~~~14~~ ~~6~~~~54/1 Owner - Fusco Strong LLC,Millstone,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b g 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Traceuse Hanover(NY)-Bettor's DelightBUILD THE WALL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,900

Life  $122,778

2025
Off

       $0
  $63,120
  $31,105 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  MARIA REID (St 133 W 12% P 16% S 13% UTR .252)

83.7
90.0 90

90 150

1502

2

M1

M1

4

4¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1

20Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250035ftM18 272 455 2124 3151 88 88  10Ginsburg, Vincen L 7262 1522 10.599 9 9 SouthBeachStar, SolidCharacter, LiteNSweet13 10 3¾6¼8½9 6
07Dec25 NW10000L41100040ftPhlÁ14 264 156 1123 2151 90 92  7Morgan, Anthony L 8272 152 26.766 6 6 Mullinax, MagnificoHanover, BettorNotTalk8¼ 7 34½7½2 5
29Nov25 QUA40ftM16 29 457 3126 4153  6Beckwith, Brett L28 154311 1 1 RenaldoN, FinalCheeserecipe, BuildTheWall1½ 1½ 4¼11¼6- - 3
18Nov25 QUA45ftPhlÁ1 293 459 2128 158  6Morgan, Anthony L292 15812 2 2 BuildTheWall, StayAway, MacsSkywalker1½ 1¾ ½½1½5- - 1
28Jun25 NW12500L51750080ftM13 262 355 123 150 91 82  8Tetrick, Tim L -8264 1502 4.334 4 3 THTyson, DaDelightful, CaptainCrusaderA3¾ 3¾ 2¼2½2¾º5 6HR: 90.40

~~~71~~~~8~~ ~18~~~1212/1 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  Mark C Mullen & Stephen P Dey III,NJ

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Gallie Beach(NJ)-SomebeachsomewhereGALLIE GETAWAY Â $150,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,950

Life  $170,538

2025
Off

   $2,090
  $24,098
  $16,050 MARK SILVA blu-wh (St 75 W 15% P 15% S 7% UDR .257)  MARK SILVA (St 151 W 17% P 19% S 9% UTR .306)

77.6
81.0 84

81 150

1504

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

* 2ND TIME LASIX *

7

10Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050042syM12 263 154 1123 2152 85  106SCRATCHED - SICK KwickSandA, TipOfTime, OrlandoBlueA-
03Jan26 NW2500L5CD950029ftM115 271 355 3124 4151 88 83  9Warren, Ridge L273 1522 2.822 2 2 PrimaryColors, GallieGetaway, FinalCheeserecp1¼ 1¼ 32¼1¼1 2
20Dec25 NW2500L5CD950035ftM114 273 56 4124 4153 83 79  9Boyd, Braxten 7282 1534 24.022 3 3 JahanHanover, BlackEditionN, GallieGetawaynsºº 1½ ½13½7 3
13Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050036ftM16 274 355 1124 4151 81 69  10Silva, Mark 0283 1542 81.2106 7 9 MomasSonByrne, SeasideSailing, InTheMonlght6¼ 7 13½88½5 10
06Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050034ftM16 281 356 3124 4152 82 66  10Silva, Mark 0284 1551 74.9107 9 10 RockinTheAces, JmsDelight, JoeyJoe5¼ 5 127¼8¾3 10HR: 81.81

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BUILD THE WALL - 42%
BUILD THE WALL - 88

FULSOME
BUILD THE WALL

RYDINGTOTHEWIRE
BUILD THE WALL - $3,721
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $11,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (4-5-6)
Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 74.5 (N/W L2 76.5) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible Scratched: No.6 Abel De Vie (Sick) NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available4 POST - 7:35  CR 76

~~~68~~~10~~ ~12~~~~58/1 Owner - Timothy Crudup,Barnegat,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Ray Kuhns,IN

br g 5 Freaky Feet Pete(IN®)[$3,500]-Nationalize(IN)-CamluckWHERE'S DROGON Â $11,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,960

Life   $94,702

2025
Off

     $945
  $26,675
  $18,111 JIM KING SOLOMON red-blk (*St 10 W 10% P 0% S 10% UDR .133)  JIM KING SOLOMON (St 55 W 11% P 5% S 9% UTR .168)

73.2
74.0 75

74 152

1553 Wdstk½

HoPÂ

4

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

7

11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM114 281 455 125 3154 75 69  10Symington, Kyle L 6294 1553 58.257 7 6 LikeAKing, FullDisclosure, LastMach7 6½ 52½4º1 4
03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 69  10Symington, Kyle L291 156 46.975 6 6 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad7 4½ 11½751 10
20Dec25 TM<74.5CD900035ftM113 281 356 126 4154 76 66  10Symington, Kyle L 7293 1562 13.295 5 6 KnockinOut, BaronMichael, HashtagMoney5 5º 84¾4º2 9
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036gdM114 263 155 2124 4152 75 76  9Symington, Kyle L 21533 49.943 3 sn SportyBob, WheresDrogon, OlliesZtam5¼ 4 3¾4½1 2
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM111 272 255 1124 4152 74 60  9Kennedy, James L 0303 1561 27.296 6 6 AcapulcoSunburn, UrbanRenewal, CaptainConan3½ 5¼º 17½9¼7º2 9HR: 75.05

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~24/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;D P V Racing Stable,Ringoes,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Shaun F Vallee,NJ

b h 4 Courtly Choice(NY®)[$6,000]-Jungle Genie N(NJ)-Bettor's DelightHALF PAST MIDNIGHT  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,720

Life    $3,520

2025
Off

     $720
       $0

     $480 MARK SHERIDAN (P) (*St 35 W 31% P 3% S 14% UDR .373)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 100 W 10% P 5% S 11% UTR .164)

74.4
67.0 73

71 158 Fhld½ 2¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3Ü

11Jan26 TM<68CD800044ftM11 28 257 1126 3154 67 71  10Vallee, Shaun 6274 1551 4.857 8 8 SelectFriday, CarsonStarChoice, HalfPstMdnght7¼ 5¼ 3½5¼65 3
29Nov25 QUA40ftM13 293 59 1127 3154  6Vallee, Shaun274 155333 3 3 Fasting, Stingman, HalfPastMidnight3¼ 3 5½43½2- - 3
28Oct25 CHGNW2PM1700051ftYR½10 281 58 2126 1154 79 31  7Kakaley, Matthew 235 205 30.277 7 7 LaserSpeed, AlabamaLucky, CarronsidelegcyGb7¾ 10 5434183 7
17Oct25 QUA55ftYR½2 281 58 4127 1157  5Marohn, Jim Jr292 158255 5 5 Theflyingrock, BeMyPrincessA, TyraMakesBank7½ 7¾ 6¼761- - 4
25Apr25 HGTM<68800065ftM114 274 158 4126 4154 69  90SCRATCHED - SICK SelectFriday, EverM, ColtFourtyOne-HR: 73.97

~~~88~~~11~~ ~10~~~1112/1 Owner - Phyllis A & Mark S Liebowitz,Kiamesha Lake,NY

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 6 Bolt The Duer(NY®)[$4,000]-Ashlee's Court(MD)-Quik Pulse MindaleBOLT THE COURT  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,795

Life   $55,257

2025
Off

       $0
  $16,805
  $13,046 BRANDON CRUSE (*St 123 W 3% P 2% S 4% UDR .054)  ANTHONY REGINA (*St 71 W 3% P 10% S 7% UTR .109)

67.1
71.0 78

72 1534 VDÂ 3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

5

18Dec25 10000CL900044ftM19 271 455 125 1153 80 66  10Cutting, Jacob -1283 1551179.2910 10 10 WichitaLineman, DancingLew, SargeantSonny10 6½º 1078¼9 9
05Dec25 10000CLHC950030ftM18 273 355 1124 4152 77 62  10Cutting, Jacob 2302 1562 99.0109 9 10 AltaBluesA, Fredneck, MedolandBosa7 5¼º 17¾128¾º4 10
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM12 281 57 4125 154 74 60  10Bresnahan, Johna 0291 1562 65.7910 10 10 Telitonthemountain, FrazierHanover, YerSoBad10 6 12¼1079 7
14Nov25 NW1251CD400040ftVDÂ4 282 58 127 155 74 68  6Bailey, Leon 629 1562 2.844 4 3 AMajorOmen, PLQuesadilla, HotJoe3 4º 75¾1¾º3 4
07Nov25 MADC 11150057ftM12 27 355 2125 4153 74 62  10Keppler, Scott -3291 1552 5.597 7 8 ColeOnTheBeach, GatsbyHanover-, SelectFridy+5 5 7¾Ô74¾i4¼6 8HR: 72.37

~~149~~~29~~ ~28~~~203/1 Owner - Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Freehold,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart & Julie R Nash & Charles Nash,KY

b g 10 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Tessa Hanover(KY)-SomebeachsomewhereAMERICAN MERCURY Â $170,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,888

Life $1,094,952

2025
Off

   $4,180
  $12,972
  $61,981 DESHAWN SAMPLE n blu-l blu-wh (*St 18 W 6% P 11% S 11% UDR .158)  MICHAEL POSNER (St 165 W 16% P 8% S 12% UTR .244)

76.0
72.0 77

73 149
153
154

3
3

M1
M1
Lex1

9
10
3¹ ~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

1

10Jan26 TM<74.5CD900042syM113 264 354 1124 2154 76 67  10Siegelman, Austi L 732 1562 *1.883 2 2 GaitwayPatriot, UrbanRenewal, ColeOnTheBeach2½ nsº 10¼4¼1º1 9
03Jan26 TM<71CD850029ftM11 272 57 2125 3153 78 77  10Siegelman, Austi L28 1533 4.722 2 3 AmericanMercury, FrazierHanover, TheOpener1¼ 1¼ nk1½1¼4 1
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 64  10Goldin, Martin L 1230 158 62.598 8 10 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv9¾ 7 14½129¼8 9
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 27 454 3124 2153 78 68  10Baker, Bruce L 2302 155 17.421 1 1 RockTheCaptainN, ItsMahomesA, HashtagMoney2½ ¾ 8½111 6
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM114 271 456 3126 1155 76 66  9Kennedy, James L 1284 1552 *1.711 1 1 SunshinesFinest, GaitwayPatriot, FatherTedGb½º 1 1¼1¼¾1 4HR: 71.95

~~~98~~~11~~ ~16~~~1412/1 Owner - Backstreet Racing LLC,Baltic,OH

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

b g 7 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Warrawee Koine(ON)-AstreosWARRAWEE XCEED Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,525

Life   $75,347

2025
Off

       $0
  $29,807
   $8,736 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1416 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  MICHAEL POLHEMUS (St 113 W 4% P 9% S 10% UTR .123)

67.8
73.0 76

73 154

1542

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

6

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

28Dec25 12500CL800036syPhlÁ1 273 457 127 4156 79 74  8Ahle, Johnathan L 20294 158 44.688 8 8 Granite, JojosPlace, MasterMiki8¾ 10 6¼6½6½8 8
30Nov25 AHDC750041gdPhlÁ15 271 156 125 4155 74 70  8Longo, Charles L 9304 1562 34.633 3 3 RevolverN, BetterThanSome, ThndrfrmthethronN1 1½ 3¼232 5
16Nov25 AHDC750052ftPhlÁ5 272 456 4124 3154 74 68  7Longo, Charles L 5303 156 10.232 2 2 BetterThanSome, Everbridge, RevolverN1½ 1½ 7½3¾3½3 5
09Nov25 AHDC750062ftPhlÁ7 272 256 125 154 74 74  7Longo, Charles L 129 154 15.811 1 1 MasterMiki, WarraweeXceed, RevolverN1½ 1¾ ns¼1¾5 2
02Nov25 AHDC750060ftPhlÁ6 271 156 3124 3154 74 68  8Longo, Charles L 030 1551102.347 7 5 WilsonsVinner, MasterMiki, WarraweeXceed5 4½ 3½2½3½7 3HR: 72.98

~~~51~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~55/1 Owner - Steve R McDaniel Jr,Shelby,NC

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Roll The Dice Stable,DE

b g 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Betterluck Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereMIKI LEAKS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,420

Life   $77,424

2025
Off

     $285
  $16,554
  $21,745 ZYLER MAXWELL r blu-or-wh (*St 300 W 10% P 10% S 14% UDR .202)  ZACKARY GRAY (*St 594 W 11% P 11% S 13% UTR .214)

73.6
75.0 78

75 153

1532

1

Lex1

OakGrÁ

6

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<77.5CD950042syM13 28 356 2125 2154 80 67  10Swift, Kyle L 11312 1572 37.99i5 4 4 LochinvarAussie, HungryhungryHippo, GalanteA4¼º 4º 14¾9½2¾º1 9
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036gdM114 263 155 2124 4152 75 74  9Cutting, Jacob L 2154 *1.134 4 sn SportyBob, WheresDrogon, OlliesZtam6¼º 5½ 5¾4½6 6
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM111 272 255 1124 4152 74 77  9Cutting, Jacob L 0273 1531 7.349 8 8 AcapulcoSunburn, UrbanRenewal, CaptainConan7¾ 6¾º 2½5¾7ºº9 4
28Nov25 SA-TRK<731150040ftPRcÁ8 273 356 2125 1155 72 77  8Athearn, Matthew L 10292 1551 *1.747 6 3 AxionHanover, MikiLeaks, LoneSurvivor8½ 4º ½22ºº5 2
26Oct25 NW4500L41700061ftCBRNÁ13 27 255 3123 1153 83 77  7Curtin, Patrick L 0292 154 24.956 6 5 Readyforprimetime, JadaCaroline, BeachVibes4¾ 8¾ 3¾3¾4¾2 4HR: 76.18

~~278~~~36~~ ~31~~~288/1 Owner - Ettore Annunziata Rev Tr,Mahopac,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Nevele R Stud,NZ

b g 13 Badlands Hanover(ON®)[$6,000]-Jay Bees Snap(NZL)-Armbro OperativeGOTTA MINUTE N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,484

Life  $279,259

2025
Off

       $0
  $25,428
  $39,871 N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN k grn-wh-b go (St 209 W 9% P 10% S 13% UDR .189)  MICHAEL ANNUNZIATA (St 69 W 1% P 0% S 7% UTR .033)

68.0
75.0 74

75 152

1571 Cumb½

M1

12

10
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~4

2026

L5

32

19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 58  10Sheridan, N. L 12314 1591125.8104 4 5 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv5¼ 4 20146¼2 10
10Dec25 8000CL OP560030snMR½4 27 56 3125 1157 77 68  8Merton, Thomas L 4313 1591 17.375 6 8 Aviator, NuiBaDenN, BadBoyToo12 13 1013103 7
30Nov25 10000CL OP480038ftCumb½6 283 358 2127 157 77 72  7Sowers, Mcgwire L -2293 158 27.965 5 6 RauRu, InstantReplay, GoDancingA6 5½ 5½4¾5º5 5
23Nov25 10000CL OP480037ftCumb½9 29 1100 2129 3159 71 65  8Switzer, K Jr L 0302 2001 1.944 4 3 DealtAWinner, FernHillFlight, Airspinder3½ 3¼º 2¾2¼2½º7 4
16Nov25 12500CL OP500042gdCumb½9 29 159 129 3159 75 68  8Switzer, K Jr L 8311 2012 5.558 8 7 ArtsFlight, GrandGalopSemalu, AlwaysAMystery11 9½º 9½66½º8 4HR: 76.28

~~119~~~12~~ ~25~~~196/1 Owner - Joseph Loprete,Clark,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Wayne L Beechy & Jason Schwartz,IN

br g 6 Always A Virgin(IN®)[$6,000]-Ladybones(IN)-Bettor's DelightALWAYS A WAY Â $9,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,443

Life  $142,281

2025
Off

     $270
  $38,812
  $21,626 ADARRYL GATES (P) (*St 46 W 26% P 15% S 4% UDR .357) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 114 W 16% P 7% S 12% UTR .239)

71.7
75.0 76

76 151

1542

4

TgDnÁ

DTNÁ

5

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~42~~~~2~~ ~10~~~~5
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L5

11

11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM114 281 455 125 3154 75 61  10Chisholm, Bradle L 6311 1572 15.498 8 8 LikeAKing, FullDisclosure, LastMach9 7½º 13¾66º6 9
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 67  10Baker, Bruce L 1230 1573 29.579 9 7 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv11 7¼º 12½9¼7½º9 7
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 79  10Chisholm, Bradle L 028 1523 39.456 6 5 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay6½ 5¾ 7662 3
04Dec25 7500CL800028ftM112 28 455 1124 2154 76 74  10Beckwith, Brett L 8301 1551 5.534 4 4 TheWillToPlay, LyonsLiberty, DesiresCaptain3½ 4 3¾64¼º2 4
22Nov25 7500CL800043ftM113 273 356 2125 4152 77 73  10Beckwith, Brett L -1273 1532 *2.436 6 5 TheWillToPlay, AlwaysAWay, LyonsLiberty5¾ 6º 3½3¼2½º1 2HR: 75.66

~~105~~~15~~ ~12~~~168/1 Owner - Marthe Drolet,Matamoras,PA;Funky Munky Stable LLC,Middletown,NY

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  3 Brothers Stables,NY

b g 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Jk She'salady(PA)-Art MajorJK MIKI MANTLE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,000

Life  $175,157

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,740
  $30,455 JALEN GRAY (P) (*St 41 W 29% P 15% S 15% UDR .423)  JEAN DROLET (*St 153 W 8% P 9% S 13% UTR .173)

75.1
82.0 84

83 151

1534

1

PcDÁ

MeaÁ

6

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

2Ü

12Dec25 TM<68CD800030ftM113 28 257 126 4154 70 67  10Smith, Steve L 4283 1554 *1.945 5 5 IthacaHanover, BettingMarker, ColeOnTheBeach4¾ 5¼ 4¾5¼61 4
29Nov25 QUA40ftM16 29 457 3126 4153  6Bartlett, Jason L274 155366 6 6 RenaldoN, FinalCheeserecipe, BuildTheWall7¼ 6¾ 96¾6¼4- - 6
30Aug25 20000CLHC1500070ftPcDÁ6 27 56 3123 152 84 53  8Pantaleano, Jame L -3312 1571 13.986 7 8 SunOfAShow, BullvilleFrank, StrikingImpact6¾ 6 2617111 8
20Aug25 QUA65ftPcDÁ3 271 157 1125 153  6Kakaley, John L301 157166 6 6 PopIt, StrikingImpact, AirForceHanover7¼ 6¼ 21½109¼4- - 6
20Jul25 20000CLHC1500078ftPcDÁ2 264 56 1123 1151 83  6-6SCRATCHED - SICK MetalMan, BullvilleStephano, BullvilleFrank-HR: 75.10

~~~97~~~~9~~ ~12~~~1012/1 Owner - Stacia D & Gregory Taylor,FL;Pb Racing Stables Inc,AZ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

br g 6 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Freedom Crossing(PA)-ArtiscapeVANDALISM $9,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,350

Life  $103,499

2025
Off

       $0
  $19,375
   $6,274 OD JOHNSON (P)tl-wh-n blu (*St 27 W 7% P 11% S 19% UDR .194)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 158 W 5% P 6% S 8% UTR .110)

66.4
75.0 79

75 151

152

3

M1

M1

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 75  10Ahle, Johnathan 0273 1532 62.5108 8 10 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay9¼ 9º 119¾12º6 8
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM113 27 255 1124 153 75 74  10Ginsburg, Vincen 128 1534116.669 9 8 SanJose, FullDisclosure, SmoochInTheDark9¼ 10 4½77¾9 5
14Nov25 TM<71CD850045ftM114 274 255 1124 1153 75 72  9Borjas, Anibal 0281 1541 32.489 9 9 WhoSaidICant, WheresDrogon, OurCorelliN11 11 56¼99 7
08Nov25 TM<74.5CD900055ftM11 272 356 2125 4152 75 66  10Chisholm, Bradle 028 1551 10.5810 10 i7 KnockinOut, ParklaneTerror, FatherTedGb13 8¼ 12½119¼10 8
01Nov25 NW2500L5CD950050ftM113 263 254 3123 1151 85 76  9Ginsburg, Vincen -3274 1523 96.087 8 7 JkBlackGold, TrumpsterBlues, RitchieAlpha6¼ 7¼ 6¾Ô66½6¼º5 7HR: 74.78

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

AMERICAN MERCURY - 19%
VANDALISM - 75

ALWAYS A WAY
HALF PAST MIDNIGHT

AMERICAN MERCURY, JK MIKI MANTLE
AMERICAN MERCURY - $7,349
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251108&race=1&cardid=6&key=6a99899ddf0afb5fb96de149d82a99c6
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $9,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (5-6-7)
Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 77.5 (N/W L2 79.55) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available5 POST - 8:00  CR 79

~~106~~~~9~~ ~18~~~108/1 Owner - Michael D Posner,Jackson,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b g 7 Bolt The Duer(NY®)[$4,000]-Celebrate America(MD)-Allamerican NativeBLUE COLLAR MAN  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,680

Life  $129,130

2025
Off

   $5,460
  $26,824
  $12,173 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  LEAH POSNER (St 65 W 8% P 8% S 9% UTR .154)

72.5
74.0 79

76 151
153
1521

4
4

M1
M1
VDÂ

6
7
5

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<77.5CD950042syM13 28 356 2125 2154 80 76  10Herschberger, Ma 11282 1552 16.389 8 9 LochinvarAussie, HungryhungryHippo, GalanteA11 8¾º 5½7½8º9 8
03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 80  10Beckwith, Brett28 1534 *3.211 1 1 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad1¾ 1½ 21½14 1
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM17 272 56 1125 1155 75 71  10Keim, Cote 12312 1563 5.011 1 1 HuntForCash, BlueCollarMan, ParklaneTerror4 3½ 71¼3¾5 2
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM15 271 56 4125 3154 77 66  10Keim, Cote 430 1561 9.032 2 3 YerSoBad, GatsbyHanover, SamsunOfABeachhd 1¼ 7¾11¾3 7
05Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM13 271 455 4124 1153 77 65  9Keim, Cote 2302 156 8.688 8 9 HungryhungryHippo, MasterMiki, BigBadBill6¾º 4¼º 1484¼º9 8HR: 74.77

~~~64~~~11~~ ~11~~~~58/1 Owner - Cameron M Capone,Clarksburg,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Stephanie Smith-Rothaug,OH

b g 5 Stag Party(ON®)[$4,000]-Bring A Ring(OH)-SomebeachsomewhereMANHAWK Â $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,648

Life   $96,070

2025
Off

   $2,648
  $15,305
  $19,163 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  CAMERON CAPONE (St 119 W 9% P 20% S 12% UTR .241)

81.6
75.0 81

77 152

154

1

TgDnÁ

WbsbÂ

4

3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

10Jan26 TM<77.5CD950042syM13 28 356 2125 2154 80 79  10Kelly, Colin L 11283 1544 14.03i6 5 5 LochinvarAussie, HungryhungryHippo, GalanteA5¾º 5½º 2¼24ºº4 6
03Jan26 TM<74.5CD900029ftM13 281 157 4125 4153 82 78  10Kelly, Colin L274 1541 14.043 4 4 BlueCollarMan, Manhawk, YerSoBad3 3 2335 2
24Dec25 NW2500L4650048ftPhlÁ15 271 57 4124 4153 84 65  8Pelling, Jack L 8301 1572 41.076 6 6 JmsFinaltreasure, BullvilleStephano, SwingVisn10 6½ 17¾12122 7
10Dec25 3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½2 28 357 1127 4157 82 64  8Gingras, Yannick L 13312 2003 46.487 7 8 Cellmate, LousBeach, Foxhunt10 11º 13¾8¼102 8
16Nov25 NW5000L4750052ftPhlÁ6 264 255 123 1151 85 69  7Ahle, Johnathan L 5302 1554 38.777 7 7 JacksShadowN, BackPocketMiki, Rifleman13 13 2317124 7HR: 76.69

~~~51~~~~9~~ ~13~~~~87/2 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Little Bapa, LLC,CA

br g 4 Fort Knox(IL®)[$2,000]-Strings(IL)-Hi Ho Silverheel'sTONTO RETURNS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $18,000

Life   $54,796

2025
Off

       $0
  $39,862
   $7,482 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

71.2
76.0 72

76 153

1532

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~6~~ ~10~~~~6
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~2

2026

L5

4

21Dec25 CGNW5PM1350043ftPhlÁ12 274 57 3124 3153 82 77  8Allard, Simon L 6283 155 37.788 8 8 LochlanHanover, TitoNCheddar, GoodbyeStrangr11 11 6¾59½8 7
30Nov25 CGNW5PM1350041ftPhlÁ5 274 157 3124 1153 82 70  6Allard, Simon L 5303 1554 6.763 3 5 CaptainLuffy, WhiteLotus, HeavenNeedsMe3¼ 4¼ 135½32 6
16Nov25 CGNW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ14 28 157 125 154 81 78  8Allard, Simon L 529 154 2.611 1 1 TontoReturns, WarNoMore, GoodbyeStranger1½ 1¾ 1½½5 1
09Nov25 CGNW3PM1200062ftPhlÁ11 273 357 1125 2153 77 77  8Allard, Simon L 128 1532 *1.431 2 3 TontoReturns, BeanzyFresh, Strangeronthebech1½ 1½ ¾215 1
02Nov25 CGNW3PM1200060ftPhlÁ8 272 57 2124 154 75 74  8Allard, Simon L 0292 154 16.332 1 3 TontoReturns, StayFocused, Touchback1½ 1¾ ¾116 1HR: 76.70

~~~69~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~78/1 Owner - Frank Calcagni,Montague,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

b g 5 Big Jim(ON®)[$4,000]-Rough N Ready(ON)-Bettor's DelightENFORCER Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,555

Life  $109,615

2025
Off

   $2,850
  $20,721
   $3,022 FRANK CALCAGNI wh-r blu-pur (*St 54 W 6% P 9% S 6% UDR .130)  FRANK CALCAGNI (St 99 W 6% P 11% S 10% UTR .154)

73.9
77.0 81

79 150

1523

2

WbsbÂ

WbsbÂ

4

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~39~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<77.5CD950042syM13 28 356 2125 2154 80 79  10Calcagni, Frank L 11281 1544 13.678 7 7 LochinvarAussie, HungryhungryHippo, GalanteA8¼ 7½º 2¼5¼5¾º7 5
03Jan26 TM<77.5CD950029ftM15 272 255 4124 1154 85 84  10Calcagni, Frank L281 1541 44.248 8 5 Lovethewayyoulie, Enforcer, Aladdin10 9º hd26¼º8 2
27Dec25 TM<77.5CD950023ftM112 28 456 4124 153 78 73  10Calcagni, Frank L 0273 1534120.678 8 9 Dreamlandcappucino, GabeHanover, MsclFctryA6¼ 6¾ 477½7 6
17Dec25 3-6YO20CLM1400038ftYR½2 273 456 4125 4155 81 66  8Calcagni, Frank L 3302 158 73.976 7 7 EverM, AvengerForce, LousBeach10 8 11½109¼4 7
29Nov25 15000CLHC1400038ftM14 273 256 1125 3152 82 78  8Calcagni, Frank L 1272 153 84.543 3 4 LmcPeanutsWatchn, CompensateMe, TwiggsPub3½ 2¾ 1¾22¼1 5HR: 78.44

~~~79~~~12~~ ~19~~~124/1 Owner - Bradford A Veilleux,Sabattus,ME

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$25,000]-Good Will Hanover(PA)-Big JimGABE HANOVER Â $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,030

Life  $145,175

2025
Off

       $0
  $42,267
   $5,865 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  JAMES DUNN (*St 165 W 16% P 15% S 8% UTR .270)

72.2
77.0 76

77 151

1542

3

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

11

27Dec25 TM<77.5CD950023ftM112 28 456 4124 153 78 76  10Bongiorno, Joe L 0281 1531 12.323 2 2 Dreamlandcappucino, GabeHanover, MsclFctryA1¼º 1¼ 111¼6 2
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM14 271 156 4124 152 81 78  10Bongiorno, Joe L 027 1524 57.475 6 7 Fasting, MarcoBeach, WhammerJammer9¾ 5¾ 3¾45½º4 6
28Nov25 SA-TRK<761250040ftPRcÁ9 274 356 125 155 76 78  8Randall, Jay L 10302 1552 *0.913 1 1 StarSpeaker, GabeHanover, RoseRunSlider2 1 2½12 2
20Nov25 SA-TRK<761250045ftPRcÁ6 263 355 1124 4153 76 77  9Beckwith, Brett L 1291 1534 3.224 4 4 AlvinBrickrock, GabeHanover, WhataFoolbelivs4 5½º ½½2½º2 2
07Nov25 SA-TRK<731100051ftPRcÁ8 27 57 125 155 74 75  8Switzer, K Jr L 630 155 *0.314 2 2 GabeHanover, SomeAttitude, MikiDeVie2½ 1º 1½1hdº5 1HR: 77.46

~~~30~~~10~~ ~~5~~~~58/1 Owner - Jennifer M Ritchie,Kingston,NB

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Jennifer M Ritchie,NB, CA

b g 4 Arthur Blue Chip-Twin B Cuzisaidso(NB)-Well SaidLIKE A KING $6,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,773

Life   $69,046

2025
Off

   $4,140
  $35,196
  $16,645 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1416 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  MCKENZIE SOWERS (*St 144 W 22% P 15% S 11% UTR .340)

76.7
69.0 69

70 154
154
1551

3
3

M1
M1
M1

3Q
4
4¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

11Jan26 TM<74.5CD900044ftM114 281 455 125 3154 75 76  10Beckwith, Brett 629 1543 2.915 4 5 LikeAKing, FullDisclosure, LastMach3¼º 5º 3¼¾3º9 1
03Jan26 QUA30ftM14 29 58 1127 2153  5Smith, Steve264 15535 5 5 TickALochA, SweetHayleyJaneA, LikeAKing4¾ 5½ 8¼65½3- - 3
20Dec25 QUA32ftM14 284 157 4125 1155  5Bongiorno, Joe291 155122 2 2 LikeAKing, ThKayCCrunch, Vizcaya1¼ 1½ 1½1º1- - 1
28Nov25 SA-TRK<701050040ftPRcÁ7 283 256 3125 3156 72 71  8Stevenson, Micha 10303 1563 4.736 5 4 LikeAKing, BoydBay, FlyingFinnN7½ 8½º 1¾1½2ºº3 1
21Nov25 SA-TRK<67900045ftPRcÁ9 272 457 1126 4155 70 68  8Stevenson, Micha 5291 1561 4.757 7 5 OutspokenMan, BoydBay, LikeAKing10 4¾º 2½64½ºº4 3HR: 70.61

~~239~~~42~~ ~23~~~4110/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;D P V Racing Stable,Ringoes,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Grainger Bldstk LTD & Rankin Bldstk LTD,NZ

b g 12 Mach Three(ON®)[$7,500]-Fizzante(NZL)-Falcon SeelsterFIZZING N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,610

Life  $376,792

2025
Off

     $285
  $26,365
  $47,218 SHAUN VALLEE blk-wh-red (*St 37 W 8% P 3% S 16% UDR .150)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 100 W 10% P 5% S 11% UTR .164)

72.8
77.0 85

78 152

1521

1

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

11

11
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~8

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 TM<77.5CD950029ftM15 272 255 4124 1154 85 82  10Vallee, Shaun L274 1543 95.4710 10 9 Lovethewayyoulie, Enforcer, Aladdin13 11 1¾4½1010 6
20Dec25 TM<77.5CD950035ftM17 274 256 125 1153 80 78  10Vallee, Shaun L 7273 154 44.956 6 5 LikeAShadow, Dreamlandcappucino, LouisLittN4¼ 6 4¼3¼7¼6 8
12Dec25 NW5312L51300030ftYR½11 281 58 4126 2156 83 75  8Kakaley, Matthew L 730 1571 31.333 3 3 Fortify, MrProfeta, TheMikiTakerA3½ 3¼ 4¼1¾2½1 4
02Dec25 NW5000L51300037gdYR½12 274 58 3126 2156 85 70  8Kakaley, Matthew L 3304 1573 16.342 2 3 Twig, SamharaN, MarlbankRoad1½ 1½ 5¾1¾1½1 7
18Nov25 NW5000L51300040ftYR½11 283 258 1125 2155 85 75  7Kelly, Colin L 3301 1563 51.367 7 7 TwinBPowerball, Vici, OzoneBlueChip8½ 9 65¼6½6 7HR: 78.48

~~~52~~~~8~~ ~~4~~~~85/1 Owner - D F Nye,NY;C R Leuchten,NY;D B Matteson,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Michael E Polansky,NY

b g 5 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Whimsies(NY)-Art MajorLETSMAKELOTSAMONEY $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,625

Life   $47,599

2025
Off

   $2,310
  $16,634
   $8,015 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  JESSE MCASSEY (*St 273 W 13% P 21% S 10% UTR .280)

73.9
79.0 79

80 152

1523

3

VDÂ

VDÂ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

11Jan26 15000CL1100044ftM18 272 155 123 153 82 82  10Ginsburg, Vincen 6291 1531 11.246 6 5 LindyTheBrave, Letsmakelotsamoney, TriplSvns7¼ 6º ¾25¼5 2
20Dec25 15000CLHC1250035ftM112 273 56 125 2153 83 80  10Cutting, Jacob 7282 1534 23.766 6 5 OverTheHorizon, FourByFour, BettingOnCaesar3½ 3¼ 1¾1¾21 5
12Dec25 10000CL900030ftM114 273 257 1127 3155 79 68  10Cutting, Jacob 4273 1553 6.157 7 7 Letsmakelotsamoney, HuntForCash, OnTheVirg5 3½º 1¾1¼4º2 1
03Dec25 10000 OPCD1000028gdStga½9 28 457 1127 4157 75 68  8Long, Chris 7301 1582 12.167 8 7 Slafko, Rockymountainluau, JmsBestBet9 8¼ 3½65½5 4
23Nov25 NW5000L5CD920035ftStga½10 282 59 1128 2156 80 65  8Bailey, Leon 3291 1582 31.866 6 5 ThreeInHeavenA, VulcanStarN, BornDesire8¾ 7º 9¾74¾ºº6 8HR: 77.92

~~105~~~15~~ ~11~~~1212/1 Owner - Stephen J Ronay,Boynton Beach,FL

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Silver Stone Farm,IN

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Fool That I Am(IN)-Jenna's Beach BoyMIKI MINAJ Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,075

Life  $141,679

2025
Off

       $0
   $5,075
  $33,281 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 189 W 13% P 12% S 10% UDR .230)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 63 W 8% P 13% S 14% UTR .199)

75.8
78.0 81

77 150

1543

4

PhlÁ

MeaÁ

7

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~15~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

3

31Dec25 NW2500L4650033ftPhlÁ12 272 357 3125 3154 79 75  7Pelling, Jack L 529 1543 6.213 3 1 MikiMinaj, KomodoBeach, CavemanA4 3 ¾1½21 1
21Dec25 NW1250L4600043ftPhlÁ14 28 456 2124 2152 73 79  5Tetrick, Tim L 6284 154 *0.223 3 3 LeroyGibbs, MikiMinaj, BereavedHanover3 3 7¾53¾4 2
07Dec25 NW2500L4650040ftPhlÁ4 272 356 4124 1154 84 70  7Tetrick, Tim L 8311 1562 8.431 2 2 DecisionDay, DontbothermenoneN, SimplyFast1½ 1½ 114½27 5
30Nov25 NW5000L4750041ftPhlÁ8 27 256 1125 2153 84 75  8Pelling, Jack L 5284 1543 48.484 4 7 CaptainUp, ArdenMessiN, BeachTownBoy3½ 4½ 67¾34 6
21Nov25 NW5000L4750055ftPhlÁ1 271 256 4123 1152 85 78  6Chisholm, Bradle L 0284 153 26.865 5 5 CupidShuffle, SpiritOfStlouisN, CaptainUp7 6¼ 4½3½25 6HR: 77.46

~~~58~~~~7~~ ~14~~~~78/1 Owner - Hemlock Racing Stable Inc,NY;The Right Move Racing LLC,PA

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  Wayne C Oakes & Jessica R Hawkins,PE, CA

b g 5 Rollwithitharry-Can Art(PE)-Artistic FellaDUNSAN HARRY Â $9,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,835

Life   $61,049

2025
Off

     $345
  $36,615
   $6,428 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  EDDIE SAGER (St 79 W 11% P 22% S 11% UTR .269)

70.8
75.0 80

78 151

1514

4

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~9~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 15000CLHC1150029ftM14 271 455 2124 2152 91 86  10Herschberger, Ma L273 153 9.965 6 7 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, LyonsMusic4 4 3¼3½5¼3 5
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 77  10Miller, Tyler L 029 153 3.843 2 3 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay2¾ nsº 94¾3½º5 4
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM12 281 356 3125 2152 77 76  10Stratton, Jordan L 0271 1531 7.832 3 3 Fasting, DunsanHarry, SonoConfusohd 2½ 42½2½6 2
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM14 273 256 126 1154 75 71  10Slendorn, James L 0274 1541 3.121 3 3 DunsanHarry, MasterMiki, HungryhungryHippo1 1¼ ns1½1¾6 1
07Nov25 MADC 11150057ftM111 272 255 4123 152 77 73  9Beltrami, Anthon L -3274 1531 4.677 7 8 GracefulGala, ArtistBest, SunshinesFinest7¼º 7¾º 5¾8½8½º7 6HR: 78.06

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

LIKE A KING - 33%
DUNSAN HARRY - 86

DUNSAN HARRY
ENFORCER

None
LIKE A KING - $2,302
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=4&cardid=6&key=63836db0477cdc7d085fe3762e8e7e3d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251128&race=9&cardid=5&key=20b24947834ddac8beebe4fb7ae9cf2c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251120&race=6&cardid=5&key=ede9511b7dcca623b1347a42fef3ea25
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251107&race=8&cardid=5&key=ec4023ed45eeac0e65908b29d3e494f1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=14&cardid=5&key=ad7739909a0c340c70b81da09983f320
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=4&cardid=1&key=38bcb5a2950a1e66536c7f66c5964de8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=4&cardid=1&key=cbca611d7a0369303c600e5ba2b9cdc7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251128&race=7&cardid=5&key=70dc0926334317011343eb978ee01d58
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PRC&date=20251121&race=9&cardid=5&key=a630ac88760bb1b2ff25f2a778d06783
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=5&cardid=6&key=ce1b5d29eebf6ecafca72207b1d3f072
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=7&cardid=6&key=b14679e17ec9fb7d9c224daf24c233c6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=11&cardid=6&key=3389fdb9d7f313963cd2c2646285ef58
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251202&race=12&cardid=6&key=3b90a83d1c0c72fab6d326a046631cb2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251118&race=11&cardid=6&key=e8b504c48322270735df3d7aefdc6c0c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260111&race=8&cardid=5&key=8c908934c5708bd40eb25df8ec6bcd89
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=12&cardid=6&key=df7e867b75829596a46625dabb96409b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=14&cardid=6&key=b31d792004fab908037310401b8988f2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251203&race=9&cardid=5&key=60425f64fb371582c9d60f607bd584df
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251123&race=10&cardid=5&key=d5d59437c04793e0050bb79656fa927c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251231&race=12&cardid=5&key=567c8aa2deb1760edece2ead26272bbc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251221&race=14&cardid=5&key=73870e1305a9a5df874382b6fcc8ce61
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251207&race=4&cardid=5&key=aa46c02c92f7d56421ca205a1687a879
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251130&race=8&cardid=5&key=c97230962560e7ccf601074f5bba3c5a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251121&race=1&cardid=5&key=868b5e7ec6528c7aee8af381c4170a37
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=4&cardid=6&key=146e8371a614927902bdf791e7755f8c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=2&cardid=6&key=88a4f46934cf09c95773bbad4ecba2bd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=2&cardid=6&key=ac6839a64811bec83ac0fcfb43e9b9dc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251121&race=4&cardid=6&key=0506ade2c054cc96f951b520928b5ee8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251107&race=11&cardid=6&key=c14955d2c0a8f0f2489372db14bc7be5
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $12,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT EARLY PICK 4 

(6-7-8-9) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 
(TAKEOUT 15%)

Claiming Handicap $17,500 - $20,000 Post Positions Drawn According to Base Price Post Positions 1-5 - Drawn 
Post Positions 6-7 - Assigned Post Positions 8-10 - Drawn NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available6 POST - 8:25  CR 85

~~~53~~~~7~~ ~~9~~~~75/1 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

$17,500

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Always B Miki(PA®)-Sympathy Hanover(PA)-Cam's Card SharkSPINDOCTOR HANOVER Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,655

Life   $75,506

2025
Off

       $0
  $66,102
  $11,767 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

78.6
82.0 84

82 151

1512

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

31Dec25 NW2500L4650033ftPhlÁ8 273 357 1126 3155 81 68  7Ahle, Johnathan L 5283 1561 15.177 7 7 CardsAFlyin, MayhemHanover, BeachTownBoy9 9 33½6¾7 5
20Dec25 NW2500L5CD950035ftM114 273 56 4124 4153 83 73  9Beckwith, Brett L 730 155 *1.343 2 2 JahanHanover, BlackEditionN, GallieGetaway1º ¼ 6½31½4 8
06Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050034ftM15 263 56 2124 1152 87 77  9Beckwith, Brett L 0274 1524 4.465 5 5 DaDelightful, Haggard, LiteNSweet5 3¼º 3½2¼3º5 7
29Nov25 25000CLHC1400038ftM14 273 256 1125 3152 82 79  8Bartlett, Jason L 1273 1524 *0.921 1 1 LmcPeanutsWatchn, CompensateMe, TwiggsPub2¼ 1½ 1½hd14 4
22Nov25 TM<83.5CD1250043ftM18 273 356 2124 2151 86 82  10Gingras, Yannick L -127 1514 12.432 2 3 Seasideescape, TrumpsterBlues, PompeoHanvr½ 1¼ 2½1¾1¾3 4HR: 80.24

~~115~~~21~~ ~17~~~186/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$17,500

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Millar Farms,ON, CA

b g 7 Big Jim(ON®)[$4,000]-Twelve Apostles(ON)-SportswriterACAPULCO SUNBURN  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,817

Life  $217,052

2025
Off

     $375
  $34,120
  $21,783 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 189 W 13% P 12% S 10% UDR .230)  CORY STRATTON (St 132 W 14% P 14% S 8% UTR .244)

79.4
80.0 76

80 151

1522

1

M1

WbsbÂ

6

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 19500CLHC1250042syM15 271 255 3123 1152 84 82  10Beckwith, Brett 429 153 *2.244 4 4 RockmeRollme, DecisionDay, Fulsome2½ 3½º 4½42½º6 6
20Dec25 16000CLHC1250035ftM14 263 354 4123 2152 83 86  10Beckwith, Brett 728 1522 2.435 6 6 AcapulcoSunburn, Diamondbeach, SonOfATigrN4 4¾º ¾22¾ºº6 1
14Dec25 17500CL OP1325027ftStga½5 272 356 2125 3155 82 82  8Devaux, James 830 1554 6.325 5 3 MayweatherHanover, AcapulcoSunbrn, JPsWrrr6 4¾º ¾¾2¼ºº4 2
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM111 272 255 1124 4152 74 78  9Beckwith, Brett 0283 1524 2.512 1 1 AcapulcoSunburn, UrbanRenewal, CaptainConan1º 2 1½3½2¾8 1
26Nov25 NW2500L5CD630054gdStga½11 283 59 4127 4156 73 71  7Devaux, James 329 1564 *0.411 1 1 AcapulcoSunburn, ClassicJim, DavidsComngHm1½ 1½ 5321 1HR: 82.17

~~~69~~~11~~ ~12~~~~715/1 Owner - Jeffrey K Levine,Morganville,NJ

$17,500

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Kahrig Racing Stable Co,PA

b g 5 Racing Hill(OH®)[$5,000]-Odysseus(OH)-Mach ThreeULYSSES Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,505

Life  $127,905

2025
Off

     $930
  $43,728
  $13,384 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 212 W 20% P 15% S 11% UTR .320)

78.3
84.0 86

84 150

1511

4

WbsbÂ

ScDÁ

4

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 25000CLHC1700042syM18 273 156 1125 3152 86 71  10Kelly, Colin L 7293 1553 27.2106 5 6 CompensateMe, SaulsbrookRaptor, BelmontMjrN5¾ 4½ 157¾4½3 10
03Jan26 24000CLHC1400029ftM19 27 454 123 4151 94 87  10Herschberger, Ma L29 153 23.697 8 7 Diamondbeach, Cellmate, Fulsome8¼º 8º 6¼65½º9 9
27Dec25 19000CLHC1250023ftM13 272 256 4124 4151 82 74  9Herschberger, Ma L 0272 1533 12.799 9 8 BettingOnCaesar, SmoochInTheDark, Mcpleasnt10 9¾º 9½9¾7½º9 6
17Dec25 25000CLM1500038ftYR½7 273 156 2124 2154 83 74  8Bartlett, Jason L 3301 1562 4.675 5 6 AltaClassicA, MaximusRedA, CBetHanover5 5½ 10½109½º4 8
10Dec25 25000CLM1500040gdYR½7 28 457 4127 3157 84 75  8Bartlett, Jason L 13294 1582 *1.566 6 7 DelightfulDudeN, AltaClassicA, CBetHanover8¼ 7½ 3¾4½4½5 4HR: 81.09

~~~89~~~17~~ ~13~~~108/1 Owner - W J Mackenzie,NJ;D B Witkowski,NJ;V A Ali Jr,NJ

$17,500

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  D C Wilson,NZ;S M Wilson,AS;Kaysan Fming Ltd,NZ

b g 8 Pet Rock(OH®)[$6,000]-Isabella Anvil(NZL)-Christian CullenPETER PETRIFY N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,127

Life  $142,771

2025
Off

   $3,957
  $38,671
  $17,686 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 213 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

77.6
84.0 83

85 152

1523 TgDnÁ

M1

7

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~32~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 17500CLHC1250042syM15 271 255 3123 1152 84 82  10Ahle, Johnathan 4291 153 4.522 2 3 RockmeRollme, DecisionDay, Fulsome1º 1¼ 3¾2½1½3 4
03Jan26 16500CLHC1150029ftM14 271 455 2124 2152 91 89  10Ahle, Johnathan281 1523 3.112 1 1 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, LyonsMusic1¼º 1¼ ¾¾½10 2
27Dec25 17000CLHC1150023ftM15 271 354 123 4151 83 82  10Ahle, Johnathan 029 1521 4.033 2 2 BelmontMajorN, LmcPeanutsWatchn, PetrPtrfyN1½º 1 1¾1¼1¼9 3
20Dec25 17000CLHC1250035ftM14 263 354 4123 2152 83 86  10Boyd, Braxten 728 1523 8.046 8 7 AcapulcoSunburn, Diamondbeach, SonOfATigrN5½º 5¾º 13½4ºº7 4
13Dec25 17000CLHC1250036gdM113 273 255 2124 4152 83 78  10Boyd, Braxten 21531 *1.232 2 sn Diamondbeach, BelmontMajorN, LyonsMusicnsº 1¼ 217 4HR: 85.16

~~224~~~38~~ ~32~~~357/2 Owner - Valentina Jade Racing,Toms River,NJ

$17,500

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b g 10 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$6,000]-Promysquous Lady(NJ)-Pro Bono BestROCKME ROLLME Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $21,576

Life  $509,512

2025
Off

  $13,801
  $40,537
 $101,010JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181) JULIUS CZERMANN JR (St 114 W 16% P 7% S 12% UTR .239)

78.6
82.0 84

84 149
152
1513

1
M1
M1
WbsbÂ

9
10
4

~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~10~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 17500CLHC1250042syM15 271 255 3123 1152 84 86  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 4274 1521 5.235 5 5 RockmeRollme, DecisionDay, Fulsome4 4¾º 134º4 1
03Jan26 ©15000CLHC1150029ftM14 271 455 2124 2152 91 89  10Beckwith, Brett L274 1522 *1.721 2 3 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, LyonsMusic1¼º 1¼ ¾¾1½7 1
27Dec25 ©15000CLHC1150023ftM15 271 354 123 4151 83 77  10Cutting, Jacob L 0282 1524 4.088 8 8 BelmontMajorN, LmcPeanutsWatchn, PetrPtrfyN7¼ 6¾º 5¼Ô567¼ºº5 6
17Dec25 20000CLM1400038ftYR½5 281 457 126 2154 82 81  8Gingras, Yannick L 3284 155 3.322 2 2 TwinBRisenshine, Theflyingrock, RockmeRollme1¼ 1½ 3½21½1 3
06Dec25 15000CLHC1250034ftM112 264 54 3122 3151 83 84  10Cutting, Jacob L 0281 1513 45.125 5 5 RockmeRollme, PeterPetrifyN, BelmontMajorN3¾ 5¼ ns13¾ºº2 1HR: 85.16

~~~73~~~16~~ ~~8~~~~915/1 Owner - Autym L Sowers,Whitefield,ME

$18,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Steven M Held,NY

b g 6 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$25,000]-Pucker Up(OH)-Western HanoverCAPTAIN UP Â $102,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,165

Life  $132,619

2025
Off

       $0
  $47,070
  $16,670 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  AUTYM SOWERS (*St 540 W 19% P 13% S 14% UTR .309)

77.2
80.0 83

81 150

1501

1

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

06Jan26 OPEN ONE750036ftMR½5 272 57 2125 155 82 80  7Sowers, Mcgwire L 7311 1571 11.045 4 2 IdealsomemagicA, WishIHadThyme, VelTrstInTm6¼ 2º 1172¾º3 6
23Dec25 OPEN ONE750030snMR½5 282 257 3126 156 82 78  7Dibenedetto, Kyl L 3301 1564 4.211 1 1 JmsDelight, IdealsomemagicA, BetterBeGouda1¼º 1¼ 4½1¼4 5
07Dec25 NW7500L4950040ftPhlÁ9 28 456 4124 3153 84 81  7Herschberger, Ma L 8284 154 2.636 6 4 JacksShadowN, SpiritOfStlouisN, CaptainUp6 4½º 1¾1½24 3
30Nov25 NW5000L4750041ftPhlÁ8 27 256 1125 2153 84 82  8Callahan, Corey L 5281 1532 23.817 7 2 CaptainUp, ArdenMessiN, BeachTownBoy8 6º 3½2½½º6 1
21Nov25 NW5000L4750055ftPhlÁ1 271 256 4123 1152 85 81  6Callahan, Corey L 0282 1523 14.956 6 6 CupidShuffle, SpiritOfStlouisN, CaptainUp8½ 7¾ 232½º6 3HR: 81.64

~~126~~~22~~ ~18~~~2512/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$19,500

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Morrisville Col Fdn Inc,NY

b g 8 Heston Blue Chip(NY®)[$4,000]-Windemere Maggie(NY)-ArticulatorBLOWIN SMOKE Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,625

Life  $191,640

2025
Off

       $0
  $76,045
  $20,983 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  BESIM ODZA (St 77 W 10% P 12% S 6% UTR .187)

74.9
86.0 84

86 150

1504

2

PcDÁ

ScDÁ

7

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~9~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

26Dec25 NW5000L4750031ftPhlÁ14 273 355 1124 154 84 85  8Beyer, Troy L 11291 154 12.664 4 6 EverHopingA, BlowinSmoke, StatesidelckdwnGb3 3 hd332 2
10Dec25 25000CLM1500040gdYR½7 28 457 4127 3157 84 72  8Dube, Daniel L 13303 1591 25.287 7 6 DelightfulDudeN, AltaClassicA, CBetHanover11 7½º 7¾4½4½º6 7
01Dec25 30000CLM1600033ftYR½10 274 257 3125 1154 84 82  8Dube, Daniel L 3283 155 6.954 4 5 PerfectPromises, ReigningDeo, SaranacBluChp5¼ 4¾ 4¼5¼4º3 5
22Nov25 SA 25CL1500046hyPcDÁ1 272 356 3124 4153 84 84  7Napolitano, G Jr L 11284 1541 2.876 6 6 SunOfAShow, WhiskeyBreath, DracarysZ6¼ 6¼ 2¼44º4 4
15Nov25 ©20000CLHC1500048ftPcDÁ2 26 153 122 4151 84 80  8Kakaley, Matthew L 030 1522 *1.273 3 4 NineteenthManA, HeismanPlayer, BelmontMajrN1 1½ 32½1¾4 5HR: 86.09

~~104~~~21~~ ~10~~~106/1 Owner - Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ

$20,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Caviart Farms,VA

b g 7 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Caviart Christa(KY)-SportswriterCAVIART CAMDEN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,350

Life  $344,740

2025
Off

     $420
  $38,908
  $21,550 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 68 W 15% P 7% S 9% UTR .219)

81.8
85.0 87

85 148

1512

3

HoPÂ

Lex1

6

2¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

1Ý

03Jan26 22000CLHC1400029ftM19 27 454 123 4151 94 87  10Siegelman, Austi L29 153 9.088 7 8 Diamondbeach, Cellmate, Fulsome9 7 5¾55½7 8
27Dec25 25000CLHC1400023ftM19 264 154 3122 2151 84 81  10Siegelman, Austi L 0281 1521 15.8710 10 10 BigBangBang, BlackEditionN, SonOfATigerN12 8½º 4¼5½7½8 7
20Dec25 30000CLHC1700035ftM16 261 454 2123 151 88 83  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 7284 1531 9.296 6 4 BostonBound, CaviartLotus, BigBangBang7¼ 6½º 10¾9½5¼º6 7
13Dec25 30000CLHC1700036ftM15 261 55 123 2151 88  90SCRATCHED - SICK Mamba, SunOfAShow, CaviartLotus-
28Nov25 NW10000L41300025ftHoPÂ9 273 455 4123 2151 87 87  9Tetrick, Trace L 327 1512 3.523 3 3 CaviartCamden, FoxValleyJulian, AmericnClssc1½ 3 1hd3º2 1HR: 85.70

~~178~~~27~~ ~22~~~145/2 Owner - Luis M Guevara,Middletown,NY

$20,000

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Bettor's Chance(PA)-Bettor's DelightDIAMONDBEACH Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,695

Life  $446,631

2025
Off

   $6,440
  $51,975
  $58,100 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208)  LUIS GUEVARA (*St 84 W 8% P 10% S 20% UTR .202)

79.9
81.0 81

84 151
151
1511

4
1

M1
M1
M1

8
9
8¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ý

03Jan26 21000CLHC1400029ftM19 27 454 123 4151 94 93  10Symington, Kyle L284 1514 3.811 1 1 Diamondbeach, Cellmate, Fulsome1¼ 1½ 21½1¼6 1
20Dec25 20000CLHC1250035ftM14 263 354 4123 2152 83 87  10Symington, Kyle L 7284 1523 28.112 1 1 AcapulcoSunburn, Diamondbeach, SonOfATigrN½º 2¼ ¾1½½10 2
13Dec25 15000CLHC1250036gdM113 273 255 2124 4152 83 80  10Symington, Kyle L 21524 15.314 4 sn Diamondbeach, BelmontMajorN, LyonsMusic1¼ 2¾º 1¼5 1
04Dec25 15000CLM1200027ftYR½1 281 58 127 4156 80 76  7Siegelman, Austi L 9293 1573 46.767 7 6 Theflyingrock, GingerTreePete, Diamondbeach7¾ 6 3¾2¾57 3
20Nov25 15000CLM1200039ftYR½6 281 257 3125 2154 79 81  8Smith, Steve L 3284 155 10.533 3 3 Theflyingrock, ImAPowerplayA, Diamondbeach3 3 333º2 3HR: 85.31

~~~93~~~~8~~ ~10~~~1215/1 Owner - Howard Slotoroff,Egg Harbor City,NJ

$20,000

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$25,000]-Bittorsweet Terror(PA)-Western TerrorBARBOSSA HANOVER Â $105,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,641

Life  $100,416

2025
Off

     $420
  $33,773
  $17,946 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  HOWARD SLOTOROFF (St 75 W 3% P 12% S 1% UTR .100)

71.9
81.0 83

82 152

1521

1

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 20000CLHC1400029ftM19 27 454 123 4151 94 87  10Ginsburg, Vincen L29 1524 44.476 6 6 Diamondbeach, Cellmate, Fulsome7¼ 6¼º 5½54¼º4 7
24Dec25 20000CLHC1100048ftPhlÁ2 272 256 3124 2153 84 83  7Pelling, Jack L 8284 1533 4.932 3 2 TheBizznessN^, TheBossSaid, BarbossaHanovr1½ 1 1½1½1½5 3
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM110 264 454 2123 2152 79 80  10Herschberger, Ma L 029 1522 *1.311 1 1 BarbossaHanover, BeatCop, Dreamlandcappucin1½ 1 ns3½3½3 1
07Dec25 20000CLHC1100040ftPhlÁ2 264 356 1124 3153 84 80  8Herschberger, Ma L 829 1541 38.477 7 8 DpRealordeal, JuddyDouglasA, SweetIdeal10 8¾º 3¼55½6 7
29Nov25 15000CLHC1250038ftM16 264 454 4123 1152 83 81  9Ginsburg, Vincen L 1282 1522 14.222 3 3 GoodRockin, BarbossaHanover, PeterPetrifyN1¼ 1¼ 1¼hd1½4 2HR: 82.79

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

CAPTAIN UP - 22%
DIAMONDBEACH - 93

SPINDOCTOR HANOVER
CAVIART CAMDEN

ACAPULCO SUNBURN
CAVIART CAMDEN - $3,315

Meadowlands - Saturday, January 17, 2026 - Race 6 - Page 7 of 15| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251231&race=8&cardid=5&key=c2557e57cab3832a32c2b979e84f5a45
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=14&cardid=6&key=7664f562f6a74d12dca155379a8ae7ad
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=5&cardid=6&key=8ba20a9c93081c23d3f16c0b19759599
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251129&race=4&cardid=6&key=61e27054c70fd8a62949926dcd5c7b0f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251122&race=8&cardid=6&key=00b9aa31ff07affda606e618d23a126b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=5&cardid=6&key=b0c26daebf8626a9a8c64d1e9ec9b8b8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=4&cardid=6&key=63a8f48e5a2d47298f2fae8f370bb9e6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251214&race=5&cardid=5&key=a4c6d30cf4411265ff4fe279240d587d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=11&cardid=6&key=8c88f79230f8019e80f18046d6e9ee30
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251126&race=11&cardid=5&key=fedfc9660fe3cb9116d13ea05e44e6e1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=8&cardid=6&key=2890ea6418f08ecd7f6fd4464ab7e0a1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=9&cardid=6&key=05533d538346d090ea1a65507aa3c37c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=3&cardid=6&key=fb6fde0b3c2be3d78f3ad8e205b15bab
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251217&race=7&cardid=6&key=6290b048ee7770e0225c5b6202287429
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251210&race=7&cardid=6&key=7a693a2f38c355859fb0eea27ed1a29b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=5&cardid=6&key=b0c26daebf8626a9a8c64d1e9ec9b8b8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=4&cardid=6&key=146e8371a614927902bdf791e7755f8c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=5&cardid=6&key=897e693434f5b6978b5205c62e746ea4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=4&cardid=6&key=63a8f48e5a2d47298f2fae8f370bb9e6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=13&cardid=6&key=4d25d0b50970073b0ce0456edbec5791
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=5&cardid=6&key=b0c26daebf8626a9a8c64d1e9ec9b8b8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=4&cardid=6&key=146e8371a614927902bdf791e7755f8c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=5&cardid=6&key=897e693434f5b6978b5205c62e746ea4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251217&race=5&cardid=6&key=7e800e4e2cacde348bc25bf8e450c19f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=12&cardid=6&key=3d9736603bb31eb6b420acfa9c20684c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20260106&race=5&cardid=5&key=7930413dbb992fc6ba0d88d6f6d12961
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20251223&race=5&cardid=5&key=d4585cf709b1b408a1bd4fe936f7a2eb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251207&race=9&cardid=5&key=d3b53f97c1fab03a68144c2cc7fb52fa
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251130&race=8&cardid=5&key=c97230962560e7ccf601074f5bba3c5a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251121&race=1&cardid=5&key=868b5e7ec6528c7aee8af381c4170a37
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251226&race=14&cardid=5&key=3319b05942e87dd784ec9b8be098830d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251210&race=7&cardid=6&key=7a693a2f38c355859fb0eea27ed1a29b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251201&race=10&cardid=6&key=976a25843e5a356d7f60d7d4d1e0ee5c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251122&race=1&cardid=5&key=2942b0cf030c5d3061fe655aa1419a00
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251115&race=2&cardid=5&key=4063678f38344a1db1a3fccbff360225
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=9&cardid=6&key=05533d538346d090ea1a65507aa3c37c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=9&cardid=6&key=084ca573cc8abea8a235b9cbff43425e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=6&cardid=6&key=7e2b6eac48bade3ddc793a2749c4d4e9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=5&cardid=6&key=2c8d89be26451abfd8cdd42c3568eb78
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=HOP&date=20251128&race=9&cardid=6&key=97c1be72f56dcdf538407de53cdcb779
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=9&cardid=6&key=05533d538346d090ea1a65507aa3c37c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=4&cardid=6&key=63a8f48e5a2d47298f2fae8f370bb9e6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=13&cardid=6&key=4d25d0b50970073b0ce0456edbec5791
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251204&race=1&cardid=6&key=00ace90fb1c758202c7f8957a30f5c88
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251120&race=6&cardid=6&key=78a0b5c076f6264d8af07731433a832e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=9&cardid=6&key=05533d538346d090ea1a65507aa3c37c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251224&race=2&cardid=5&key=9db9cc7610f46181a7d94bb14f34a9d1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=10&cardid=6&key=9d814f767918a3d945355850b80986ad
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251207&race=2&cardid=5&key=f8b9d19b8ae6a8c9bb3f78b909b46358
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251129&race=6&cardid=6&key=7815b15c55ea517916ae5d7c10d7c131
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $15,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (7-8-9)
Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 86 (N/W L2, NJSO, 4 YRO - 88) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher 
Last Start Ineligible NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available7 POST - 8:50  CR 88

~~145~~~20~~ ~29~~~1712/1 Owner - Austin T Siegelman,Jackson,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Nevele R Stud,NZ

b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Seven Point One(NZL)-Lis MaraBONDI SHAKE N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,187

Life  $219,870

2025
Off

   $7,163
  $38,674
  $46,275 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  LEAH POSNER (St 65 W 8% P 8% S 9% UTR .154)

79.1
83.0 86

85 151
151
152

2
2

M1
M1
M1

8
9
9

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~21~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<86CD1500042syM17 271 354 2123 3151 88 86  10Siegelman, Austi L 5281 152 33.855 5 5 StayGrounded, StellarYankee, PineappleCrunch4 5 1¾3½2½3 4
03Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050029ftM112 264 354 4122 2151 92 90  10Siegelman, Austi L282 1512 2.922 3 2 BondiShakeN, DontbothermenoneN, FendiHanovr1¼ 1 ns21½2 1
27Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050023ftM14 271 255 1123 3150 84 83  10Siegelman, Austi L 0273 1513 33.774 6 6 MasterCharlesA, Fasting, Haggard4¼ 3¾ 5¼Ò4¾4½ºº3 5
20Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050035ftM13 273 156 1125 2153 83 78  10Siegelman, Austi L 7271 1541 32.3910 10 10 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight11 6½ 4½7½8¾10 9
13Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050036ftM111 254 254 3122 3151 86 81  9Siegelman, Austi L 028 152 22.066 6 6 LiteNSweet, THTyson, Haggard8¼ 6½ 2½47¼º6 5HR: 85.32

~~~20~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~15/1 Owner - South Merrick Stables,East Hanover,NJ;Andrew P Berg,River Edge,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  South Merrick Stables & Andrew P Berg,NJ

b h 4 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Kiss Dont Bite(PA)-Four Starzzz SharkBEACH CLUB MONTY  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $29,142

Life  $126,360

2025
Off

     $525
  $78,243
  $15,120 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  BRETT PELLING (St 53 W 15% P 13% S 23% UTR .299)

88.1
86.0 86

86 150

1502

2

M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

10Jan26 NW12500L51750042syM110 274 57 125 3151 89 86  9Chisholm, Bradle 6264 1522 4.565 5 6 SohoSpectreA, LiteNSweet, DontDropTheBall5 4¾º 4½63º5 5
27Dec25 QUA29gdM15 283 58 127 4153  4Chisholm, Bradle263 153422 2 2 AardiesFlashN, BeachClubMonty, TripleSevens1¼ 1¼ ns1½1¼3- - 2
20Nov25 PROGRESS3500046ftDDÁ12 26 454 3121 1149 92 89  7Dunn, Dexter -3283 151 30.157 7 5 DandyIdeal, RailroadStation, Fallout7 5½º 97¾4½º5 5
07Nov25 L BELL 3CP3000061ftPhlÁ7 264 56 2124 4152 85 84  6Pelling, Jack 4282 1524 3.211 1 1 BeachClubMonty, CaptainLuffy, GoldGloveHanvrhdº 1½ 1¾21¾6 1
25Oct25 SIMPSON3467052ftPcDÁ12 271 455 1123 4150 86 87  8Pelling, Jack -1272 151 7.833 3 3 WorldOfWishes, BeachClubMonty, JoelAndThJts1¾ 2½ 12½2½6 2HR: 86.65

~~174~~~44~~ ~38~~~233/1 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Daniel Plouffe & Jean Claude Dessureault,QC, CA

b h 10 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Marnie Hall(KY)-Blissfull HallDA DELIGHTFUL  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $20,823

Life  $561,183

2025
Off

       $0
  $72,698
 $101,030 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  MARK SILVA (St 151 W 17% P 19% S 9% UTR .306)

83.1
89.0 89

89 148

1493

3

M1

M1

9

6¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~24~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L5

3

27Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250023ftM16 271 56 3123 3150 85 88  8Warren, Ridge 027 1503 1.912 1 1 DaDelightful, DeleRowA, Rydingtothewire1¼ 1¼ 1¾332 1
20Dec25 TM<86CD1500035ftM111 27 354 1123 3151 86 90  8Boyd, Braxten 7274 1513 *1.235 5 6 Jettingtomalibu, DaDelightful, AcesOrBettor2¾ 3¾º nk3½3ºº2 2
13Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250036ftM13 262 155 1123 4150 89 87  8Boyd, Braxten 0272 151 5.333 4 3 CaptainCrusaderA, DaDelightful, SolidCharacter2¾ 2¾ 1¼hd2½4 2
06Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050034ftM15 263 56 2124 1152 87 81  9Boyd, Braxten 0273 1521 *1.222 2 2 DaDelightful, Haggard, LiteNSweet1 1¼ 1½1¼4 1
22Nov25 NW5500L41000046gdPcDÁ12 273 456 3125 2153 87 81  6Boyd, Braxten 8281 1534 3.311 1 1 RavenBannerN, MirragonA, DaDelightful1¼ 1¼ 2½1¼6 3HR: 86.67

~~142~~~17~~ ~22~~~1910/1 Owner - Curran Racing LLC,Red Hook,NY

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Curran Racing LLC,NY

br g 7 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Stacked Deck(NY)-Bettor's DelightACES OR BETTOR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,050

Life  $176,575

2025
Off

   $1,350
  $51,470
  $22,082 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  KARLY WARNER (*St 57 W 9% P 16% S 16% UTR .232)

75.5
86.0 87

87 150

1504

4

TgDnÁ

TgDnÁ

6

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~5

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<86CD1500042syM17 271 354 2123 3151 88 85  10Warren, Ridge L 5281 1521 5.766 6 6 StayGrounded, StellarYankee, PineappleCrunch5¼ 6º 34¾3½ºº5 6
03Jan26 TM<86CD1500029ftM17 263 254 123 151 93 90  10Warren, Ridge L273 1512 38.758 7 7 BettorsDonttell, DeleRowA, PackAPunch9 5¾º 2½3½4½5 4
20Dec25 TM<86CD1500035ftM111 27 354 1123 3151 86 89  8Warren, Ridge L 7281 152 12.676 6 4 Jettingtomalibu, DaDelightful, AcesOrBettor4 5¼ 1¾52¾3 3
13Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250036ftM18 273 56 3123 3150 86 86  9Boyd, Braxten L 0272 1511 11.224 3 2 LaserSpeed, AcesOrBettor, TenTotheDozenA2¾ 2º 2¾2½1º2 2
06Dec25 TM<86CD1500034ftM18 271 55 123 3150 87 84  9Herschberger, Ma L 0272 1513 93.588 7 8 ItsInTheStars, SouthBeachStar, Seasideescape9¼ 6½º 5¼5¼6¼º8 6HR: 87.56

~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~74/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Lady Dale(PA)-Western IdealLOCHLAN HANOVER Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $26,670

Life   $99,920

2025
Off

   $8,050
  $59,350
  $13,270 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 92 W 25% P 20% S 15% UTR .411)

82.0
85.0 84

86 152
152
1531

1
1

YR½
M1
M1

3
4
4

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

03Jan26 5U W2-NW51750029ftM16 283 57 125 1152 90 90  10Herschberger, Ma L271 1521 *1.413 3 2 LochlanHanover, BookemDanno, BlueOnyx1¼ 2½º 1¾3½nsº2 1
28Dec25 CGNW5PM1350036gdPhlÁ11 283 357 3125 4153 81 80  8Tetrick, Tim L 7281 1541 *0.825 5 3 TitoNCheddar, LazarusStar, LochlanHanover6 6¾ 2½2¼º6 3
21Dec25 CGNW5PM1350043ftPhlÁ12 274 57 3124 3153 82 81  8Tetrick, Tim L 629 1533 *0.713 3 2 LochlanHanover, TitoNCheddar, GoodbyeStrangr3 3 ½1½¼º4 1
07Dec25 CGNW3PM1200040ftPhlÁ7 274 257 126 2155 80 74  8Tetrick, Tim L 8292 1552 *0.111 1 1 LochlanHanover, TwinBFreshBet, HillOfAWish1¾ 1½ ½1¾1½5 1
25Nov25 HGW2BN4PM1700051gdYR½6 29 458 3127 3154 85 83  7Kakaley, Matthew L 4264 1544 1.123 3 2 Federer, LochlanHanover, SetShot4 4 1½2¼2º4 2HR: 86.90

~~136~~~35~~ ~18~~~158/1 Owner - Paul V Kautz,Franklin Lakes,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  S J Hooper & Birchbrook Breeding LTD,NZ

b g 9 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Corbell(NZL)-Christian CullenDONTBOTHERMENONE N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,444

Life  $328,937

2025
Off

   $9,944
  $53,160
  $58,518 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  MARK CAPONE (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

80.5
83.0 85

85 150
151
1502

4
TgDnÁ
M1
ScDÁ

8
9
7

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~11~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250042syM16 271 156 4123 4151 85 87  10Kelly, Colin L 3274 1514 4.522 3 3 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting1¼ 1¼ ½11½4 1
03Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050029ftM112 264 354 4122 2151 92 90  10Kelly, Colin L283 1512 5.011 1 1 BondiShakeN, DontbothermenoneN, FendiHanovr1¼ 1 ns21½5 2
27Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050023ftM14 271 255 1123 3150 84 80  10Kelly, Colin L 0274 1522 44.899 9 9 MasterCharlesA, Fasting, Haggard13 8½ 9¼7¼7¼9 9
17Dec25 NW5000L51300038ftYR½1 28 257 126 155 84 82  7Gingras, Yannick L 3284 155 7.713 3 2 Wavemaker, MajorcrowdcontrlA, DontbothrmnnN3½ 3½ ½¼¾º3 3
07Dec25 NW2500L4650040ftPhlÁ4 272 356 4124 1154 84 73  7Warren, Ridge L 830 1552 8.342 4 4 DecisionDay, DontbothermenoneN, SimplyFast1½ 2½ 6½5½35 2HR: 84.60

~~~68~~~~9~~ ~~7~~~~820/1 Owner - Shannon C Depinto,Spring Lake,NJ;Chris Arvanitis,Manalapan,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Jeffrey S Snyder,NY

b g 5 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Michelle's Pride(NJ)-SomebeachsomewhereBET ON MAC  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,160

Life  $113,157

2025
Off

   $5,280
  $32,249
  $21,776 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (*St 1018 W 10% P 13% S 15% UDR .222)  SAM DE PINTO (*St 114 W 13% P 7% S 13% UTR .212)

77.2
85.0 87

86 152
152
152

4
PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

4
5
3

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<86CD1500042syM17 271 354 2123 3151 88 83  10Kelly, Colin 5274 1523 19.199 9 9 StayGrounded, StellarYankee, PineappleCrunch9¾ 12 55½77 9
03Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050029ftM113 273 356 2125 4152 91 90  10Beckwith, Brett272 1524 *2.311 1 1 BetOnMac, StormTheCourt, GandalfTheBay1½ 1¼ 2½1½1¼6 1
27Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM113 28 56 124 152 86 77  9Cutting, Jacob 0271 153 78.389 9 9 PointsNorth, CaviartSargent, ChevronArtN9½ 11 5¼7¼8¾9 7
19Dec25 NW5259L51300050gdYR½12 281 458 4127 4156 84 80  8Lachance, Pat 18301 1582 4.222 2 2 PopIt, BetOnMac, JettStarN2 1½ 7¾42¼3 2
06Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050034ftM15 263 56 2124 1152 87 78  9Ahle, Johnathan 0274 1524 9.053 4 4 DaDelightful, Haggard, LiteNSweet2¼ 2½ 322¾2 5HR: 84.80

~~111~~~24~~ ~12~~~106/1 Owner - Daniel Sarafian,Unionville,ON

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Don Byrne Stables Inc,AB, CA

b g 8 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-Rocket Moma(AB)-MattarocketMOMAS SON BYRNE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,119

Life  $264,871

2025
Off

   $5,875
  $16,450
  $45,053JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

78.0
82.0 83

84 149
151
1512

4
WbsbÂ
M1
WbsbÂ

7
8
5

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

03Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250029ftM110 27 255 2124 4151 91 90  9Beckwith, Brett L272 1514 1.713 1 1 MomasSonByrne, DancePartner, Rydingtothewir1º 1¼ 3¾2¼1¼9 1
20Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250035ftM15 271 255 2123 1152 85 86  10Beckwith, Brett L 7274 1523 *0.766 4 6 AgedchedarHanover, CaptainBazing, RcknThAcs4º 4º 2½7¾7¼º10 6
13Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050036ftM16 274 355 1124 4151 81 83  10Beckwith, Brett L 0271 1514 *0.414 4 3 MomasSonByrne, SeasideSailing, InTheMonlght3 4 3½½2¼º6 1
08Nov25 NW9350L4CD1562035ftWbsbÂ1 254 154 2122 4150 87  9-3SCRATCHED - LAME CaptainFearNot, BeyondBetter, Wannabeabigstr-
02Nov25 NW2800L4CD852044ftWbsbÂ10 262 155 4123 3152 82 74  9Drury, Jonathan L -3291 153 *1.711 1 1 EasilyTheBest, MomasSonByrne, SergentSlghtr1¼ 1 21½¾2 2HR: 85.14

~~218~~~34~~ ~50~~~3715/1 Owner - Dona M McDonald,Ft Lauderdale,FL

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 10 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$3,500]-Artistic Hanover(PA)-Western IdealAGEDCHEDAR HANOVER Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,975

Life  $371,004

2025
Off

   $1,225
  $35,055
  $32,875 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 169 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  JAKE LEAMON (St 72 W 21% P 10% S 18% UTR .326)

81.3
85.0 86

86 150

1521

3

M1

PhlÁ

9

8
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW12500L51750042syM110 274 57 125 3151 89 86  9Warren, Ridge L 627 1522 82.056 6 5 SohoSpectreA, LiteNSweet, DontDropTheBall6¼ 4¾ 4¼5½2¼6 4
28Dec25 NW15000L41300036gdPhlÁ12 272 456 124 1152 90 85  7Warren, Ridge L 7274 153 43.877 7 7 VanderbiltN, DivineRight, LeonidasA9 9 4½5½6½6 5
20Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250035ftM15 271 255 2123 1152 85 87  10Warren, Ridge L 7283 1521 4.822 2 2 AgedchedarHanover, CaptainBazing, RcknThAcs¼ 1½ ns3½1½1 1
13Dec25 TM<86CD1500036ftM17 271 354 123 4150 87 84  10Warren, Ridge L 027 1512 35.197 7 10 StellarYankee, BettorsDonttell, TrumpsterBlues7 6º 3½57½ºº7 4
06Dec25 TM<86CD1500034ftM18 271 55 123 3150 87 84  9Warren, Ridge L 0272 1514 76.399 9 9 ItsInTheStars, SouthBeachStar, Seasideescape11 7½º 65¼7¼ºº9 7HR: 86.32

~~~54~~~14~~ ~~9~~~~97/2 Owner - Winters Racing Stable,Foxboro,MA

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  Joe Sbrocco,OH

b g 6 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Flyme To The Moon(KY)-Bettor's DelightFOR ONCE INMY LIFE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $50,825

Life  $467,440

2025
Off

       $0
 $126,580
  $67,390 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  CORY STRATTON (St 132 W 14% P 14% S 8% UTR .244)

88.2
96.0 95

96 150
154
1503

2
1

M1
M1
MVRÁ

5
6Q
3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~12~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1Ý

10Jan26 QUA42ftM19 291 358 2127 154  5Stratton, Cory263 15411 1 1 CatalpaRescueA, ForOnceInmyLife, BetOnBigJo1¼ 1¼ ns1½1¼2- - 2
03Jan26 QUA30ftM12 284 158 1127 2154  4Stratton, Cory27 154222 2 2 ForOnceInmyLife, OnefortheroadGb, WarrawYnk1 1¾ 1¾1½1½1- - 1
26Jul25 OPENHCP2750077ftM14 262 155 2122 149 96 76  8Stratton, Jordan -5274 152 37.287 7 8 AbuckabettHanover, MaximusMiki, Sabonis8½ 6¾ 15½108¾1 8
11Jul25 QUA79ftM19 274 455 1124 151  7Stratton, Jordan282 152321 1 1 TwistedDestiny, BeachClubMonty, ForOncInmyLf1¼ 1½ 8¼11¼7- - 3
04Jul25 QUA76ftM14 284 56 4123 4151  5Stratton, Jordan294 154221 2 2 DeLaHoyaHanover, Louprint, CupidShuffle1¼ 1½ 13½542- - 5HR: 87.24

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BEACH CLUB MONTY - 35%
LOCHLAN HANOVER - 90

FOR ONCE INMY LIFE
LOCHLAN HANOVER

None
FOR ONCE INMY LIFE - $8,656
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $17,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 
20 CENT PICK 6 (8-9-10-11-12-13) (TAKEOUT 

15%)

N/W $12,500 (NJSO or N/W L2 $14,001) Last 5 Starts AE: TM Rating 88.45 (N/W L2 90.35) or Less ATOD or Starters 
N/W $10,000 or Less Last Start AE: N/W 9 (N/W L2 10) Extended PM Races Life  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available8 POST - 9:15  CR 90

~~103~~~23~~ ~14~~~198/1 Owner - Peter Kleinhans,Flemington,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Levarg Racing Group,AS

b g 9 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-Jilliby Jitterbug(AUS)-Rock N Roll HeavenJILLIBY DYNAMITE A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,400

Life  $262,145

2025
Off

   $5,750
  $39,245
  $47,405 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  VERONICA SPICER (St 152 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

82.4
86.0 89

88 148
152
1502

2

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

8
9
6

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~11~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW12500L51750042syM110 274 57 125 3151 89  96SCRATCHED - JUDGES SohoSpectreA, LiteNSweet, DontDropTheBall-
03Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250029ftM111 27 155 124 152 92 92  10Herschberger, Ma L273 152 4.927 6 4 JillibyDynamiteA, LiteNSweet, SteelyKnife6½ 4¼º 2½¾2½º8 1
20Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250035ftM18 272 455 2124 3151 88 88  10Herschberger, Ma L 7264 152 14.364 4 5 SouthBeachStar, SolidCharacter, LiteNSweet4¾ 3¾ 2¼3½4¼1 5
29Nov25 NW12500L51750038ftM18 27 255 1123 4149 91 82  8Herschberger, Ma L 1283 1521 26.074 4 3 OakwoodHeymikiIr, SugarMan, BondiLockdownA2¾ 2¾º 126¼2¼º1 8
23Nov25 NW7500L4950050ftPhlÁ14 264 254 4121 2150 89 92  6Napolitano, G Jr L 2282 1502 6.935 5 4 JillibyDynamiteA, BeachVibes, DivineRight4½ 5¼ 1¼11½º4 1HR: 90.95

~~~91~~~16~~ ~12~~~156/1 Owner - N M Daley,NJ;D E Ehrgott,IN;W T Matthews,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Barbara L Matthews,NJ

b g 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Radar Contact(NJ)-DontgetinmywaySTAY GROUNDED  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,040

Life  $324,256

2025
Off

   $6,900
  $52,715
  $85,172 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208)  NOEL DALEY (St 207 W 25% P 11% S 9% UTR .341)

89.0
86.0 87

86 150
151
1502

3
1

M1
M1
PcDÁ

5
6
4¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~6
~~~10~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

1

10Jan26 TM<86CD1500042syM17 271 354 2123 3151 88 88  10Symington, Kyle 528 1513 5.623 3 2 StayGrounded, StellarYankee, PineappleCrunch1½ 2½ ¾1¼1º4 1
28Dec25 NW10000L41100036gdPhlÁ9 272 356 3124 4152 88 84  8Symington, Kyle 728 1532 3.446 5 6 WesternEra, TenzingBromacN, LeonardsLegacy5½º 7 34½46 4
21Dec25 NW7500L4950043ftPhlÁ11 273 156 4124 153 86 85  8Symington, Kyle 6274 153 3.322 3 3 StayGrounded, BettorNotTalk, HiranyaN1½ 3¼ hd½2¼º3 1
12Dec25 NW5000L4750035ftPhlÁ5 264 355 3123 3152 85 86  7Symington, Kyle 629 1523 1.913 3 2 StayGrounded, RhythmOfTheRein, BigBangBang3 3 3½hd½º5 1
30Nov25 NW7500L4950041ftPhlÁ6 27 256 3123 1152 87 85  7Symington, Kyle 5282 1524 22.052 3 x4 IDidItMyway, BettorNotTalk, CupidShuffle1½ 3 3¼4¼3¾7 4HR: 86.19

~~140~~~29~~ ~29~~~268/1 Owner - Joshua M Kinney,Vernon,NY

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Troy L Mark,ON, CA

b g 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Donttellruss(ON)-PanspacificflightBETTORS DONTTELL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,200

Life  $472,851

2025
Off

   $7,425
  $57,029
  $59,409 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  MARK CAPONE (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

81.2
85.0 86

87 147
151
1503

3

M1
M1
M1

7
8
4

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~15~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW12500L51750042syM110 274 57 125 3151 89 85  9Kelly, Colin L 6264 1523 4.477 7 7 SohoSpectreA, LiteNSweet, DontDropTheBall7¾ 7º 5½84½º7 7
03Jan26 TM<86CD1500029ftM17 263 254 123 151 93 92  10Kelly, Colin L272 151 11.026 6 5 BettorsDonttell, DeleRowA, PackAPunch5½ 4¼ ½1½36 1
28Dec25 NW15000L41300036gdPhlÁ12 272 456 124 1152 90  77SCRATCHED - SICK VanderbiltN, DivineRight, LeonidasA-
13Dec25 TM<86CD1500036ftM17 271 354 123 4150 87 87  10Ahle, Johnathan L 027 1504 2.924 4 4 StellarYankee, BettorsDonttell, TrumpsterBlues2¾ 3¾º nk2¼4º1 2
06Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250034ftM19 274 354 4122 3150 85 89  10Bongiorno, Joe L 0273 1503 3.611 3 2 BettorsDonttell, StellarYankee, BuildingBoostns 2½ nk1½1º7 1HR: 88.40

~~~80~~~18~~ ~15~~~1515/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  P I Renwick,AS;Mrs P M Renwick,NZ

b g 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Holme Fire(NZL)-Courage Under FireHIRANYA N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,940

Life  $147,255

2025
Off

   $6,250
  $36,283
   $8,625 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 92 W 25% P 20% S 15% UTR .411)

81.0
88.0 87

88 151
153
1511

3
1

PhlÁ
M1
PhlÁ

7
8
7

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250042syM14 281 257 126 3153 86 87  9Siegelman, Austi 12271 1533 7.331 2 3 HiranyaN, GoldStarSven, PrimaryColors1¼ 1¼ ns1½24 1
03Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250029ftM111 27 155 124 152 92 83  10Chisholm, Bradle282 1534 24.4910 10 10 JillibyDynamiteA, LiteNSweet, SteelyKnife10 7¾ 9¼77º10 8
21Dec25 NW7500L4950043ftPhlÁ11 273 156 4124 153 86 84  8Tetrick, Tim 6274 153 1.631 2 2 StayGrounded, BettorNotTalk, HiranyaN1½ 1¾ ½11¾5 3
07Dec25 NW10000L41100040ftPhlÁ14 264 156 1123 2151 90 89  7Tetrick, Tim 8273 1523 17.977 7 7 Mullinax, MagnificoHanover, BettorNotTalk10 8½ 65½96 7
23Nov25 NW10000L41100050ftPhlÁ12 264 455 2122 150 88 91  6Tetrick, Tim 2274 151 4.444 4 4 BelmontRoyaleN, IgnatiusA, JkBlackGold5½ 4¼ 4¾3¾4½2 5HR: 88.54

~~~97~~~19~~ ~12~~~105/1 Owner - Charles J Anderson,Jackson,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  J C Wallace & L J Wallace,AS

b g 8 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$15,000]-Forgiven(AUS)-Perfect ArtMASTER CHARLES A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,761

Life   $93,176

2025
Off

   $1,463
  $31,431
     $938 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 114 W 4% P 6% S 11% UDR .110)  KEITH TORRO (*St 16 W 6% P 0% S 6% UTR .080)

78.1
88.0 90

89 150

1503

3

M1

M1

7

7
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<90CD2500042syM19 263 154 123 1150 91 89  9Smith, Steve L 1264 1504 8.679 9 8 BostonBound, AmericanDealerN, Jettingtomalib7¾ 7¾ 3½4¼5¼ºº9 5
03Jan26 NW12500L51750029ftM18 273 354 2122 1150 95 90  10Smith, Steve L264 1511 10.699 9 10 IgnatiusA, SouthBeachStar, BelmontRoyaleN13 9¼ 5¼710º9 9
27Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050023ftM14 271 255 1123 3150 84 88  10Smith, Steve L 0271 1503 3.022 2 2 MasterCharlesA, Fasting, Haggard1½ 1¼ ¾11¼2 1
20Dec25 NW12500L51750035ftM19 282 58 3125 4152 90 80  10Torro, Keith L 7263 1533 48.787 9 9 CaptainCrusaderA, SohoSpectreA, DeleRowA6½ 6 4½5¾7¼4 10
13Dec25 QUA38ftM14 284 457 2126 3153  5Torro, Keith L263 153334 4 4 MasterCharlesA, LoversTrouble, DancingLew5½ 5¾ 113½º5- - 1HR: 89.30

~~~16~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~48/1 Owner - David H Mc Duffee,Rye,NH

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stbs & Docs Fm & Bottom Line Rcg,FL

b g 4 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-Drop The Ball(PA)-Western TerrorDONT DROP THE BALL  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $22,575

Life   $66,165

2025
Off

   $1,575
  $53,065
   $5,075 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (*St 1018 W 10% P 13% S 15% UDR .222)  R. NIFTY NORMAN (St 84 W 12% P 11% S 17% UTR .238)

85.0
86.0 86

87 151

151 M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~12~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 NW12500L51750042syM110 274 57 125 3151 89 89  9Herschberger, Ma 6264 1514 3.823 3 2 SohoSpectreA, LiteNSweet, DontDropTheBall2½ 2¼º 1¼1¼º1 3
27Dec25 5U W2-NW51750023ftM111 272 355 2124 152 84 82  9Herschberger, Ma 0271 152 *0.114 4 4 DontDropTheBall, SeaworthyHanover, QuotMNtN2º 1º 1¾1½1¾ºº6 1
20Dec25 NW12500L51750035ftM19 282 58 3125 4152 90 83  10Boyd, Braxten 726 1531 21.31010 10 10 CaptainCrusaderA, SohoSpectreA, DeleRowA11 7½ 2¼5¾8½º10 8
06Dec25 5U W2-NW51750034ftM13 271 55 3123 151 84 87  9Boyd, Braxten 0271 151 *0.716 6 2 DontDropTheBall, PackAPunch, LaserSpeed4½ 4¼º nk1¾ºº6 1
29Nov25 5U W2-NW51750038ftM17 272 56 4123 3151 84 83  8Boyd, Braxten 1274 152 1.314 4 4 GoGoGrasshopper, DontDropTheBall, TipOfTime4 3¾º 2¼12¼ºº8 2HR: 87.68

~~157~~~35~~ ~36~~~173/1 Owner - Enviro Stables LTD,Aventura,FL;Kenneth E Jacobs,Baldwinsville,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  C J Roberts,NZ

b h 9 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Maddisons Delight(NZL)-Bettor's DelightAMERICAN DEALER N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,000

Life  $974,046

2025
Off

   $5,500
 $151,270
  $70,750 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  LINDA TOSCANO (St 125 W 9% P 14% S 10% UTR .201)

84.5
91.0 93

91 149

1541 YR½

M1

8

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~11~~~~5
~~~10~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<90CD2500042syM19 263 154 123 1150 91 90  9Beckwith, Brett L 127 1503 3.244 5 5 BostonBound, AmericanDealerN, Jettingtomalib2½ 3½ 1¾2¾34 2
19Dec25 MGM GP C10000050gdYR½6 281 129 158 3226 94 87  10Dube, Daniel L 18282* 2273 77.279 8 8 CaptainMooreA, Verdun, TipTopCat13 6¼º 56¾6¼º7 61¼
08Dec25 MGM GP L35000023ftYR½8 274 257 3125 4153 95 92  6Dube, Daniel L 11274 1543 58.155 5 5 Huntinthelastdolar, SpringInhisStepA, SherlckN6¾ 7 44¾6¼5 6
01Dec25 MGM GP L25000033ftYR½7 272 256 3124 4151 95 92  7Dube, Daniel L 3274 153 72.533 3 3 CaptainAlbano, CoachesCorner, AmericanDelrN4¾ 3¾ 633¼1 3
24Nov25 MGM GP L15000043ftYR½7 273 256 1124 2151 96 88  8Dube, Daniel L -1273 153 48.766 6 6 CoachesCorner, DesperateMan, Verdun10 9¾ 8½7¾6½º6 5HR: 91.82

~~118~~~40~~ ~26~~~114/1 Owner - All Star Racing Inc,Towaco,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Daryl Scott Bier,NJ;Charles A Dombeck,FL

b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Higher And Higher(PA)-Western TerrorSOUTH BEACH STAR Â $110,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,825

Life  $591,385

2025
Off

   $3,675
  $71,370
  $74,821 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  MARK SILVA (St 151 W 17% P 19% S 9% UTR .306)

85.7
89.0 89

90 148

1481

1

PcDÁ

PhlÁ

7

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~24~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~20~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

2Ý

10Jan26 TM<90CD2500042syM19 263 154 123 1150 91  91SCRATCHED - JUDGES BostonBound, AmericanDealerN, Jettingtomalib-
03Jan26 NW12500L51750029ftM18 273 354 2122 1150 95 94  10Warren, Ridge L28 1503 5.412 2 2 IgnatiusA, SouthBeachStar, BelmontRoyaleN1¼ 1¼ 1¾ns1º3 2
27Dec25 TM<90CD2500023ftM18 261 453 1122 4149 90 89  10Warren, Ridge L 0274 1503 10.073 4 5 CaptainCrusaderA, ImtheblackflashN, Hellabalo2½ 2½ 3¾2¼2¾3 8
20Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250035ftM18 272 455 2124 3151 88 90  10Boyd, Braxten L 7271 1513 1.513 1 1 SouthBeachStar, SolidCharacter, LiteNSweet2¼º 1¼ ns1¼1¼2 1
06Dec25 TM<86CD1500034ftM18 271 55 123 3150 87 88  9Boyd, Braxten L 0273 1503 *0.713 1 1 ItsInTheStars, SouthBeachStar, Seasideescape1¾º 1º ½112 2HR: 90.31

~~~84~~~~6~~ ~16~~~1610/1 Owner - John Cancelliere,Clark,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  John Cancelliere,NJ

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Kahlua Queen(PA)-Art MajorLITE N SWEET Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,480

Life  $121,535

2025
Off

   $6,475
  $32,560
  $18,119 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 169 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  THOMAS CANCELLIERE (St 151 W 15% P 21% S 14% UTR .313)

81.3
88.0 88

89 150

1513

2

M1

PhlÁ

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~26~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW12500L51750042syM110 274 57 125 3151 89 89  9Beckwith, Brett L 6263 1514 7.834 4 4 SohoSpectreA, LiteNSweet, DontDropTheBall3¾ 3½º 131¼º4 2
03Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250029ftM111 27 155 124 152 92 90  10Beckwith, Brett L282 1522 *0.612 1 1 JillibyDynamiteA, LiteNSweet, SteelyKnife1¼ 1 2½¾1¼1 2
20Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250035ftM18 272 455 2124 3151 88 90  10Beckwith, Brett L 7261 1513 7.647 7 6 SouthBeachStar, SolidCharacter, LiteNSweet9½ 7¼º ½2½5¼º6 3
13Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050036ftM111 254 254 3122 3151 86 84  9Beckwith, Brett L 029 1513 *1.811 1 1 LiteNSweet, THTyson, Haggard1¼ 1½ 1½1½14 1
06Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050034ftM15 263 56 2124 1152 87 80  9Ryder, Patrick L 0281 1523 5.611 1 1 DaDelightful, Haggard, LiteNSweet1º 1¼ 1¾½1¼9 3HR: 89.48

~~~70~~~10~~ ~~8~~~1510/1 Owner - John E Barnard,Miami,FL

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  John E Barnard,FL

b g 6 Jereme's Jet(IN®)[$2,500]-T J's Owenette(IN)-Eicarls DiehardJETTINGTOMALIBU  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,950

Life  $120,989

2025
Off

   $2,775
  $75,395
  $12,770JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  IRWIN ROSENTHAL (*St 138 W 16% P 9% S 18% UTR .270)

78.6
89.0 87

89 151

1512

2

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~7
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<90CD2500042syM19 263 154 123 1150 91 90  9Symington, Kyle 1272 1503102.825 3 2 BostonBound, AmericanDealerN, Jettingtomalib3½º 1¼º 2½1½¾º8 3
03Jan26 NW12500L51750029ftM18 273 354 2122 1150 95 90  10Siegelman, Austi284 1511 30.421 1 1 IgnatiusA, SouthBeachStar, BelmontRoyaleN1¼ 1¼ 5ns11 7
20Dec25 TM<86CD1500035ftM111 27 354 1123 3151 86 90  8Symington, Kyle 7282 1513 7.011 1 1 Jettingtomalibu, DaDelightful, AcesOrBettornsº 1 nk2½1½5 1
13Dec25 TM<86CD1500036ftM17 271 354 123 4150 87 83  10Symington, Kyle 0273 1514 36.568 8 7 StellarYankee, BettorsDonttell, TrumpsterBlues9¼ 7¼º 5¼4¼5¾ºº8 8
06Dec25 NW12500L51750034ftM110 27 255 3123 1150 91 84  9Warren, Ridge 0272 1513 90.756 5 4 GoGoGrasshopper, SugarMan, LyonsSteel6¼ 3½º 75¾3½º4 6HR: 89.79

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

DONT DROP THE BALL - 38%
AMERICAN DEALER N - 90

JETTINGTOMALIBU
DONT DROP THE BALL

None
AMERICAN DEALER N - $6,204
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $19,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (9-10-11)
Claiming Handicap $40,000 - $60,000 Post Positions Drawn According to Base Price Post Positions 1-5 - Drawn 
Post Positions 6-7-8-9 - Assigned No coupled entries per NJRC NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available9 POST - 9:40  CR 90

~~110~~~33~~ ~14~~~2015/1 Owner - Mark G Akins,Gilbertsville,PA

$40,000

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  K J Carville,NZ

br g 13 Christian Cullen-Millwood Manhattan(NZL)-Bettor's DelightHESA KINGSLAYER N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,430

Life  $361,747

2025
Off

     $510
  $58,945
  $23,175JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  PAUL STRATTON (St 58 W 9% P 10% S 9% UTR .176)

82.2
83.0 85

84 149

1503

4

PcDÁ

M1

12

8
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

10Jan26 29000CLHC1700042syM18 273 156 1125 3152 86 82  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 7264 1532 3.199 9 10 CompensateMe, SaulsbrookRaptor, BelmontMjrN9½ 8¼º 45¼7½ºº9 8
21Dec25 25000CLHC1100043ftPhlÁ2 273 356 2124 4152 83 88  8Allard, Simon L 6271 1524 7.837 7 7 HesaKingslayerN, DpRealordeal, Nvrfearllydshr9 9¾ 3½15¾º8 1
23Nov25 25000CLHC1100050ftPhlÁ6 282 157 3124 4152 84 82  7Allard, Simon L 2272 1524 6.947 6 5 HesaKingslayerN, NineteenthManA, TruBlHypntc9 2¾ 24¾4º7 1
15Nov25 30000CLHC1600048ftPcDÁ6 264 56 2123 152 85 80  6Allard, Simon L 0281 1522 6.866 5 6 ProspectorsGold, ThunderHunterJo, HsKngslyrN6¼ 4¼ 2½1¼3¾4 3
08Nov25 30000CLHC1600058ftPcDÁ8 262 55 4121 1149 85 77  8Allard, Simon L -2293 1523 6.686 7 7 SpringBlake, ProspectorsGold, SantafesCoach5¼ 5º 178½6ºº3 7
01Nov25 30000CLHC1600051ftPcDÁ1 271 255 2123 4151 85 84  7Allard, Simon L 3281 1521 3.355 5 5 EliteMachine, HesaKingslayerN, ProspectrsGld5 5¼ 1¾3¼34 2

HR: 85.10

~~112~~~16~~ ~26~~~125/1 Owner - William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ

$40,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Dr Fred S Kruszelnicki,AB;Bradley R Maxwell,ON

br g 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Sand Artist(PA)-Art MajorJUST ENUFF STUFF Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,743

Life  $294,557

2025
Off

       $0
 $106,473
  $16,500 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 212 W 20% P 15% S 11% UTR .320)

85.0
89.0 86

90 152

152 YR½

YR½

5

5¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~41~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~9
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

1

27Dec25 35000CLHC1700023ftM17 264 156 2123 2150 89 89  10Herschberger, Ma L 027 1503 5.834 3 2 BostonBound, JustEnuffStuff, SunOfAShow3¾ 2¼º ¾1¾1¼º6 2
15Dec25 ©30000CLM1600024ftYR½2 284 59 1127 1156 86 84  8Brennan, George L 11284 1561 4.124 4 2 JustEnuffStuff, WalkinshawN, SouthwindPetyr5 5½ hd1¼1½º5 1
08Dec25 ©3-6YO30CLM1600023ftYR½6 28 357 1126 2155 85 85  8Bartlett, Jason L 1129 1561 3.156 6 5 HammeringHank, PerfectPromises, WhyTmrrwRy7¾ 6¾ 3¾656 4
24Nov25 ©3-6YO30CLM1600043ftYR½11 274 456 4124 4152 86 88  8Brennan, George L -128 1524 *2.012 2 1 HammeringHank, JustEnuffStuff, ThmskdcrsdrN1½ 1¼ ½1½¼º3 2
17Nov25 ©3-6YO30CLM1600039ftYR½6 28 157 1126 3155 87 66  7Holland, Brent L 6312 159 *1.372 2 7 Dontlikeitleave, HammeringHank, ThmskdcrsdrNnsº 1½º 17¼107½º7 7
10Nov25 ©3-6YO30CLM1600039ftYR½10 272 356 1125 2153 86 95  8Holland, Brent L 8281 1532 *1.912 2 1 JustEnuffStuff, Alwayscuttinschool, Dontlikeitlv1¼ 1¼ 4½52½º5 1

HR: 90.52

~~140~~~29~~ ~28~~~138/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

$40,000

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  J R Stiven,NZ

b g 10 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Tosca Hanover(NZL)-Walton HanoverARDEN MESSI N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,280

Life  $315,554

2025
Off

       $0
  $78,105
  $42,795 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 92 W 25% P 20% S 15% UTR .411)

79.4
88.0 86

88 149

1512

4

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

9

8
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~11~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

27Dec25 38000CLHC1700023ftM17 264 156 2123 2150 89 90  10Beckwith, Brett L 0263 1503 12.755 5 4 BostonBound, JustEnuffStuff, SunOfAShow5 3½º 132¾º9 4
20Dec25 40000CLHC1700035ftM16 261 454 2123 151 88 90  10Beckwith, Brett L 7264 152 24.4610 9 9 BostonBound, CaviartLotus, BigBangBang13 8¾ 4¾6½9º10 5
07Dec25 NW7500L5CD1325030ftStga½2 274 256 1125 1155 84 86  8Beckwith, Brett L 9294 1551 *0.932 2 3 ArdenMessiN, JoPasWarrior, LegalAttack1½ 1½ hd1½1½2 1
30Nov25 NW5000L4750041ftPhlÁ8 27 256 1125 2153 84 77  8Tetrick, Tim L 5283 154 *0.331 2 3 CaptainUp, ArdenMessiN, BeachTownBoy½º 1½ 3½415 2
23Nov25 NW2500L4650050ftPhlÁ9 27 55 2122 2151 82 88  8Tetrick, Tim L 2283 1512 1.622 2 2 ArdenMessiN, JustasecN, CaviartActTwo2 1¾ ¾½1¾2 1
15Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050049gdM112 264 354 124 2151 87 78  10Mccarthy, Todd L -4274 152 4.123 4 2 DancePartner, Seasideescape, StellarYankee1¼ 3¾ 3½¾º1 5

HR: 88.46

~~~43~~~11~~ ~~2~~~~58/1 Owner - Daniel Sarafian,Unionville,ON

$40,000

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Trent Stohler Stb Inc & B Graber & T A Graber,IN

b g 5 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Metro Shopping(KY)-MetropolitanOVERTHINKING  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,090

Life   $79,488

2025
Off

     $450
  $44,189
  $21,382 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

79.1
85.0 81

85 151

1511

1

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<86CD1500042syM17 271 354 2123 3151 88 86  10Ahle, Johnathan 5272 152 3.277 7 8 StayGrounded, StellarYankee, PineappleCrunch6¾ 7¾ 1¾56º9 5
28Dec25 NW7500L4950036gdPhlÁ14 273 456 2124 2152 84 91  8Tetrick, Tim 728 1522 *0.511 2 1 Overthinking, DreamBird, ThunderHunterJoe½º 1½ 1¾½½8 1
21Dec25 NW5000L4750043ftPhlÁ15 27 155 124 3152 85 87  7Tetrick, Tim 6282 1523 *1.015 5 3 Overthinking, DracarysZ, THTyson4½ 6¾ 1¼½1º1 1
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 86  10Beckwith, Brett 0264 1511 *1.624 4 4 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay4 2½ 2¼24¾ºº7 1
09Nov25 18000CLMHP1065024gdWbsbÂ7 264 355 3124 4152 78 69  9Drury, Jonathan 329 1552 47.089 9 8 YycOnTheHorizon, HfPansShadow, ShanesDrem14 11º 13139¼1 7
30Oct25 NW1250L4CD710041gdWbsbÂ10 262 255 4124 1153 79 60  10Borth, Tyler -2302 1561 11.973 4 6 BrookdaleMiki, BackToTheFuture, Betterdealmn3¼º 4¾ 157¾4¾8 8

HR: 87.50

~~202~~~44~~ ~29~~~376/1 Owner - Wine Stable,Wilkes Barre,PA

$40,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA

b g 10 Sunfire Blue Chip(ON®)[$4,000]-Star Of Show(ON)-AstreosSUN OF A SHOW Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,300

Life  $515,102

2025
Off

       $0
 $111,925
  $82,896 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  TEE WINE (*St 134 W 18% P 23% S 13% UTR .351)

78.3
88.0 85

89 150

1501

1

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

9

9
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~10
~~~22~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~0

2026

L5

27Dec25 35000CLHC1700023ftM17 264 156 2123 2150 89 88  10Warren, Ridge L 027 1503 7.922 2 3 BostonBound, JustEnuffStuff, SunOfAShow1¼ 1¼ 11½1½5 3
13Dec25 35000CLHC1700036ftM15 261 55 123 2151 88 85  9Boyd, Braxten L 0282 1512 4.011 1 1 Mamba, SunOfAShow, CaviartLotus1º 1½ nk118 2
06Dec25 35000CLHC1700034ftM17 27 454 4122 151 86 86  10Boyd, Braxten L 0283 1512 8.912 2 2 Mamba, TwiggsPub, SunOfAShowhd 1½ 2¼ns½º10 3
22Nov25 SA 25CL1500046hyPcDÁ1 272 356 3124 4153 84 86  7Boyd, Braxten L 11291 1534 *0.912 1 1 SunOfAShow, WhiskeyBreath, DracarysZ1¼ 1¼ 11¼¾5 1
15Nov25 ©25000CLHC1500048ftPcDÁ2 26 153 122 4151 84 80  8Napolitano, G Jr L 0304 1524 5.512 2 1 NineteenthManA, HeismanPlayer, BelmontMajrN½º hdº 4¾½½º8 6
08Nov25 25000CLHC1500058ftPcDÁ2 263 454 2122 3150 84 88  7Napolitano, G Jr L -2281 1503 *2.111 1 1 NineteenthManA, SunOfAShow, HardToCatch1½ 1½ nk1¼1¼7 2

HR: 88.01

~~116~~~27~~ ~25~~~139/2 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

$45,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Tess Waxman,ON, CA

b g 7 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-Twin B Inspiring(ON)-CamluckEFFINGHAM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,455

Life  $339,143

2025
Off

   $3,750
  $87,405
  $41,685 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  CRISSY CRISSMAN-BIER (*St 608 W 15% P 15% S 10% UTR .267)

83.2
91.0 90

91 150
151
151

4

DDÁ
DDÁ
DDÁ

6
7
5

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~5
~~~11~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

08Jan26 NW6001L5750043ftDDÁ1 254 54 122 151 88 91  8Tetrick, Tim L -129 151 *0.311 1 1 Effingham, Shipmaster, Atoughnuttocrack1º 1½ 541½5 1
20Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050035ftM12 27 155 4123 3151 87 91  10Miller, Tyler L 7274 1513 1.911 1 1 Effingham, OurmatemenkoN, CaviartSargent1º 1¼ nk1¼1¼7 1
13Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250036ftM13 262 155 1123 4150 89 85  broken equip 8Miller, Tyler L 028 1512 18.142 2 2 CptnCrsdrA, DDlghtfl, SldChrctr1¼ 1½ 311¼3 4
07Dec25 NW15000L41300040ftPhlÁ10 271 56 124 1152 91 87  6Allard, Simon L 8281 153 11.366 6 6 IDidItMyway, BelmontRoyaleN, SohoSpectreA7¾ 5½ 43¾4¼º6 6
20Nov25 WO10000L51900046ftDDÁ9 26 455 123 4151 91 79  9Gingras, Yannick L -330 153 10.784 4 2 HundredDollarMan, WagerOnMe, RocknrollLou3º 3½º 6¼6nsº8 8
13Nov25 WO10000L51800046ftDDÁ14 272 455 1123 152 91 85  7Mccarthy, Andrew L 1291 1524 *1.953 4 4 WagerOnMe, StunnersWish, LaytonHanover2½ 3½º 45¼2¼º1 6

HR: 90.48

~~192~~~32~~ ~22~~~298/1 Owner - Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ

$50,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  C Keller III,MD;C Keller IV,FL;E Bittle,MD;etc.

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Somethinginawater(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereSTELLAR YANKEE Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $17,344

Life  $436,018

2025
Off

   $4,388
  $90,831
  $33,506 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  CORY STRATTON (St 132 W 14% P 14% S 8% UTR .244)

79.7
87.0 88

87 150

1504

1

M1

M1

7

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~38~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~23~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<86CD1500042syM17 271 354 2123 3151 88 87  10Miller, Tyler L 5282 1514 6.712 1 1 StayGrounded, StellarYankee, PineappleCrunch½º 1¼ ¾1¼18 2
03Jan26 TM<86CD1500029ftM17 263 254 123 151 93 88  10Siegelman, Austi L274 1514 5.769 9 8 BettorsDonttell, DeleRowA, PackAPunch10 7¼º 4¼4½5½ºº7 6
20Dec25 NW12500L51750035ftM19 282 58 3125 4152 90 83  10Cutting, Jacob L 7263 153 13.578 6 6 CaptainCrusaderA, SohoSpectreA, DeleRowA7¾ 4½º 1¼4¾4½º6 4
13Dec25 TM<86CD1500036ftM17 271 354 123 4150 87 88  10Beckwith, Brett L 0271 1504 *2.233 3 3 StellarYankee, BettorsDonttell, TrumpsterBlues1¼ 2½ nk2¼2¾º3 1
06Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250034ftM19 274 354 4122 3150 85 90  10Stratton, Jordan L 0273 1503 4.422 2 3 BettorsDonttell, StellarYankee, BuildingBoostnsº 1¼ nk1½1½9 2
29Nov25 NW7500L5CD1250038ftM111 271 155 3124 152 88 83  9Bartlett, Jason L 1271 152 3.421 2 2 DivineRight, StellarYankee, RockSolidExpress¾º 1¼ ½11¼4 2

HR: 88.40

~~~86~~~19~~ ~17~~~~45/2 Owner - William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ

$55,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b h 6 Boston Red Rocks(NY®)[$5,000]-Ashleeswayrhighway(MD)-Bettor's DelightBOSTON BOUND Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $46,738

Life  $266,191

2025
Off

  $14,688
  $70,424
  $33,509 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 212 W 20% P 15% S 11% UTR .320)

84.1
90.0 89

90 150
150
1502

1
1

M1
M1
M1

5
6
6¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~27~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 TM<90CD2500042syM19 263 154 123 1150 91 92  9Herschberger, Ma L 1271 1501 2.713 1 1 BostonBound, AmericanDealerN, Jettingtomalib1¾º 1¼ 1¾1½¾6 1
27Dec25 ©35000CLHC1700023ftM17 264 156 2123 2150 89 90  10Bongiorno, Joe 027 1502 *0.411 1 1 BostonBound, JustEnuffStuff, SunOfAShow1¼ 1¼ ¾1½1¼7 1
20Dec25 30000CLHC1700035ftM16 261 454 2123 151 88 94  10Bongiorno, Joe 7273 151 *1.714 4 1 BostonBound, CaviartLotus, BigBangBang4½ 3¾º 421º8 1
13Dec25 QUA38ftM15 291 158 2126 2153  7Bongiorno, Joe27 153212 1 1 BostonBound, AardieBMikiN, MaximHanover1¼ 1¼ 2¾654- - 1
25Oct25 50000CL OP2200055ftDTNÁ11 271 155 1122 1150 90  5-2SCRATCHED - INJURED RockabillyRebelN, HumbleA, BellsDavid-
19Oct25 OPEN 22500061ftCBRNÁ9 28 58 125 2153 87 80  8Bongiorno, Joe 0282 1532 3.612 1 1 BostonBound, TlThunderBolt, BeachVibes1½ 1½ ¾11¾2 1

HR: 91.09

~~~47~~~17~~ ~10~~~~56/1 Owner - Burke Racing Stable LLC,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

$60,000

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Pinske Stables,MN

b g 5 Betting Line(PA®)-Robin Cruiser(KY)-Yankee CruiserBET ON BIG JOE  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $38,260

Life  $207,703

2025
Off

       $0
  $86,468
   $9,125 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 189 W 13% P 12% S 10% UDR .230)  RON BURKE (St 417 W 12% P 11% S 14% UTR .228)

84.6
89.0 89

89 149

1503

4

Lex1

Lex1

4

3¹ ~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2 10

10Jan26 QUA42ftM19 291 358 2127 154  5Beckwith, Brett263 154122 2 2 CatalpaRescueA, ForOnceInmyLife, BetOnBigJo1¼ 1¼ 1½1½1¼3- - 3
16Dec25 60000CL OP2300030ftYR½8 281 258 2126 3154 90 89  6Brennan, George 10281 1544 3.722 2 2 SterlingChoice, Whichwaytothebeach, BetOnBgJns 1¾ 1¼1¾1½4 3
01Dec25 60000CL OP2300033ftYR½9 273 257 2125 1154 89 87  8Gingras, Yannick 3283 1541 8.132 2 3 BetOnBigJoe, DancinSancho, ThenuCameAlongA2 1¾ nk1½1½7 1
24Nov25 40000CLM1800043ftYR½2 271 256 4124 153 87 88  7Gingras, Yannick -1281 153 *1.011 1 1 BetOnBigJoe, ItalianLadN, Pyro1¼º 1¼ ½1½13 1
17Nov25 40000CLM1800039ftYR½3 271 57 2125 2154 88 88  7Gingras, Yannick 629 1542 *1.412 1 1 BetOnBigJoe, SpeakerOfPeace, Mamba1¼ 1½º ¾1½1½4 1
04Nov25 KYSS4YOCG5000061ftCBRNÁ1 263 255 4121 149 91 83  5Gingras, Yannick -12273 1502 12.644 4 4 WomenLayer, LouHill, BetOnBigJoe4¼ 5¼ 6¾5¼5º3 3

HR: 89.77

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BET ON BIG JOE - 36%
BOSTON BOUND - 92

EFFINGHAM
HESA KINGSLAYER N

None
BET ON BIG JOE - $4,419
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $17,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 50 CENT LATE PICK 4 
(10-11-12-13) ($50,000 GUARANTEED POOL) 

(TAKEOUT 15%)

Claiming Handicap $25,000 - $30,000 Post Positions Drawn According to Base Price Post Positions 1-7 - Drawn 
Post Positions 8-9-10 - Assigned No coupled entries per NJRC NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available10 POST - 10:05  CR 87

~~~72~~~14~~ ~14~~~~910/1 Owner - Royal Rock Racing LLC,Belleville,NJ

$25,000

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Stokie Rcg Grp & A Hoare & A Francis & B Schraa,AS

b g 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Dazed And Confused(AUS)-TroublemakerBE DAZZLED LOU A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,405

Life  $164,406

2025
Off

   $1,485
  $57,595
  $43,654JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  NICHOLAS SODANO (*St 66 W 5% P 12% S 14% UTR .163)

81.4
86.0 86

86 150

150 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

6

6¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~5
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~4

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 NW2500L5CD950042syM114 273 56 125 154 85 84  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 13284 1541 10.526 5 4 BeachTownBoy, CavemanA, BeDazzledLouA6¾ 4¾º 1ns2¼º10 3
03Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050029ftM113 273 356 2125 4152 91 82  10Chisholm, Bradle L274 1541 21.948 7 5 BetOnMac, StormTheCourt, GandalfTheBay9½ 6¾ 7½5¾5¼8 4
28Dec25 NW5000L4750036syPhlÁ6 28 258 4126 155 84 79  8Chisholm, Bradle L 1628 156 13.577 7 7 DracarysZ, StopTheShootin, CrushKillDestroy9 8¾º 5½46½7 7
21Dec25 NW5000L4750043ftPhlÁ15 27 155 124 3152 85  76SCRATCHED - SICK Overthinking, DracarysZ, THTyson-
07Dec25 NW2500L4720029gdNfld½5 274 257 4126 1156 85 76  9Merriman, Aaron L 9293 1564 1.231 2 3 PocketTheCashN, SaulsbrookIan, BeDazzledLoA1¼ 1¼ 3¼3½23 3HR: 85.57

~~165~~~33~~ ~25~~~1612/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

$25,000

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 9 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Musicale Hanover(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverMAYHEM HANOVER Â $80,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,010

Life  $484,351

2025
Off

     $510
  $43,403
  $44,795 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 92 W 25% P 20% S 15% UTR .411)

84.4
83.0 85

84 148

1503

4

WbsbÂ

WbsbÂ

8

4¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1

10Jan26 25000CLHC1700042syM18 273 156 1125 3152 86 82  10Ahle, Johnathan L 7272 1532 39.657 7 7 CompensateMe, SaulsbrookRaptor, BelmontMjrN7 5¾º 43¾4½º7 7
31Dec25 NW2500L4650033ftPhlÁ8 273 357 1126 3155 81 69  7Herschberger, Ma L 529 1554 *1.045 5 5 CardsAFlyin, MayhemHanover, BeachTownBoy6 6 ¾23¼º5 2
21Dec25 NW5000L4750043ftPhlÁ15 27 155 124 3152 85 82  7Herschberger, Ma L 6291 1533 16.646 6 6 Overthinking, DracarysZ, THTyson6¼ 8¼ 5½32ºº2 5
06Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250034ftM19 274 354 4122 3150 85 79  10Beckwith, Brett L 0294 1523 3.234 1 1 BettorsDonttell, StellarYankee, BuildingBoost1½º 1¼ 9¾311 8
29Nov25 TM<83.5CD1250038ftM19 272 55 4122 2151 85 85  10Bartlett, Jason L 1281 1513 6.342 3 4 TrumpsterBlues, DancePartner, MayhemHanovr¾ºº 2¾ 1¼3¾3¼8 3HR: 83.44

~~138~~~21~~ ~25~~~255/1 Owner - El Dorado Stables,Ft Myers,FL

$25,000

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Studholme Bloodstock LTD,NZ

bl g 9 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$12,000]-Simply Devine(NZL)-In The PocketBLACK EDITION N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,310

Life  $204,847

2025
Off

       $0
  $43,512
  $36,843 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  CORY STRATTON (St 132 W 14% P 14% S 8% UTR .244)

78.0
81.0 83

82 151

1544

3

PRcÁ

PcDÁ

8

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~12
~~~17~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

27Dec25 20000CLHC1400023ftM19 264 154 3122 2151 84 84  10Cutting, Jacob L 028 1512 31.637 7 5 BigBangBang, BlackEditionN, SonOfATigerN6¼ 4½ ½2½43 2
20Dec25 NW2500L5CD950035ftM114 273 56 4124 4153 83 79  9Cutting, Jacob L 728 1534 4.531 5 4 JahanHanover, BlackEditionN, GallieGetawayns 2¾ hd2½52 2
12Dec25 NW5312L51300030ftYR½11 281 58 4126 2156 83 76  8Stratton, Cory L 7292 1571 70.966 6 6 Fortify, MrProfeta, TheMikiTakerA10 9 4¼65½º6 5
06Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050034ftM16 281 356 3124 4152 82 72  10Stratton, Jordan L 0284 1534 3.872 1 3 RockinTheAces, JmsDelight, JoeyJoensº hdº 5½3¾2º6 8
22Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM14 272 155 4123 3151 85 78  9Stratton, Jordan -1282 1523 15.354 4 3 BobcatBay, WarraweeTotal, StatesidelckdwnGb3¾ 3¾ 55¼2½º1 6HR: 82.29

~~279~~~48~~ ~28~~~498/1 Owner - The Right Move Racing LLC,Pittston,PA

$25,000

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Curran Racing LLC,NY;Adam T Michael,PA

b g 11 Rock N Roll Heaven(NY®)[$8,500]-Chief Karen(NY)-CamluckDECISION DAY $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,730

Life  $561,206

2025
Off

   $2,625
  $46,720
 $104,284 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  EDDIE SAGER (St 79 W 11% P 22% S 11% UTR .269)

76.9
83.0 84

83 148

1503

3

M1

M1

10

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~45~~~10~~ ~~6~~~~7

2026

L5

10Jan26 20000CLHC1250042syM15 271 255 3123 1152 84 85  10Herschberger, Ma 4274 1522 20.857 7 6 RockmeRollme, DecisionDay, Fulsome7¼ 7¾º 155¼º7 2
21Dec25 NW5000L4750043ftPhlÁ15 27 155 124 3152 85 81  7Warren, Ridge 629 1533 13.567 7 7 Overthinking, DracarysZ, THTyson7¾ 9¾ 5½43½º5 4
07Dec25 NW2500L4650040ftPhlÁ4 272 356 4124 1154 84 80  7Napolitano, G Jr 8292 1541 *0.413 1 1 DecisionDay, DontbothermenoneN, SimplyFast2º 1½ 6½424 1
30Nov25 NW5000L4750041ftPhlÁ8 27 256 1125 2153 84 78  8Napolitano, G Jr 529 1542 6.246 5 4 CaptainUp, ArdenMessiN, BeachTownBoy6½ 5º 4¾4¼1½º7 5
23Nov25 20000CLHC1100050ftPhlÁ6 282 157 3124 4152 84 79  7Herschberger, Ma 228 1531 4.234 4 3 HesaKingslayerN, NineteenthManA, TruBlHypntc4º 1¼º 2½3¼2¾º2 4HR: 83.59

~~145~~~26~~ ~20~~~1912/1 Owner - Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY

$25,000

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b r 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Beachbunny Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereBUCHANNON HANOVER Â $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,165

Life  $231,386

2025
Off

   $3,750
  $30,734
  $40,202 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 189 W 13% P 12% S 10% UDR .230)  MARK FORD (*St 504 W 11% P 11% S 12% UTR .211)

77.1
81.0 82

82 152
157
1571

4
4

BR½
MR½
MeaÁ

6
7
3

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~19~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü 12

06Jan26 OPEN TWO750036ftMR½10 292 359 129 4157 82 77  8Devaux, James L 7284 1574 *1.211 1 1 BuchannonHanover, LyricalGeniusA, JettStarN1¼ 1 ½2¼½1 1
28Dec25 NW5000L4750036syPhlÁ6 28 258 4126 155 84 80  8Tetrick, Tim L 16282 1554 4.335 5 3 DracarysZ, StopTheShootin, CrushKillDestroy6 5¼º 4¼23¼º3 4
20Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050035ftM13 273 156 1125 2153 83 80  10Herschberger, Ma L 7271 154 34.079 9 9 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight10 6¼º 36¾7¾ºº9 7
12Dec25 MADC 11150030ftM11 262 54 123 153 77 81  10Beltrami, Anthon L 429 1531 15.8810 10 8 HungryhungryHippo, BuchnnnHnvr, RckThCptnN12 6¼ 1¼5¼6¼9 2
05Dec25 QUA31ftYR½3 283 357 4125 3154  5Cushing, Ronald L291 156133 3 3 SilkCloudA, ItsElectrifyingN, SheerArtistryN5¾ 4¾ 885¾1- - 4HR: 80.74

~~107~~~12~~ ~15~~~1812/1 Owner - Paul R Lang,Paramus,NJ

$25,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

b g 6 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-Power Nap(ON)-Rocknroll HanoverTWIN B RISENSHINE Â $26,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,475

Life  $165,700

2025
Off

     $795
  $52,630
  $33,026 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 169 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  FRANK CALCAGNI (St 99 W 6% P 11% S 10% UTR .154)

77.2
84.0 83

85 149

1521

4

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~8
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~4

2026

L5

10Jan26 20000CLHC1250042syM15 271 255 3123 1152 84 77  10Tritton, Lauren L 4281 154 9.5910 10 10 RockmeRollme, DecisionDay, Fulsome13 12 98¾11º10 8
03Jan26 ©20000CLHC1400029ftM19 27 454 123 4151 94 89  10Tritton, Lauren L291 1523 3.944 4 3 Diamondbeach, Cellmate, Fulsome4 3¾º 42¾2º2 5
17Dec25 20000CLM1400038ftYR½5 281 457 126 2154 82 85  8Dube, Daniel L 3282 1542 3.211 1 1 TwinBRisenshine, Theflyingrock, RockmeRollme1¼ 1½ 121½2 1
10Dec25 3-6YO20CLM1400040gdYR½4 282 158 2127 3157 83 76  8Dube, Daniel L 13293 1582 8.577 7 7 TopvilleSomebeach, TwoFaced, ShakeIt10 10º 3¾6½6¾7 6
03Dec25 ©3-6YO20CLM1400034ftYR½7 274 257 4125 155 81 82  8Siegelman, Austi L 5293 1552 12.521 1 1 Cellmate, ShakeIt, TwinBRisenshine1½ 2 2½ns1¼7 3HR: 86.25

~~141~~~22~~ ~18~~~178/1 Owner - Hemlock Racing Stable Inc,Peekskill,NY

$25,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Saulsbrook Stables Inc,NS;Rebecca J Hamilton,ON

b g 7 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Rhea Blue Chip(NS)-Art MajorSAULSBROOK RAPTOR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,020

Life  $175,672

2025
Off

   $3,570
  $47,000
  $26,741 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  EDDIE SAGER (St 79 W 11% P 22% S 11% UTR .269)

73.9
84.0 83

84 151

152

1

M1

M1

6

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~32~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~18~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 25000CLHC1700042syM18 273 156 1125 3152 86 85  10Warren, Ridge L 7264 1523 38.745 6 5 CompensateMe, SaulsbrookRaptor, BelmontMjrN4¼ 4½º ½1¼3¼º2 2
27Dec25 25000CLHC1400023ftM19 264 154 3122 2151 84 79  10Warren, Ridge L 0282 1522 19.099 9 9 BigBangBang, BlackEditionN, SonOfATigerN9¼ 7º 5½77½ºº7 9
13Dec25 25000CLHC1700036ftM15 261 55 123 2151 88 82  9Warren, Ridge L 028 152 17.584 5 6 Mamba, SunOfAShow, CaviartLotus4 3¾ 2¾4½4¾4 6
06Dec25 25000CLHC1700034ftM17 27 454 4122 151 86 85  10Herschberger, Ma L 0281 1512 12.554 4 4 Mamba, TwiggsPub, SunOfAShow2¾ 4º 2½1¼2½º3 4
30Nov25 20000CLHC1100041ftPhlÁ3 271 356 1124 153 84 84  8Herschberger, Ma L 5284 153 28.512 1 2 SaulsbrookRaptor, TheBossSaid, DpRealordeal½º 1½ 2¾½ns3 1HR: 84.71

~~164~~~19~~ ~19~~~293/1 Owner - Jack B Piatt III,Washington,PA;Wine Stable,Wilkes Barre,PA

$27,000

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Michael J Virdiramo,ON, CA

b g 8 Believeinbruiser(ON®)[$1,000]-Shytown Lightning(ON)-ArtsplaceBIG BANG BANG Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,960

Life  $195,718

2025
Off

       $0
  $39,590
  $42,694 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  TEE WINE (*St 134 W 18% P 23% S 13% UTR .351)

77.7
86.0 84

86 150

1501

1

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

7

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~5
~~~41~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~9

2026

L5

27Dec25 25000CLHC1400023ftM19 264 154 3122 2151 84 86  10Beckwith, Brett L 0284 1512 *2.311 1 1 BigBangBang, BlackEditionN, SonOfATigerN1 1 ½21¼9 1
20Dec25 25000CLHC1700035ftM16 261 454 2123 151 88 90  10Warren, Ridge L 7281 1514 11.522 2 2 BostonBound, CaviartLotus, BigBangBang1½ 1¼i 4214 3
12Dec25 NW5000L4750035ftPhlÁ5 264 355 3123 3152 85 83  7Warren, Ridge L 6293 1531 *0.821 1 1 StayGrounded, RhythmOfTheRein, BigBangBang1½ 1½ 3½hd½4 3
04Dec25 NW2500L4650039ftPhlÁ14 273 456 124 2152 82 85  8Warren, Ridge L 428 1522 1.221 2 2 BigBangBang, PurplePoet, ImTalkinHungry½ 1¾ 3½½26 1
22Nov25 NW1500L4700046gdPcDÁ11 272 256 4124 2153 84 82  8Boyd, Braxten L 8284 1533 *2.211 1 1 NobHillFlash, MadelinesBlkJack, BigBangBang1¼ 1¼ 1½1¼2 3HR: 84.93

~~~42~~~14~~ ~~9~~~~37/2 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$36,250

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

b g 4 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Breakheart Pass(PA)-Western HeroCOMPENSATE ME  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $12,650

Life  $126,176

2025
Off

   $7,820
  $92,165
  $45,569 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208)  BESIM ODZA (St 77 W 10% P 12% S 6% UTR .187)

82.8
83.0 84

83 150
152
1504

3
4

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~28~~~~8~~ ~~8~~~~3
~~~10~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L5

2 9

10Jan26 25000CLHC1700042syM18 273 156 1125 3152 86 86  10Symington, Kyle 7271 1523 4.614 4 2 CompensateMe, SaulsbrookRaptor, BelmontMjrN3 3½º ½½1º1 1
27Dec25 25000CLHC1400023ftM19 264 154 3122 2151 84 81  10Symington, Kyle 0292 1522 16.682 2 3 BigBangBang, BlackEditionN, SonOfATigerN1º 1º 56½2¼º10 8
13Dec25 25000CLHC1700036ftM15 261 55 123 2151 88 83  9Symington, Kyle 0272 1513 45.777 7 8 Mamba, SunOfAShow, CaviartLotus7¼ 5½ 1½3½6½3 4
08Dec25 3-6YO30CLM1600023ftYR½6 28 357 1126 2155 85 73  8Dube, Daniel 11302 1583 36.477 7 8 HammeringHank, PerfectPromises, WhyTmrrwRy9¾ 8¾ 16¼139¾7 7
29Nov25 25000CLHC1400038ftM14 273 256 1125 3152 82 80  8Miller, Tyler 127 1523 2.335 5 3 LmcPeanutsWatchn, CompensateMe, TwiggsPub6¼ 5¼ ns½2¼º5 2HR: 83.17

~~137~~~26~~ ~15~~~236/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

$30,000

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  Lasalle Rcg Grp LLC & D J Courtemanche,MI

b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Presidential Lady(PA)-Presidential BallDONTLIKEITLEAVE Â $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,710

Life  $335,998

2025
Off

       $0
 $104,341
  $10,865 TYLER MILLER blk-or-wh (St 388 W 7% P 11% S 8% UDR .158)  BESIM ODZA (St 77 W 10% P 12% S 6% UTR .187)

78.1
88.0 86

88 150

1513

2

DDÁ

PhlÁ

6

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

27Dec25 30000CLHC1700023ftM17 264 156 2123 2150 89 88  10Miller, Tyler L 0263 1503 25.343 4 5 BostonBound, JustEnuffStuff, SunOfAShow2½ 2¾ 1½2½3¼2 5
15Dec25 3-6YO30CLM1600024ftYR½4 28 157 3124 1154 86 89  7Dube, Daniel L 11284 1552 35.277 7 7 WarriorForTruth, Ameritric, HardToCatch11º 12 68¾10º7 7
08Dec25 30000CLM1600023ftYR½1 272 157 4125 2155 85 87  8Dube, Daniel L 11294 1553 2.711 1 1 RockinNTalkin, SouthwindPetyr, Dontlikeitleave1½ 1¼ 1¼¾1½1 3
01Dec25 3-6YO30CLM1600033ftYR½8 272 257 2125 1154 85 82  8Dube, Daniel L 3283 155 9.756 6 6 WarriorForTruth, Alwayscuttinschool, DealrsTrn9¼ 6º 4½8¼5½º6 4
17Nov25 3-6YO30CLM1600039ftYR½6 28 157 1126 3155 87 83  7Dube, Daniel L 629 1553 27.847 7 4 Dontlikeitleave, HammeringHank, ThmskdcrsdrN8¾ 6½º ¾1½2º6 1HR: 88.43

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

COMPENSATE ME - 33%
DONTLIKEITLEAVE - 88

BIG BANG BANG
BE DAZZLED LOU A

None
MAYHEM HANOVER - $2,935
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251221&race=15&cardid=5&key=dab1c18911d591aeccbb21e18cde1d5d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251207&race=4&cardid=5&key=aa46c02c92f7d56421ca205a1687a879
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251130&race=8&cardid=5&key=c97230962560e7ccf601074f5bba3c5a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251123&race=6&cardid=5&key=31cb4da3631c170a273cd542a4e13a24
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=MR&date=20260106&race=10&cardid=5&key=2c4560bccdf50c7cab752e2550bada64
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251228&race=6&cardid=5&key=fbf786b76c5c4cb526854c3ca376f4af
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=3&cardid=6&key=b5fb87a43c63b4636f5159d794212cb4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251212&race=1&cardid=6&key=401e198c82efaef02e3a3865889bed23
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=3&cardid=1&key=7d5c0db9ecb18bdfae60aed230e18f80
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=5&cardid=6&key=b0c26daebf8626a9a8c64d1e9ec9b8b8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260103&race=9&cardid=6&key=05533d538346d090ea1a65507aa3c37c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251217&race=5&cardid=6&key=7e800e4e2cacde348bc25bf8e450c19f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251210&race=4&cardid=6&key=8c136f237dc947c5e86cde85d6bc6a7f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251203&race=7&cardid=6&key=e2acc0f21fa897b924043292d4c1d3d9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=8&cardid=6&key=2890ea6418f08ecd7f6fd4464ab7e0a1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=9&cardid=6&key=084ca573cc8abea8a235b9cbff43425e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=5&cardid=6&key=2c8d89be26451abfd8cdd42c3568eb78
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251206&race=7&cardid=6&key=9cf612f5d145b4afd23eb35366fd7559
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251130&race=3&cardid=5&key=b074a625a6fa4d79755fe05ead90fb31
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=9&cardid=6&key=084ca573cc8abea8a235b9cbff43425e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251220&race=6&cardid=6&key=7e2b6eac48bade3ddc793a2749c4d4e9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251212&race=5&cardid=5&key=b3d61413646c7faaf60f1336bd32bfd5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251204&race=14&cardid=5&key=e3742d4d0b94432fdf396d1dd0e708c7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251122&race=11&cardid=5&key=ff3343902e09406abc1d1e41d50f0247
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260110&race=8&cardid=6&key=2890ea6418f08ecd7f6fd4464ab7e0a1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=9&cardid=6&key=084ca573cc8abea8a235b9cbff43425e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251213&race=5&cardid=6&key=2c8d89be26451abfd8cdd42c3568eb78
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251208&race=6&cardid=6&key=a3af0b395f29f5681cd8ea920a48067a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251129&race=4&cardid=6&key=61e27054c70fd8a62949926dcd5c7b0f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251227&race=7&cardid=6&key=dc03432b1c1dc523fbbbf690b54d472f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251215&race=4&cardid=6&key=39ac4dbb4489db01f7a79b87976c2ee2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251208&race=1&cardid=6&key=a953273e226ce80845e01cf1360072d4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251201&race=8&cardid=6&key=bb7beba5dcdae306301476a09843e1c0
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251117&race=6&cardid=6&key=17990d6ca14a4c7167fa07ad02b91001
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $12,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (11-12-13)
Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 83.5 (N/W L2 85.5) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available11 POST - 10:30  CR 86

~~106~~~12~~ ~23~~~116/1 Owner - Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Geis Enterprise LLC,IL

b g 7 He's Watching(ON®)[$5,000]-Ms Maggie(ON)-Richess HanoverSTOP THE SHOOTIN' Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,570

Life  $154,075

2025
Off

       $0
  $21,615
  $14,251 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  ENRICO ROBINSON (*St 92 W 25% P 20% S 15% UTR .411)

77.8
82.0 81

82 151

1532 TgDnÁ

WbsbÂ

6

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

28Dec25 NW5000L4750036syPhlÁ6 28 258 4126 155 84 84  8Herschberger, Ma L 16282 1551 1.811 1 1 DracarysZ, StopTheShootin, CrushKillDestroy1½ 1½ ¾1½1½5 2
21Dec25 NW2500L4650043ftPhlÁ8 271 156 2124 2154 79 79  8Herschberger, Ma L 6294 1542 3.924 4 2 StopTheShootin, CardsAFlyin, KomodoBeach4½ 4½ ¼½1º7 1
07Dec25 NW5000L5CD920030ftStga½5 28 357 4125 156 82 69  8Beckwith, Brett L 9314 1583 11.652 3 4 Loulouameri, GoWithTheFlow, JettStarN1º 3¼ 13½6½5¼7 8
15Nov25 NW2500L5CD950049gdM114 274 456 4125 153 83 70  9Herschberger, Ma L -4264 1534 9.379 9 9 WarraweeTotal, StatesidelckdwnGb, KomodoBch8¼º 6½ 46¼5¾º9 4
09Nov25 NW2500L4650062ftPhlÁ12 272 457 3124 3152 82 81  7Herschberger, Ma L 1274 1524 12.632 3 4 SpiritOfStlouisN, DoBetter, StopTheShootin½º 1 1½227 3HR: 82.13

~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~28/1 Owner - Team Tritton Inc,Pinebush,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Patrick D Lachance,NJ;M& M Harness Racing LLC,NY

b h 4 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$20,000]-Penpal(NJ)-American IdealLOCHINVAR AUSSIE $105,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,480

Life   $18,480

2025
Off

   $4,370
  $14,110
  $10,370 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 169 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  SHANE TRITTON (St 163 W 15% P 9% S 15% UTR .250)

83.1
78.0 74

79 154
154
1541

2
1

PcDÁ
M1
PcDÁ

3
4
3¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1Ü

10Jan26 TM<77.5CD950042syM13 28 356 2125 2154 80 82  10Tritton, Lauren 1129 1542 2.613 3 2 LochinvarAussie, HungryhungryHippo, GalanteA¾ 1½º ns1¼º3 1
03Jan26 QUA30ftM13 282 256 126 154  4Tritton, Lauren281 154433 3 3 SohoSkyfallA, LochinvarAussie, BullitTrain2 2¾ 3¾3¾3½1- - 2
18Dec25 NW 25000LT3250044ftM16 272 355 4123 151 79 83  9Chisholm, Bradle -1271 1512 27.043 3 4 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfirehd 2¾ 2½2¼2½1 4
11Dec25 NW 25000LT2385031ftM16 28 455 2124 2152 77 76  2nd tier 12Chisholm, Bradle 4281 1532 56.348 8 7 BigEgo, RiderHanover, Watchfire6 5½ 52¾4¼11 5
06Dec25 QUA40ftM13 302 459 128 2155  5Tritton, Lauren272 156323 3 3 SimplyPerfect, LochinvarAussie, BestOfHungry2½ 3 66½5¾º1- - 2HR: 82.35

~~~91~~~16~~ ~13~~~109/2 Owner - Alma Iafelice,Cranbury,NJ;Vincent A Ali Jr,Old Bridge,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Steve H Stewart,KY;Birch Hollow Farms,CA

b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Time N Again(KY)-Jate LobellDANCE PARTNER Â $23,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,064

Life  $154,849

2025
Off

   $4,376
  $59,821
  $14,248 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 189 W 13% P 12% S 10% UDR .230)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 213 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

79.1
85.0 86

86 150

1504

4

M1

M1

6

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250042syM16 271 156 4123 4151 85 83  10Warren, Ridge L 3273 1522 12.549 8 7 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting12 5¼ 3¼3¼4¾9 4
03Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250029ftM110 27 255 2124 4151 91 86  9Warren, Ridge L273 1523 7.125 5 5 MomasSonByrne, DancePartner, Rydingtothewir2½ 4¾º 3¾2¼3½ºº2 2
27Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250023ftM16 271 56 3123 3150 85  80SCRATCHED - JUDGES DaDelightful, DeleRowA, Rydingtothewire-
20Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250035ftM15 271 255 2123 1152 85 87  10Herschberger, Ma L 7271 1521 6.159 9 9 AgedchedarHanover, CaptainBazing, RcknThAcs7¾ 7½º ½7¼8½ºº6 4
13Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250036ftM18 273 56 3123 3150 86 82  9Warren, Ridge L 028 152 6.445 5 4 LaserSpeed, AcesOrBettor, TenTotheDozenA4 3º 74¼2º3 7HR: 85.44

~~~56~~~15~~ ~10~~~~36/1 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

b g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Arden Banner(NZL)-Christian CullenWASA HEAT SEEKER N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,080

Life  $119,348

2025
Off

       $0
  $41,712
   $9,500 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  ROB HARMON (St 107 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

78.5
87.0 89

87 150

1501

1

FT_AS

FT_AS

7

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

21Dec25 NW10000L41100043ftPhlÁ13 281 357 125 4152 88 81  8Siegelman, Austi L 6274 154 69.177 7 7 LyonsSteel, DivineRight, CutNRunN8½ 10 656½7 7
10Dec25 QUA28ftMR½4 30 2100 2130 159  4Merton, Gregory L283 15911 1 1 WasaHeatSeekerN, SgExitVelocity, CarolineJms1¾ 5 3½2½2½4- - 1
27Oct25 NW10000L51900048ftYR½9 272 157 3125 154 86  72SCRATCHED - SICK CurlyJamesA, WindsunRicky, ThisIsThePlan-
20Oct25 NW7681L51600058ftYR½9 28 457 2126 4154 86 78  8Siegelman, Austi L 1281 1552 7.066 6 6 WindsunRicky, Ulysses, OrlandoBlueA7¾ 8 3½44º5 5
07Oct25 NW5000L51400071ftYR½10 272 57 2125 154 86 81  8Siegelman, Austi L -3282 154 1.534 4 4 WasaHeatSeekerN, EuphoriaN, Vici4½ 4½ nk1½1½º3 1HR: 83.89

~~103~~~14~~ ~16~~~188/1 Owner - Rosalia Huff,Margate,FL;Beauty Bridle Rac Stb Inc,South Amboy,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Shaffer& Sons,PA

b g 7 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Burlesque(PA)-Mach ThreeBUILDING BOOST Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,625

Life  $171,157

2025
Off

     $875
  $30,717
  $21,503 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  FRANK CALCAGNI (St 99 W 6% P 11% S 10% UTR .154)

75.4
84.0 84

85 150

1531

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

6

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~8
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250029ftM110 27 255 2124 4151 91 85  9Siegelman, Austi L272 1524 96.758 7 6 MomasSonByrne, DancePartner, Rydingtothewir6½ 6¼ 4¾4¾4¾7 4
20Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250035ftM15 271 255 2123 1152 85 83  10Martin, Joseph L 7282 1531 68.898 8 7 AgedchedarHanover, CaptainBazing, RcknThAcs6½ 7¼ 4¾87¼5 10
06Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250034ftM19 274 354 4122 3150 85 85  10Boyd, Braxten L 0271 1511115.167 7 8 BettorsDonttell, StellarYankee, BuildingBoost6¼ 6¾ 3½4½65 3
17Nov25 WINTER FNL2000038ftPcDÁ9 27 56 1123 152 83 85  8Kakaley, Matthew L 6284 153 62.778 7 7 LyonsMusic, BostonRocks, PointsNorth8¾ 3 4¾4½5¼8 6
10Nov25 WINTER1250034ftPcDÁ10 28 256 2124 1153 82 82  7Napolitano, Anth L 6281 1531 11.046 6 6 BuildingBoost, PompeoHanover, RhythmOfTheRn6¼ 6¼ 1¼2½3º5 1HR: 84.55

~~196~~~26~~ ~35~~~2810/1 Owner - Jeffrey N Webster,Lakeworth,FL

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Spring Haven Farm,OH

bl g 9 Big Bad John(OH®)[$5,000]-Tura Hanover(OH)-Dragon AgainHAGGARD Â $35,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,040

Life  $283,378

2025
Off

     $375
  $35,985
  $45,266 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  JOHN BAVOSI (St 89 W 13% P 16% S 12% UTR .259)

77.8
83.0 85

83 150

150 M1

M1

8

8
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~7

2026

L5

Ý

03Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250029ftM110 27 255 2124 4151 91 84  9Ahle, Johnathan L272 153 26.899 9 8 MomasSonByrne, DancePartner, Rydingtothewir8 8¼ 6¼6½6¼8 5
27Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050023ftM14 271 255 1123 3150 84 87  10Chisholm, Bradle L 027 1504 13.633 4 5 MasterCharlesA, Fasting, Haggard3 2¾ 1¼2½3¼1 3
13Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050036ftM111 254 254 3122 3151 86 82  9Chisholm, Bradle L 0291 152 4.323 3 2 LiteNSweet, THTyson, Haggard2¾ 2¾ 1¾1½1º5 3
06Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050034ftM15 263 56 2124 1152 87 80  9Chisholm, Bradle L 027 1522 18.536 7 7 DaDelightful, Haggard, LiteNSweet6½ 4½º 124¾º6 2
29Nov25 NW2500L5CD950038ftM12 264 254 123 152 83 83  9Herschberger, Ma L 129 152 2.912 2 1 Haggard, JustasecN, FendiHanover2º ns ns21¼7 1HR: 83.98

~~~41~~~13~~ ~~7~~~~75/2 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 4 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Rachel Welch(OH)-Real DesireFASTING $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,465

Life  $107,576

2025
Off

   $1,125
  $63,080
  $17,573 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  PER ENGBLOM (St 242 W 19% P 14% S 10% UTR .301)

78.6
84.0 80

83 151

1513

3

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

3

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~30~~~11~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

7

10Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250042syM16 271 156 4123 4151 85 85  10Beckwith, Brett 3273 152 1.937 5 5 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting9 3¾ 1½23¼7 3
27Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050023ftM14 271 255 1123 3150 84 88  10Beckwith, Brett 0273 1504 *0.411 1 1 MasterCharlesA, Fasting, Haggard1½ 1¼ ¾11¼6 2
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM14 271 156 4124 152 81 82  10Beckwith, Brett 027 152 *0.122 2 2 Fasting, MarcoBeach, WhammerJammer3½ 1½ 1½1º2 1
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM12 281 356 3125 2152 77 81  10Beckwith, Brett 0264 1522 1.413 1 1 Fasting, DunsanHarry, SonoConfuso¾º 1¼ 42½1¼10 1
29Nov25 QUA40ftM13 293 59 1127 3154  6Bartlett, Jason272 154311 1 1 Fasting, Stingman, HalfPastMidnight1¾ 1½ 3¼1½1½3- - 1HR: 83.91

~~~88~~~16~~ ~14~~~1810/1 Owner - Timothy L Bojarski,Akron,NY;Anthony J Gruppo,Bradenton,FL

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  K L Griffey,AS

b g 8 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)-Princess Dilinger(AUS)-D M DilingerSOLESSEO MATUCA A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,500

Life  $254,351

2025
Off

     $375
  $24,030
   $1,625 JACOB CUTTING wh-blu-or (St 105 W 10% P 10% S 13% UDR .199)  JIMMY NICKERSON (*St 470 W 15% P 14% S 13% UTR .271)

79.9
82.0 86

83 150

1504

4

PRcÁ

PRcÁ

7

7¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250042syM16 271 156 4123 4151 85 83  10Siegelman, Austi L 3274 1522 49.765 6 6 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting5¾ 4º 3¼44¼ºº2 5
27Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250023ftM16 271 56 3123 3150 85 73  8Cutting, Jacob L 0273 1533 55.688 8 8 DaDelightful, DeleRowA, Rydingtothewire13 9½ 15½1312x4 8
20Dec25 QUA32gdM17 293 258 2126 154  5Herschberger, Ma L283 15644 4 4 AardiesFlashN, KopiLuwak, RenaldoN5¼ 4 9¾7¼53- - 4
13Dec25 QUA38ftM15 291 158 2126 2153  7Smith, Steve L281 155371 2 2 BostonBound, AardieBMikiN, MaximHanover1¼ 1¼ 11½1056- - 7
09Dec25 QUA10ftStga½1 31 101 130 2200 x 3Beckwith, Brett L3x3 3 3 TinCupChalice, HeidisVirgin, SolesseoMatucaA9½ ds dsdsds3- - 3HR: 82.89

~~171~~~27~~ ~26~~~2610/1 Owner - Beverly Schiffman,Wayne,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 9 Rock N Roll Heaven(NJ®)[$6,500]-Mattaroni(NJ)-Matt's ScooterROCKIN THE ACES® Â $60,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,569

Life  $498,270

2025
Off

     $750
  $41,150
  $24,166 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  KAREN WILLIAMS (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

80.1
83.0 84

83 149

1513

2

M1

M1

8

3¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

2

10Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250042syM16 271 156 4123 4151 85 80  10Symington, Kyle L 3274 1531 49.9108 9 10 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting10 6½º 76¼8¼ºº8 9
03Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250029ftM110 27 255 2124 4151 91 82  9Symington, Kyle L283 1532 16.144 4 3 MomasSonByrne, DancePartner, Rydingtothewir1¼ 3½º 7¾4¾2º1 8
20Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250035ftM15 271 255 2123 1152 85 88  10Symington, Kyle L 728 1521 15.634 5 4 AgedchedarHanover, CaptainBazing, RcknThAcs2¾ 4 ns4½4½º4 3
13Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250036ftM18 273 56 3123 3150 86 84  9Symington, Kyle L 0271 1514 46.779 9 8 LaserSpeed, AcesOrBettor, TenTotheDozenA9¼ 7¾º 5¾7¼5½º9 6
06Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050034ftM16 281 356 3124 4152 82 78  10Ahle, Johnathan L 028 1524 4.314 4 2 RockinTheAces, JmsDelight, JoeyJoe1¼ 1 1¼1½1¼1 1HR: 83.84

~~235~~~53~~ ~30~~~4115/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  B C Corbeil & E R Corbeil & K O Hoerdt,AB

b g 11 Custard The Dragon(AB®)[$1,250]-Artprize(AB)-SomebeachsomewherePEACE OUT POSSE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,710

Life  $672,224

2025
Off

       $0
 $115,810
 $107,600 KYLE SYMINGTON (St 117 W 11% P 14% S 6% UDR .208)  CORY STRATTON (St 132 W 14% P 14% S 8% UTR .244)

76.4
86.0 89

86 149

1521

4

YR½

M1

10

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~7
~~~35~~~12~~ ~~4~~~~7

2026

L5

15Dec25 NW10000L51700024ftYR½7 273 157 3125 4154 90 82  8Holland, Brent L 11284 1564113.488 8 8 Mullinax, OnAccident, BookemDanno14 12 10½9¼128 8
08Dec25 NW15000L51900023ftYR½3 272 457 2126 2156 90 82  8Stratton, Jordan L 11292 1563 20.175 6 7 TwinBDeluxe, RacingRampage, QualityBud6 6½ 1½54½2 6
01Dec25 NW10000L51700033ftYR½1 274 58 4125 155 88 81  8Stratton, Jordan L 329 155 2.322 2 2 OpticalIllusionN, QualityBud, EscapeToAmerica1½ 1½ ½1¼1¼º1 4
18Nov25 NW10000L51700040ftYR½7 273 356 4124 4152 87 88  8Stratton, Jordan L 3282 154 30.256 6 6 PinnyTigerA, CamaraMoment, NightHawk9½ 7¾ 634º6 5
11Nov25 NW7500L51500037ftYR½3 273 57 2125 4154 85 82  8Stratton, Jordan L 329 1544 *0.423 3 2 PeaceOutPosse, PineBushItaliano, JimmyCnnrB3¼ 3 1¼1¾º1 1HR: 84.67

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

FASTING - 32%
BUILDING BOOST - 85

HAGGARD
PEACE OUT POSSE

None
ROCKIN THE ACES - $2,914
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $12,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 

PICK 3 (12-13-14)
N/W $7,500 (N/W L2 or NJSO $8,250) in Last 5 Starts AE: Starters N/W $6,400 or Less Last Start (Winner of This 
Class or Higher in Last Start Ineligible - Class Cap N/W $12,500) No coupled entries per NJRC  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available12 POST - 10:55  CR 87

~~~67~~~16~~ ~15~~~~85/2 Owner - Mark A Silva,Millstone Township,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY

b g 6 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Soft Wind Hanover(NY)-SportswriterSTORM THE COURT Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,510

Life  $194,022

2025
Off

   $2,205
  $48,140
  $34,554 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  MARK SILVA (St 151 W 17% P 19% S 9% UTR .306)

83.7
85.0 87

86 150

1501

1

M1

M1

5

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~1
~~~11~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

1

10Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250042syM14 281 257 126 3153 86  912SCRATCHED - JUDGES HiranyaN, GoldStarSven, PrimaryColors-
03Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050029ftM113 273 356 2125 4152 91 87  10Warren, Ridge L273 1531 3.422 2 2 BetOnMac, StormTheCourt, GandalfTheBay1½ 1¼ 2½1½1¼9 2
27Dec25 NW2500L5CD950023gdM11 264 354 2122 151 83 83  9Warren, Ridge L -3283 151 2.911 1 1 TheBigbossA, StormTheCourt, FendiHanover¾ 1¼ ½1¼½6 2
20Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050035ftM12 27 155 4123 3151 87 81  10Silva, Mark L 728 1532 4.897 7 7 Effingham, OurmatemenkoN, CaviartSargent8½ 7¾ 9½8½8¼6 10
13Dec25 TM<86CD1500036ftM17 271 354 123 4150 87 84  10Boyd, Braxten L 0273 1514 49.889 9 8 StellarYankee, BettorsDonttell, TrumpsterBlues12 7¾ 5¼4¾5¾9 9HR: 84.55

~~151~~~18~~ ~22~~~288/1 Owner - J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  Caviart Farms,VA

br g 8 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Lunar Tide(KY)-ArtsplaceCAVIART LOTUS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,034

Life  $424,941

2025
Off

     $638
  $77,501
  $43,443 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  VERONICA SPICER (St 152 W 11% P 6% S 10% UTR .177)

83.7
88.0 87

88 149

150

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

7

5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~42~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~7
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

1

10Jan26 30000CLHC1700042syM18 273 156 1125 3152 86 82  10Chisholm, Bradle L 7264 1531 7.3710 10 9 CompensateMe, SaulsbrookRaptor, BelmontMjrN11 8¼ 3½46½10 5
27Dec25 40000CLHC1700023ftM17 264 156 2123 2150 89 85  10Chisholm, Bradle L 0263 1513 15.2810 8 9 BostonBound, JustEnuffStuff, SunOfAShow11 6º 5¾88ºº10 7
20Dec25 35000CLHC1700035ftM16 261 454 2123 151 88 91  10Boyd, Braxten L 7262 1514 2.349 10 10 BostonBound, CaviartLotus, BigBangBang12 8¾º 46¼10ºº9 2
13Dec25 30000CLHC1700036ftM15 261 55 123 2151 88 84  9Herschberger, Ma L 0271 1512 4.559 9 9 Mamba, SunOfAShow, CaviartLotus10 6¾º ½36½ºº6 3
06Dec25 ©30000CLHC1700034ftM17 27 454 4122 151 86 84  10Cutting, Jacob L 0273 1513 7.979 8 8 Mamba, TwiggsPub, SunOfAShow9¾ 7¾º 3½3½6¼ºº7 6HR: 88.19

~~112~~~17~~ ~17~~~145/1 Owner - Kathryn Rea,Monticello,NY

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Marianne A Audley,FL

b g 7 Hypnotic Blue Chip(IN®)[$2,500]-Pacific Date(FL)-PanspacificflightGOLD STAR SVEN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,975

Life  $217,422

2025
Off

   $2,750
  $54,529
  $21,207 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1416 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  JOHN STUBITS (*St 211 W 8% P 12% S 20% UTR .213)

80.7
85.0 85

86 152

1521

1

VDÂ

VDÂ

6

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~36~~~~6~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250042syM14 281 257 126 3153 86 87  9Carter, William L 12272 1533 53.925 4 2 HiranyaN, GoldStarSven, PrimaryColors5 3½º ns11º5 2
30Dec25 OPEN TWO750022ftMR½8 284 458 2128 4157 83 85  8Carter, William L 16292 1574 6.325 5 2 ImaHappyFellaGb, GoldStarSven, SauvgnnBlchp7½ 5¼º ½¼½º3 2
23Dec25 OPEN ONE750030snMR½5 282 257 3126 156 82  73SCRATCHED - JUDGES JmsDelight, IdealsomemagicA, BetterBeGouda-
06Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250034ftM19 274 354 4122 3150 85 83  10Miller, Tyler L 028 1513 14.555 5 6 BettorsDonttell, StellarYankee, BuildingBoost3½ 5 5½43¾2 5
29Nov25 TM<86CD1500038ftM112 274 355 2123 150 88 85  10Miller, Tyler L 1272 1513160.386 6 6 SabaRock, AgedchedarHanover, TrickyMikiA6¾ 6¼ 884½7 5HR: 85.75

~~~87~~~14~~ ~~6~~~1410/1 Owner - Patrick D Lachance,Allentown,NJ

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Douglas W Millard,ON, CA

bl g 6 Control The Moment(ON®)[$6,000]-Thong Song(OH)-Art MajorTHONG CONTROL Â $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,915

Life  $133,381

2025
Off

     $875
  $47,544
  $15,327 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (*St 1018 W 10% P 13% S 15% UDR .222)  PAT LACHANCE (St 58 W 17% P 10% S 10% UTR .259)

78.5
87.0 88

87 151

1532

1

YR½

WbsbÂ

5

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~7
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250042syM14 281 257 126 3153 86 85  9Lachance, Pat L 12264 154 7.164 5 7 HiranyaN, GoldStarSven, PrimaryColors3¾ 4¼ 25¼63 4
28Dec25 NW10000L41100036gdPhlÁ9 272 356 3124 4152 88 83  8Lachance, Pat L 7281 154 41.877 7 7 WesternEra, TenzingBromacN, LeonardsLegacy7 10 6¼6¼5¾8 7
15Dec25 NW15000L51900024ftYR½6 28 357 3125 1154 89 86  8Lachance, Pat L 11281 156 48.788 8 8 BrutallyhandsomeA, HimselfN, SixDegrees14 13 9½8¾118 8
08Dec25 NW20000L52300023ftYR½7 281 158 4126 2156 90 82  7Lachance, Pat L 11291 1563 20.745 4 4 SpeculatingA, Levine, ThongControl7 5½ ¾23½º4 3
24Nov25 NW15000L51900043ftYR½6 28 456 1125 4153 89 82  6Lachance, Pat -1282 1541 7.444 4 5 SpeculatingA, Mysweetboymax, ThongControl4½ 5 21½3¼º3 3HR: 87.24

~~~42~~~12~~ ~~6~~~~43/1 Owner - David Linker,FL;Brian N Loman,IL;Robert H Venable,IN

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  C J Roberts,NZ

b g 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Victors Delight(NZL)-Bettor's DelightBLAZE ON N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,367

Life   $79,063

2025
Off

   $2,625
  $42,141
   $2,625 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207) DOUG DILLOIAN JR (*St 511 W 22% P 18% S 17% UTR .377)

78.4
77.0 88

85 152

1521

1

M1

M1

6Q

6Q
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~13~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250042syM16 271 156 4123 4151 85 86  10Chisholm, Bradle 328 1514 *1.411 1 1 DontbothermenoneN, BlazeOnN, Fasting1¼ 1¼ ½1½3 2
20Dec25 NW12500L51750035ftM19 282 58 3125 4152 90 83  10Ahle, Johnathan 7271 153 10.144 3 3 CaptainCrusaderA, SohoSpectreA, DeleRowA2¼ 1¾º 1¼2¾1½º2 5
13Dec25 QUA38ftM15 291 158 2126 2153  7Ahle, Johnathan261 154366 6 6 BostonBound, AardieBMikiN, MaximHanover6¾ 6¼ 69½10º2- - 4
08Dec25 NW20000L52300023ftYR½7 281 158 4126 2156 90 62  7Bartlett, Jason 1132 2003 *0.571 x5 7 SpeculatingA, Levine, ThongControl1º 5½º 2115x9½1 7
29Nov25 QUA40ftM15 281 57 3125 1152  6Bartlett, Jason263 152111 1 1 BlazeOnN, CashBack, Rydingtothewire1½ 1¼ 3¾21¼4- - 1HR: 86.05

~~~77~~~18~~ ~~9~~~~720/1 Owner - Richard H Hernandez,NJ;John S Moderack,NJ;Shaun F Vallee,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

b g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Bettabe Fast(NZL)-Bettor's DelightMYULTIMATEBAXTER N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,165

Life  $161,374

2025
Off

     $375
  $48,575
   $2,040 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 100 W 10% P 5% S 11% UTR .164)

80.4
85.0 87

85 149

1491

1

M1

M1

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

03Jan26 TM<83.5CD1250029ftM110 27 255 2124 4151 91 84  9Vallee, Shaun L282 153 13.831 2 2 MomasSonByrne, DancePartner, Rydingtothewirnsº 1¼ 6½3¼1¼4 6
18Dec25 NW7500L51500042ftYR½5 28 457 3126 2155 85 81  7Kakaley, Matthew L 4284 1553 24.822 2 2 Vici, MyultimatebaxterN, EverHopingA1½ 1½ 1hd1½7 2
08Dec25 NW7500L51500023ftYR½11 274 158 4126 3155 87 80  8Kakaley, Matthew L 11292 1571 24.956 6 6 LousSweetrevenge, EscapeToAmerica, YorokbN8 5¼º 7¾4¼5º6 7
25Nov25 NW10000L51700051gdYR½2 271 56 124 4152 88 91  8Bartlett, Jason L 429 1531 21.722 2 2 Manferno, Kingsville, MyultimatebaxterN1½ 1½ 2½1½1½2 3
10Nov25 NW10000L51700039ftYR½6 273 157 3125 1154 87  68SCRATCHED - SICK HimselfN, Levine, Gamblingterror-HR: 84.36

~~~41~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~76/1 Owner - C J Ryder,Allentown,NJ;M T Nichol,ON;Fac Rcg LLC,Scarsdale,NY;R A Mond

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Tara Hills Stud LTD,ON, CA

b g 5 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Future Headlines(PA)-SportswriterT H TYSON Â $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,405

Life  $143,495

2025
Off

   $4,830
  $74,420
  $20,110 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 500 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  CHRIS RYDER (St 120 W 15% P 17% S 13% UTR .288)

79.5
85.0 87

85 150
151
150

2
M1
M1
M1

4
5
4

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050042syM112 264 155 124 2151 86 86  10Ryder, Patrick L 2271 1512 15.421 2 2 THTyson, SteelyKnife, Rydingtothewire2¾ 1¼ 2½1¼1¼9 1
21Dec25 NW5000L4750043ftPhlÁ15 27 155 124 3152 85 84  7Ryder, Patrick L 6284 153 1.351 2 4 Overthinking, DracarysZ, THTyson½ 1¾ 1¾3½1½4 3
13Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050036ftM111 254 254 3122 3151 86 82  9Ryder, Patrick L 0284 1514 2.632 2 3 LiteNSweet, THTyson, Haggard1¼ 1½ 1½1½1¾1 2
22Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050043ftM14 272 155 4123 3151 85 80  9Ryder, Patrick L -1273 1521 *1.246 6 5 BobcatBay, WarraweeTotal, StatesidelckdwnGb6¼ 6º 3¼4¼4¼º6 4
15Nov25 NW5000L5CD1050049gdM112 264 354 124 2151 87 79  10Ryder, Patrick L -4272 1514 *2.557 7 5 DancePartner, Seasideescape, StellarYankee5½ 6½º 2¼12º4 4HR: 85.10

~~111~~~13~~ ~~6~~~128/1 Owner - Patrick Mc Cann,Poughkeepsie,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Panera Hanover(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverPOMPEO HANOVER Â $120,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,210

Life  $114,207

2025
Off

   $4,830
  $34,125
   $9,752 LAUREN TRITTON blk-pnk (St 169 W 18% P 7% S 15% UDR .269)  JAKE LEAMON (St 72 W 21% P 10% S 18% UTR .326)

77.7
82.0 84

83 150
153
1504

1
4

M1
M1
M1

6
7
6

~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

Ü

10Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050042syM111 271 355 2124 1153 82 83  10Warren, Ridge L 7281 1531 2.313 3 4 PompeoHanover, ItsMahomesA, AvengerForce1½ 2¾ 3½12¾º1 1
28Dec25 NW5000L4750036syPhlÁ6 28 258 4126 155 84 80  8Warren, Ridge L 16281 156 14.856 6 5 DracarysZ, StopTheShootin, CrushKillDestroy7½ 6¾ 534¾º6 6
20Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050035ftM13 273 156 1125 2153 83 78  10Warren, Ridge L 7274 1541 10.988 7 7 SanJose, WhammerJammer, InTheMoonlight8½ 5¼º 3¾6¾6º8 8
06Dec25 TM<80.5CD1050034ftM16 281 356 3124 4152 82 74  10Warren, Ridge L 0281 1533 *2.153 3 5 RockinTheAces, JmsDelight, JoeyJoe1¼º ¾º 43½3¾ºº7 6
29Nov25 TM<83.5CD1250038ftM19 272 55 4122 2151 85 83  10Warren, Ridge L 1273 152 48.967 7 7 TrumpsterBlues, DancePartner, MayhemHanovr8 8½ 3¼6¼8½º7 4HR: 81.92

~~261~~~52~~ ~28~~~3715/1 Owner - Frank Calcagni,Montague,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Pinske Stables,MN;John A Carver,IL

b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$30,000]-Northwest Hanover(PA)-Western HanoverPOINTS NORTH Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,435

Life  $867,261

2025
Off

     $750
  $44,872
 $140,171 FRANK CALCAGNI wh-r blu-pur (*St 54 W 6% P 9% S 6% UDR .130)  FRANK CALCAGNI (St 99 W 6% P 11% S 10% UTR .154)

83.5
85.0 86

86 149

151

2

PcDÁ

WbsbÂ

10

6¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~38~~~~9~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250042syM14 281 257 126 3153 86 85  9Calcagni, Frank L 12272 154 22.346 6 4 HiranyaN, GoldStarSven, PrimaryColors6¼ 4½º 2¼3½3º6 5
03Jan26 NW7500L5CD1250029ftM111 27 155 124 152 92 87  10Calcagni, Frank L284 153 6.143 2 2 JillibyDynamiteA, LiteNSweet, SteelyKnife2¾º 1º 5½31¼º6 5
27Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050023ftM113 28 56 124 152 86 81  9Calcagni, Frank L 0274 152 22.422 2 2 PointsNorth, CaviartSargent, ChevronArtN1 1¼ 211¼1 1
20Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250035ftM18 272 455 2124 3151 88 85  10Calcagni, Frank L 727 1523 93.285 5 7 SouthBeachStar, SolidCharacter, LiteNSweet6¼ 5 5½5½6½3 9
06Dec25 TM<83.5CD1250034ftM19 274 354 4122 3150 85 83  10Calcagni, Frank L 0282 1514 25.276 6 5 BettorsDonttell, StellarYankee, BuildingBoost4¾ 6º 5¾5½3½º4 6HR: 86.18

~~147~~~30~~ ~19~~~2120/1 Owner - Richard H Hernandez,E Brunswick,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  B J Watts,AS

b g 9 Sunshine Beach(ON®)[$5,000]-Cheeky Cheeky(AUS)-Art MajorWATTSUP SUNSHINE A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,130

Life  $320,286

2025
Off

     $450
 $102,205
  $12,145 SHAUN VALLEE blk-wh-red (*St 37 W 8% P 3% S 16% UDR .150)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 100 W 10% P 5% S 11% UTR .164)

77.8
86.0 88

86 151

1514

2

YR½

YR½

8

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<86CD1500042syM17 271 354 2123 3151 88 85  10Vallee, Shaun L 5283 1521 59.941 2 3 StayGrounded, StellarYankee, PineappleCrunch½ 1¼ 3¼3½1¼1 7
20Dec25 NW5000L5CD1050035ftM12 27 155 4123 3151 87 87  10Vallee, Shaun L 7281 1522 7.643 3 3 Effingham, OurmatemenkoN, CaviartSargent2¼ 2½ 3¾3½2½º2 4
09Dec25 NW5000L51300030ftYR½11 283 258 127 156 86 85  8Bartlett, Jason L 1129 156 *0.811 1 1 RollingWithSam, WattsupSunshineA, FamilyRecp1½ 1¾ nkhd¾2 2
25Nov25 NW7500L51500051gdYR½11 281 58 126 4154 86 83  8Bartlett, Jason L 4284 155 6.922 2 2 OnAccident, HungerStrike, WattsupSunshineA1 1½ ¾1½1½5 3
04Nov25 NW10000L51700049ftYR½5 274 156 124 152 88 74  8Holland, Brent L -2292 1554 53.388 8 8 VandiemenBluechip, PinnyTigerA, BoilingOar12 14 18¾13128 8HR: 85.95

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BLAZE ON N - 29%
GOLD STAR SVEN - 87

MYULTIMATEBAXTER N
GOLD STAR SVEN

BLAZE ON N
T H TYSON - $3,500
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $9,000
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 1st HALF LATE DOUBLE 

(13-14) 10 CENT SUPERFECTA
Horses & Geldings - TrackMaster Rating 74.5 (N/W L2 76.5) or Less ATOD Winner This Class or Higher Last Start 
Ineligible NJSO HORSES ELIGIBLE FOR 25% BONUS  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available13 POST - 11:20  CR 76

~~350~~~32~~ ~41~~~448/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;Darran F Cassar,Columbus,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

b g 14 Camluck(ON®)[$12,500]-Twin B Intimate(ON)-The PanderosaMIDNIGHT LIGHTNING Â $20,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,015

Life  $479,586

2025
Off

     $270
  $31,191
  $82,972 SHAUN VALLEE blk-wh-red (*St 37 W 8% P 3% S 16% UDR .150)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 100 W 10% P 5% S 11% UTR .164)

73.3
74.0 81

75 149

1494

4

M1

M1

13

13¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~65~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~8

2026

L5

3

10Jan26 TM<74.5CD900042syM113 264 354 1124 2154 76 71  10Vallee, Shaun L 7303 1554 20.078 8 9 GaitwayPatriot, UrbanRenewal, ColeOnTheBeach8½ 7½ 73¾5½5 7
27Dec25 NW2500L5CD950023gdM11 264 354 2122 151 83 73  9Vallee, Shaun L -3293 153 95.698 8 7 TheBigbossA, StormTheCourt, FendiHanover7½ 7¼ 10¼8¼5¼8 9
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM12 282 57 1126 1155 78 65  10Ciuffetelli, Ant L 12301 158 25.985 6 8 RockTheCaptainN, GracefulGala, MarshallZhukv6¼º 5¼ 13¾117¾7 8
10Dec25 25000CLM1500040gdYR½5 283 258 4127 3157 84 65  8Kakaley, Matthew L 13302 2004 86.488 8 8 Scribblers, MaximusRedA, KarlooBradleyN11 11 1613138 8
03Dec25 25000CLM1500034ftYR½12 282 58 1126 2155 83 76  7Kakaley, Matthew L 5291 1562 29.744 4 4 HeaveAway, Ulysses, CBetHanover4¾ 5¼ 55¾5½2 7HR: 74.88

~~359~~~47~~ ~47~~~634/1 Owner - Glasser Racing LLC,Randolph,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  James L Stambaugh,OH

b g 13 Cam's Card Shark(PA®)[$5,000]-Perfect Gesture(OH)-Beach TowelURBAN RENEWAL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,143

Life  $604,376

2025
Off

   $2,363
  $51,890
  $75,846JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  MIKE WATSON (St 94 W 7% P 10% S 18% UTR .186)

76.8
74.0 73

74 150

1534

2

M1

PcDÁ

12

10¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~41~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~9
~~~43~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~8

2026

L5

1

10Jan26 TM<74.5CD900042syM113 264 354 1124 2154 76 74  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 7302 155 17.512 3 3 GaitwayPatriot, UrbanRenewal, ColeOnTheBeach1 2¼ 3½126 2
27Dec25 TM<74.5CD900023ftM12 274 57 1126 154 77 63  8Glasser, Neil L 029 1553 12.343 3 4 GalanteA, LyonsLiberty, SunshinesFinest2¼ 2½ 8½4½2¼1 6
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 74  10Boyd, Braxten L 028 1534 22.999 9 9 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay10 9½ 139¾129 10
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM111 272 255 1124 4152 74 77  9Boyd, Braxten L 0281 153 6.621 2 2 AcapulcoSunburn, UrbanRenewal, CaptainConan1 2 1½3½2¾4 2
29Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 281 356 4125 1154 74 71  9Boyd, Braxten L 1282 1542 13.342 2 3 BobbyG, MeetTheCreeper, UrbanRenewal1¼º 1¼ 1¾18 3HR: 74.57

~~168~~~17~~ ~27~~~188/1 Owner - Devin C Gilbert,Phillipsburg,NJ

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  Caviart Farms,VA

b g 8 Betting Line(PA®)[$10,000]-Caviart Sydney(KY)-Dragon AgainCAVIART SKIPPER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,618

Life  $194,633

2025
Off

     $270
  $22,339
  $20,930 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  MICHAEL SEDDON (*St 199 W 12% P 9% S 9% UTR .200)

71.7
74.0 78

75 154 TgDnÁ 5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

15

10Jan26 TM<74.5CD900042syM113 264 354 1124 2154 76 71  10Beckwith, Brett L 7301 1553 14.069 9 10 GaitwayPatriot, UrbanRenewal, ColeOnTheBeach11 10 6¼3¾6º7 6
27Dec25 TM<74.5CD900023ftM12 274 57 1126 154 77 65  8Siegelman, Austi L 0284 1552 7.035 5 3 GalanteA, LyonsLiberty, SunshinesFinest6¼ 4¾º 7¼3¼2¼º4 4
18Dec25 15000CLM1200042ftYR½7 274 58 4126 156 80 75  8Siegelman, Austi L 4291 1563 41.155 5 5 TakeACloserLook, DanceOnThBch, MyCrbnCpyN7 6 2¾2½3¼º3 5
11Dec25 15000CLM1200029ftYR½4 282 59 2128 3157 78 73  7Siegelman, Austi L 10283 158 43.266 6 6 FullSupport, OverTheHorizon, MyCarbonCopyN8¼ 7½ 2½5¾5º4 6
04Dec25 15000CLM1200027ftYR½10 274 456 3125 156 80 78  7Brennan, George L 9301 1564 45.045 5 5 ShadowCat-, CheckonwilliamGb+, RealWilley+5¾ 6¼ 4½55½º2 4HR: 75.32

~~176~~~27~~ ~36~~~1612/1 Owner - Michelle B Segall,Plains,PA

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Tony B Schadel & Linda J. Schadel,PA

br g 9 Rusty's All In(MD®)[$1,000]-Franciegirl(MD)-Badlands HanoverFRANCO Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,710

Life  $255,269

2025
Off

       $0
  $26,835
  $23,499 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 500 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  MICHELLE SEGALL (*St 32 W 16% P 9% S 9% UTR .240)

72.2
75.0 78

75 150

1531

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

8

7
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~20~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

26

31Dec25 10000CL700033ftPhlÁ3 272 57 1125 1155 76 65  8Napolitano, G Jr L 5303 1563 2.735 5 5 MachSilver, SwiftyLazar, CruisePatrol6¼ 6¼ 7½5½4½º1 5
21Dec25 12500CL800043ftPhlÁ5 273 357 4125 1154 78 69  8Napolitano, G Jr L 6291 1561 38.378 8 6 StretchTheLine, AceOfAces, JojosPlace8½ 8¾ 10½85¾º7 4
12Dec25 10000CL NW700035ftPhlÁ4 271 456 1125 2153 78 73  8Pelling, Jack L 629 1553 15.474 4 7 Idiosyncratic, SocialDrinker, MickieMantle5¼ 5½ 11½9¼78 6
07Dec25 12500CL800040ftPhlÁ3 272 456 125 2154 79 66  8Pelling, Jack L 8311 157 6.386 6 7 TheRegulator, SkywayBallistic, BallardEinstein3½ 3½ 13¼9½4¼º3 6
23Nov25 15000 CL900050ftPhlÁ2 271 57 3124 4152 81 78  8Herschberger, Ma L 2281 1532 28.544 4 3 ColignyHanover, Granite, AllstarCheddar4¾ 5 333º3 4HR: 75.37

~~197~~~27~~ ~47~~~223/1 Owner - Vincent P Ferriero Jr,Deland,FL;Donald P O'Brien,Jacjson,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Z Tam Stables LLC,NY

b g 10 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)[$3,000]-Gens Z Tam(IN)-Royal MattjestyOLLIE'S ZTAM Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,865

Life  $475,174

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,538
  $95,489 BRADLEY CHISHOLM r blu-wh-go (St 475 W 8% P 7% S 11% UDR .156)  AARON LAMBERT (*St 232 W 14% P 13% S 13% UTR .256)

68.5
75.0 76

74 149

1523

4

M1

M1

9

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~9~~~~4

2026

L5

13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036gdM114 263 155 2124 4152 75 75  9Chisholm, Bradle L 21533 8.521 1 sn SportyBob, WheresDrogon, OlliesZtam1¼ 1½ 4½2¾4 3
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM12 281 356 3125 2152 77 72  10Chisholm, Bradle L 0273 154 37.544 4 5 Fasting, DunsanHarry, SonoConfuso1¼ 3¾ 84¾4¼3 5
29Nov25 TM<74.5CD900038ftM113 27 255 1124 153 75 73  10Herschberger, Ma L 1292 1534 12.921 2 2 SanJose, FullDisclosure, SmoochInTheDarkns 1¼ 4½1½1º6 6
01Nov25 TM<77.5CD950050ftM112 274 457 3125 3152 79 54  9Herschberger, Ma L -3294 157 3.993 6 8 VpRockin, LikeAShadow, PyreneesHanover2½ 2¾ 22158¼º1 9
25Oct25 TM<74.5CD900053ftM113 27 55 4123 3152 77 76  9Herschberger, Ma L -3284 1523 3.513 1 1 OlliesZtam, Reassurance, FerragamoHanover1¼ 1¼ 3¼313 1HR: 74.50

~~194~~~38~~ ~21~~~245/1 Owner - William J Mackenzie,Cranbury,NJ;Donald B Witkowski,Bridgewater,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  James L Avritt Sr,KY

b g 9 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Rockin Beauty(KY)-Rocknroll HanoverNATIONAL SPORT Â $17,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,478

Life  $372,814

2025
Off

     $338
  $46,085
  $36,140 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  BILL MAC KENZIE (St 213 W 12% P 10% S 13% UTR .219)

75.6
75.0 78

76 150

1522

3

M1

WbsbÂ

8

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

2

10Jan26 TM<74.5CD900042syM113 264 354 1124 2154 76 72  10Ahle, Johnathan L 7302 1552 1.994 5 6 GaitwayPatriot, UrbanRenewal, ColeOnTheBeach4¼ 3¾º 5½5¼4¼º2 5
27Dec25 TM<77.5CD950023ftM112 28 456 4124 153 78 71  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0273 1541 60.0910 10 10 Dreamlandcappucino, GabeHanover, MsclFctryA9¼ 9 6¼9½8¾10 8
20Dec25 TM<77.5CD950035ftM17 274 256 125 1153 80 72  10Ahle, Johnathan L 7274 1551 79.498 9 9 LikeAShadow, Dreamlandcappucino, LouisLittN6¾ 9º 10½9¾12º8 9
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM110 264 454 2123 2152 79 68  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0292 1544 48.1109 10 10 BarbossaHanover, BeatCop, Dreamlandcappucin11 12 12½15109 9
22Nov25 TM<77.5CD950043ftM110 272 355 125 3153 79 65  9Bartlett, Jason L -1294 1551 5.092 1 4 MarcusSeelster, WhammerJammer, BarbssHnvrnsº hdº 861¾6 8HR: 74.36

~~~22~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~26/1 Owner - Karly M Warner,Cazenovia,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  David S Willmot & Clay Harland Horner,ON, CA

b g 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Cabrini Hanover(ON)-Western IdealCAPTAIN CONAN $21,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,845

Life   $32,285

2025
Off

       $0
  $32,285
   $9,150 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  KARLY WARNER (*St 57 W 9% P 16% S 16% UTR .232)

68.5
75.0 75

74 152

1524

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM110 264 454 2123 2152 79 67  10Warren, Ridge 0302 155 4.192 2 5 BarbossaHanover, BeatCop, Dreamlandcappucin1½º 1º 13155¾º5 10
06Dec25 TM<74.5CD900034ftM111 272 255 1124 4152 74 76  9Warren, Ridge 0281 1531 13.133 4 3 AcapulcoSunburn, UrbanRenewal, CaptainConan1 3 1¾541 3
15Nov25 NW1751CD450043syVDÂ8 271 258 128 4156 76 76  9Bailey, Leon 16283 1564 *1.112 1 2 CaptainConan, PlayRock, Outlawnothnbutsmrt1º 1¼ 1¾1½14 1
07Nov25 NW1751CD450051gdVDÂ4 271 357 128 156 75 73  7Bailey, Leon 928 156 *0.911 1 1 CaptainConan, Yachtsman, AMajorOmen1¼ 1¼ ½¼½6 1
01Nov25 NW1751CD450043ftVDÂ3 274 157 3126 155 74 72  7Bailey, Leon 3282 155 *1.711 1 1 CaptainConan, Ponderance, Needsavaca1¼ 1¼ 331¼6 1HR: 75.02

~~~29~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~58/1 Owner - Fred S Corelli,East Patchogue,NY;Ralph I Weinstein,Crofton,MD

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b g 4 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Sewonandsewforth(KY)-Art MajorSEW MUCH SWAG $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,895

Life   $29,471

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,429
   $2,550 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 114 W 4% P 6% S 11% UDR .110)  THOMAS CORELLI (*St 102 W 7% P 8% S 21% UTR .184)

69.4
75.0 70

75 154

1543

3

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

Ý 4

27Dec25 15000CLHC1250023ftM13 272 256 4124 4151 82 74  9Smith, Steve 0273 1533 93.457 7 7 BettingOnCaesar, SmoochInTheDark, Mcpleasnt7½ 7½ 97¾6½6 5
16Dec25 HGW2BN4PM1700030ftYR½7 274 158 127 156 80 71  7Siegelman, Austi 1029 1583 31.475 5 6 Lafitte, CarronsidelegcyGb, CurrysFlurry9 7¼ 12¾12133 7
01Dec25 MPW4-6PM850034ftRcRÁ9 264 255 4123 2153 78 83  9Davis, Eric 4292 1534 17.545 4 4 FoxValleyMamba, FreakyFeetBeast, SewMchSwg2¾ 4 2¼33¼5 3
24Nov25 MPW2-3PM750047ftRcRÁ9 281 58 3126 2155 72 71  9Roberts, Jonatha 0282 1552 *1.622 2 2 SewMuchSwag, Mallard, Hungryasthelion1¾ 1½ ½1½1¾3 1
17Nov25 MPW2-3PM750040ftRcRÁ6 27 157 3125 3154 73 77  8Foster, Russell 2284 1543 9.431 2 2 SewMuchSwag, Brower, TheMarshal1½ 1¾ 1¾1½1½7 1HR: 76.13

~~~43~~~~4~~ ~~8~~~~210/1 Owner - Jeffrey T Dauplaise,West Orange,NJ;Antal Zeleszko Jr,Cedar Grove,NJ

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

b g 5 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Naughtytiltheend(OH)-Western IdealMANSERTIVE Â $48,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,028

Life   $39,876

2025
Off

       $0
  $16,971
   $5,322 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 159 W 9% P 4% S 8% UDR .139)  TRAVIS KOLACZYNSKI (*St 90 W 13% P 12% S 9% UTR .227)

69.8
72.0 75

73 153

1533

3

M1

M1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

20Dec25 TM<74.5CD900035ftM113 281 356 126 4154 76 72  10Warren, Ridge L 7284 1551 *1.4i64 4 4 KnockinOut, BaronMichael, HashtagMoney3¼ 3½º 2½32ºº1 5
13Dec25 TM<74.5CD900036ftM12 27 255 2123 1151 75 76  10Warren, Ridge L 0272 1531 15.2810 10 8 Overthinking, BettorNot, AlwaysAWay12 10º 10½8¾12ºº10 6
06Dec25 TM<71CD850034ftM114 273 357 126 1154 75 71  10Warren, Ridge L 0273 1541 18.159 8 6 Mansertive, LouEdZeppelin, GaitwayPatriot11 5¾º nk1¼3½ºº8 1
29Nov25 TM<71CD850038ftM13 281 356 4125 1154 74  91SCRATCHED - SICK BobbyG, MeetTheCreeper, UrbanRenewal-
22Nov25 TM<71CD850043ftM114 274 157 4125 4153 73 62  9Dauplaise, Jeffr L -1274 1554 21.978 8 9 SportyBob, ChoiceIsYours, CamcoLucas9¾ 7½ 108½11º7 5HR: 73.18

~~188~~~31~~ ~23~~~1612/1 Owner - Paul Piper Reid,Pine Beach,NJ;Alvin W Stafford,Carneys Point,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  Alvin W Stafford & Paul Piper Reid,NJ

b g 10 Tobago Cays(DE®)[$2,000]-Cool Ashlee(DE)-Dragon AgainDIRT ON MY BOOTS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,005

Life  $234,665

2025
Off

   $1,785
  $19,240
  $38,943 WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (*St 1416 W 13% P 12% S 12% UDR .237)  JODY DUNNING (*St 114 W 10% P 11% S 13% UTR .204)

71.3
72.0 75

73 150

1532 RcRÁ

PcDÁ

9

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 TM<71CD850042syM11 271 355 1125 155 74 74  10Warren, Ridge L 8292 1551 10.745 5 5 GingerTreePete, DirtOnMyBoots, SonoConfuso-3¾ 4½ 13¼3½º2 2
19Dec25 MADC 11150033gdM15 283 258 1127 3157 77 53  10Scattolini, Dant L 1232 2001 37.8105 5 5 MasterMiki, TheOpener, SeizeControl4¾ 2½º 13104¾1 10
30Nov25 AHDC750041gdPhlÁ15 271 156 125 4155 74 68  8Scattolini, Dant L 9301 1571 29.768 8 8 RevolverN, BetterThanSome, ThndrfrmthethronN7¼ 6¾ 6¾4½9¾º8 6
21Nov25 MADC 11150049ftM14 273 256 126 1154 75 62  10Sheridan, N. L 0284 156 6.4109 9 8 DunsanHarry, MasterMiki, HungryhungryHippo11 6½º 9¼8¼5¾ºº8 9
14Nov25 MADC 11150045ftM111 273 455 3124 1154 76 70  10Beltrami, Anthon L 0291 1542 5.325 5 4 GatsbyHanover, DirtOnMyBoots, SelectFriday4¾ 5½ ¾ns3¼º3 2HR: 73.43

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SEW MUCH SWAG - 24%
OLLIE'S ZTAM - 75

OLLIE'S ZTAM
CAPTAIN CONAN

MANSERTIVE
OLLIE'S ZTAM - $2,412
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            MEADOWLANDS - SATURDAY, JANUARY 17, 2026 PURSE $9,500
EXACTA AND TRIFECTA 2nd HALF LATE 
DOUBLE 10 CENT HI-5 (TAKEOUT 15%)

N/W $2,500 (N/W L2 or NJSO $3,000) in Last 5 Starts (Winner of This Class or Higher in Last Start Ineligible - Class 
Cap N/W $6,000)  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Not Available14 POST - 11:45  CR 85

~~~81~~~~9~~ ~~9~~~115/1 Owner - Fanning Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ;Falcon Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (0)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Fashion Katie(PA)-Village JoltFENDI HANOVER Â $67,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,992

Life   $97,116

2025
Off

   $1,496
  $50,463
  $34,094 PATRICK RYDER blk-r blu-wh (St 500 W 6% P 13% S 9% UDR .162)  TOM FANNING (St 71 W 14% P 13% S 10% UTR .246)

76.2
80.0 83

82 150

1503

3

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~29~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050042syM12 263 154 1123 2152 85 75  10Ryder, Patrick L 629 1542 9.6109 9 9 KwickSandA, TipOfTime, OrlandoBlueA15 13º 10½8¼11ºx1 8
03Jan26 TM<80.5CD1050029ftM112 264 354 4122 2151 92 86  10Herschberger, Ma L282 152 *1.544 4 5 BondiShakeN, DontbothermenoneN, FendiHanovr2½ 2º 3½4½4ºº4 3
27Dec25 NW2500L5CD950023gdM11 264 354 2122 151 83 83  9Herschberger, Ma L -3283 151 7.124 3 2 TheBigbossA, StormTheCourt, FendiHanover2¼ 2º ½1¼½º1 3
20Dec25 TM<77.5CD950035ftM17 274 256 125 1153 80 79  10Ryder, Patrick L 7272 154 10.087 7 6 LikeAShadow, Dreamlandcappucino, LouisLittN5½ 7º 44¼8¼º7 7
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM14 271 156 4124 152 81 79  10Ryder, Patrick L 0272 1524 74.954 4 5 Fasting, MarcoBeach, WhammerJammer7¼ 4¼ 3¾43½9 5HR: 82.51

~~~43~~~12~~ ~~4~~~~510/1 Owner - Go For Glory Stable LLC,Metuchen,NJ

2
Blue

PP2 (+13)

Breeder -  S A Johnson,AS

b g 6 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$12,500]-Kristina Adele(AUS)-Badlands HanoverSOHO SKYFALL A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,375

Life   $89,016

2025
Off

     $315
  $49,950
   $8,440JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 133 W 10% P 8% S 11% UDR .181)  ROB HARMON (St 107 W 7% P 7% S 14% UTR .156)

84.9
84.0 87

84 152
154
1523

3

Stga½
M1
Stga½

5
6Q
5¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~18~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

10Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050042syM12 263 154 1123 2152 85 74  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 6311 1544 14.263 2 3 KwickSandA, TipOfTime, OrlandoBlueA1¾ ¾º 11¾72¼º4 9
03Jan26 QUA30ftM13 282 256 126 154  4Marohn, Jim Jr L28 15412 2 1 SohoSkyfallA, LochinvarAussie, BullitTrain½ 1½ 3¾31º2- - 1
12Dec25 NW5000L4750035ftPhlÁ5 264 355 3123 3152 85 71  7Beckwith, Brett L 6303 1553 10.576 6 6 StayGrounded, RhythmOfTheRein, BigBangBang7½ 7½ 15¼96¾1 7
06Dec25 QUA40ftM15 274 456 2125 4152  5Harmon, Rob L28 153211 1 1 HuntingZone, ChevronArtN, Ammo1¼ 1¼ 2¾1¼1¼3- - 5
14Sep25 NW7500L5CD1325076ftStga½11 272 357 3125 154 83 79  8Randall, Jay L -129 1543 *1.023 2 2 FavorableDraw, MayweatherHanover, ThrInHvnA3¼ 1¼º 2¾¾hd3 4HR: 80.55

~~134~~~13~~ ~10~~~1515/1 Owner - Marthe Drolet,Matamoras,PA;James M Matheos,Whitehaven,PA

3
White

PP3 (-17)

Breeder -  A Piece Of The Action LLC,CA

b g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Miri(KY)-Art MajorSWEET SHUNEY MOON Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,710

Life  $124,953

2025
Off

       $0
  $11,015
  $14,155 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (*St 1018 W 10% P 13% S 15% UDR .222)  JEAN DROLET (*St 153 W 8% P 9% S 13% UTR .173)

71.0
76.0 80

77 151 Lex1 4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~4
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

20Dec25 NW2500L5CD950035ftM114 273 56 4124 4153 83 76  9Marohn, Jim Jr L 7281 1543 54.768 9 9 JahanHanover, BlackEditionN, GallieGetaway4¾ 6 3¾68¼5 6
13Dec25 NW2500L5CD950036ftM112 271 355 4123 1152 84 70  10Marohn, Jim Jr L 029 1541108.897 7 7 OurmatemenkoN, JahanHanover, BestChip8 8º 10½97¼º7 9
06Dec25 NW2500L5CD950034ftM113 272 454 2123 3151 83 77  10Kennedy, James L 0283 1524 59.757 7 6 CaptainBatboy, StraightTalk, RecordYear8 7 6½5½4¼5 4
29Nov25 NW2500L5CD950038ftM12 264 254 123 152 83 78  9Lachance, Pat L 129 153 95.587 8 7 Haggard, JustasecN, FendiHanover7 6½ 4¾5¾5½5 7
22Nov25 NW2500L5CD950043ftM112 273 455 1124 2152 84 74  10Boyd, Braxten L -1284 1532 22.255 5 4 StellarYankee, TwiggsPub, KomodoBeach4 4¾º 52½1¾º1 5HR: 76.86

~~108~~~14~~ ~11~~~128/1 Owner - Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY

4
Green
PP4 (0)

Breeder -  Ernie J Graber,IN

b g 8 Rockin Image(IN®)[$4,000]-Always Wearable(IN)-Wearable ArtALWAYS ROCKIN Â $12,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,895

Life  $157,260

2025
Off

     $570
  $22,645
  $18,685 JOE BONGIORNO mar-gra-wh (St 189 W 13% P 12% S 10% UDR .230)  MARK FORD (*St 504 W 11% P 11% S 12% UTR .211)

73.5
79.0 85

79 149

1534

1

YR½

HoPÂ

7

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW2500L5CD950042syM114 273 56 125 154 85 83  10Herschberger, Ma L 13282 1542 40.774 6 7 BeachTownBoy, CavemanA, BeDazzledLouA4¼ 4¾ 24¼51 4
31Dec25 NW2500L4650033ftPhlÁ12 272 357 3125 3154 79  75SCRATCHED - SICK MikiMinaj, KomodoBeach, CavemanA-
13Dec25 TM<77.5CD950036ftM14 271 156 4124 152 81 71  10Warren, Ridge L 0274 1542 74.41010 10 10 Fasting, MarcoBeach, WhammerJammer18 12 11¾9½910 10
05Dec25 QUA31ftYR½2 301 2100 3130 2159  6Stratton, Jordan L284 200144 4 4 NilaMareeN, AlwaysRockin, Dancininthefire5¾ 6 3¾44º5- - 2
17Jul25 30000CLM1800088ftYR½1 27 357 1126 3154 85 71  6Macdonald, Mark L 1293 1564 20.965 5 5 SaddleUp, SouthwindPetyr, RockinNTalkin5½ 6 117¾5¼3 6HR: 79.42

~~145~~~21~~ ~16~~~232/1 Owner - Joseph S Pisarski,Ware,MA

5
Black

PP5 (+14)

Breeder -  Joanne Colville & Emma E Christoforou,ON, CA

b g 8 Bettor's Delight(ON®)[$15,000]-Cowgirl Tough(ON)-PonderTUFFENUFTOWEARPINK Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,920

Life  $338,087

2025
Off

     $315
  $61,950
   $8,672 BRETT BECKWITH blk-wh-c red (St 887 W 18% P 15% S 13% UDR .307)  CORY STRATTON (St 132 W 14% P 14% S 8% UTR .244)

78.2
86.0 88

86 151

151 PRcÁ

PRcÁ

7

7¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L5

3Ý

03Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050029ftM113 273 356 2125 4152 91 77  10Siegelman, Austi L291 1552 12.594 4 4 BetOnMac, StormTheCourt, GandalfTheBay4¼ 3¼º 139¼4¼º3 9
20Dec25 NW7500L5CD1250035ftM18 272 455 2124 3151 88 70  10Warren, Ridge L 7294 156 78.1x1010 10 10 SouthBeachStar, SolidCharacter, LiteNSweet14 10º 2216x9½º10 10
14Dec25 WO/OPENHCP1850027ftStga½6 264 156 1124 154 90 85  7Beckwith, Brett L 8294 1551 28.566 6 6 RocknrollRunaA, FavorableDraw, Negotiator9¾ 6½ 66be5¾3 4
03Dec25 QUA23gdStga½2 291 159 2128 4157  8Athearn, Matthew L293 15811 1 1 JonesHanover, Tuffenuftowearpink, IsleOfMan1½ 1½ 1¾1½6- - 2
04Oct25 22.5/N5001750077ftVDÂ4 262 155 3123 151 84 76  9Macdonald, Mark L -5283 153 5.294 4 5 SonOfATigerN, BbLuckyBoy, Merrow3¾ 4½ 10½84½º8 9HR: 86.09

~~128~~~16~~ ~26~~~178/1 Owner - Nancy A Grbelja,Clarksburg,NJ;Cano Racing Stable LLC,Cream Ridge,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (+33)

Breeder -  Breckon Farms LTD,NZ

b g 10 Art Major(NY®)[$12,000]-Big Lucy(NZL)-Badlands HanoverLOUIS LITT N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,637

Life  $147,553

2025
Off

     $713
  $43,918
  $11,438 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 114 W 4% P 6% S 11% UDR .110)  JUAN CANO (St 124 W 13% P 11% S 18% UTR .251)

74.8
78.0 82

79 150

1504

4

M1

M1

9

9
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~7
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

10Jan26 TM<77.5CD950042syM13 28 356 2125 2154 80 80  10Smith, Steve L 11281 1543 5.057 6 6 LochinvarAussie, HungryhungryHippo, GalanteA7 7 1¼3½4¾5 4
27Dec25 TM<77.5CD950023ftM112 28 456 4124 153 78 72  10Smith, Steve L 0281 1541 7.969 9 8 Dreamlandcappucino, GabeHanover, MsclFctryA7¾ 6¾º 676½º9 7
20Dec25 TM<77.5CD950035ftM17 274 256 125 1153 80 83  10Tritton, Lauren L 7262 1532 21.2710 10 8 LikeAShadow, Dreamlandcappucino, LouisLittN9¼ 9½ ¾3¼1010 3
13Dec25 NW2500L5CD950036ftM112 271 355 4123 1152 84 75  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0273 1532 43.988 8 10 OurmatemenkoN, JahanHanover, BestChip10 9¾º 6½6½10º8 7
06Dec25 NW2500L5CD950034ftM113 272 454 2123 3151 83 78  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0281 153 20.8710 10 10 CaptainBatboy, StraightTalk, RecordYear13 11 6¾6¾6¾ºº10 6HR: 79.87

~~127~~~31~~ ~~8~~~118/1 Owner - Paul V Kautz,Franklin Lakes,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-5)

Breeder -  Martin Schmucker,IN

b g 7 Luck Be Withyou(IN®)[$4,000]-Lets Go B B(IN)-DontgetinmywayBB LUCKY BOY Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,140

Life  $265,184

2025
Off

     $630
  $67,260
  $35,960 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 110 W 9% P 12% S 15% UDR .207)  MARK CAPONE (*St 0 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR  .000)

75.6
85.0 85

86 149

1501

1

VDÂ

PcDÁ

6

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~20~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

30

10Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050042syM12 263 154 1123 2152 85 78  10Kelly, Colin L 6304 154 22.121 1 1 KwickSandA, TipOfTime, OrlandoBlueA1½ ¾ 7¾11¼9 4
21Dec25 NW5000L4750043ftPhlÁ15 27 155 124 3152 85 60  7Miller, Tyler L 634 158 18.272 1 2 Overthinking, DracarysZ, THTyson½º 1¾ 26¾7½6 7
06Dec25 30000CLHC1700034ftM17 27 454 4122 151 86 76  10Ahle, Johnathan L 0302 1531 15.881 1 1 Mamba, TwiggsPub, SunOfAShowhdº 1½ 10¾4¾½6 9
24Nov25 3-6YO30CLM1600043ftYR½11 274 456 4124 4152 86 79  8Kakaley, Matthew L -130 1544 53.641 1 2 HammeringHank, JustEnuffStuff, ThmskdcrsdrN1½ 1¼ 10½4½¼6 8
10Nov25 3-6YO30CLM1600039ftYR½10 272 356 1125 2153 86 74  8Kakaley, Matthew L 8293 1573 16.476 6 7 JustEnuffStuff, Alwayscuttinschool, Dontlikeitlv8 6¼ 21½15146 7HR: 86.31

~~109~~~23~~ ~19~~~~910/1 Owner - Jeffrey T Dauplaise,West Orange,NJ

8
Gray

PP8 (-16)

Breeder -  Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance(PA®)[$5,000]-Tiz To Dream(PA)-GrinfromeartoearTOTO HANOVER Â $10,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,915

Life  $132,565

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,897
  $11,914 JOHNATHAN AHLE red-blk (St 738 W 9% P 9% S 10% UDR .173)  TRAVIS KOLACZYNSKI (*St 90 W 13% P 12% S 9% UTR .227)

74.5
81.0 84

82 150

1504

2

M1

M1

6

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

12

20Dec25 NW2500L5CD950035ftM114 273 56 4124 4153 83 77  9Ahle, Johnathan L 728 1541 14.154 7 7 JahanHanover, BlackEditionN, GallieGetaway2 4¼ 24½7¼1 4
05Dec25 NW2500L4650030ftPhlÁ8 28 455 2124 3153 82 77  7Callahan, Corey L 10303 1552 5.144 4 4 Rifleman, RhythmOfTheRein, SeasideSailing1½ 4 94½2ºº3 6
29Nov25 TM<83.5CD1250038ftM19 272 55 4122 2151 85 78  10Dauplaise, Jeffr L 1283 153 55.376 6 6 TrumpsterBlues, DancePartner, MayhemHanovr6¾ 7¼ 8¼7½7¾4 8
22Nov25 NW7500L5CD1250043ftM111 264 155 2123 3151 86 78  10Callahan, Corey L -1274 1524 45.6108 8 9 PineappleCrunch, Avanti, SteelyKnife10 10 5¾8¼8½ºº4 10
15Nov25 QUA51ftM13 292 359 1128 2155  6Dauplaise, Jeffr L273 156232 3 3 ImtheblackflashN, IDreamOfJeanie, TotoHanover1¾ 1¾ 4¾3¾35- - 3HR: 81.15

~~160~~~18~~ ~21~~~1715/1 Owner - Boss Racing Usa,Elburn,IL

9
Purple

PP9 (-9)

Breeder -  Robert T Unice,NJ

b g 10 Well Said(PA®)[$15,000]-Clara(MD)-Art MajorLYONS PEGASUS Â $22,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $1,695

Life  $186,453

2025
Off

     $285
  $18,355
  $18,293 VINCENT GINSBURG grn-wh-s red (St 336 W 7% P 11% S 13% UDR .174)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 158 W 5% P 6% S 8% UTR .110)

72.8
78.0 82

79 149

153

4

TgDnÁ

VDÂ

9

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

10Jan26 NW2500L5CD950042syM114 273 56 125 154 85 81  10Kelly, Colin L 13293 1543 17.655 3 2 BeachTownBoy, CavemanA, BeDazzledLouA5½ 3º 3½2½½º2 6
27Dec25 NW2500L5CD950023gdM11 264 354 2122 151 83 79  9Kelly, Colin L -3281 1514101.177 7 8 TheBigbossA, StormTheCourt, FendiHanover6¼ 5¾º 4½66º7 5
13Dec25 15000CLHC1250036gdM113 273 255 2124 4152 83 71  10Ahle, Johnathan L 21543150.2107 7 sn Diamondbeach, BelmontMajorN, LyonsMusic5½ 5 98¾3 10
29Nov25 15000CLHC1250038ftM16 264 454 4123 1152 83 73  9Chisholm, Bradle L 1292 154 31.295 5 6 GoodRockin, BarbossaHanover, PeterPetrifyN5½ 3¾º 95¼3¾º3 9
21Nov25 15000CLHC1250049ftM17 271 354 123 2151 84 83  9Chisholm, Bradle L 0281 1514 93.636 6 4 LmcPeanutsWatchn, Palomar, GoodRockin4½ 3½º 1¾3½3º3 5HR: 78.99

~~~59~~~15~~ ~~7~~~~79/2 Owner - Richard H Hernandez,E Brunswick,NJ

10
Blue-Red
PP10 (-45)

Breeder -  S A Johnson,AS

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Harriet Elisabeth A(AUS)-Modern ArtTRICKY MIKI A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,656

Life  $422,955

2025
Off

   $1,193
  $21,485
     $630 SHAUN VALLEE blk-wh-red (*St 37 W 8% P 3% S 16% UDR .150)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 100 W 10% P 5% S 11% UTR .164)

83.1
86.0 86

87 152

152 PhlÁ

PhlÁ

7

7¹ ~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

2

10Jan26 NW5000L5CD1050042syM112 264 155 124 2151 86 78  10Vallee, Shaun L 2272 153 6.459 9 8 THTyson, SteelyKnife, Rydingtothewire14 7º 8¼9¼8¼º7 4
03Jan26 TM<86CD1500029ftM17 263 254 123 151 93 89  10Vallee, Shaun L282 1513 25.632 3 3 BettorsDonttell, DeleRowA, PackAPunch1¼ 1¼ 32110 5
20Dec25 TM<86CD1500035ftM111 27 354 1123 3151 86 89  8Vallee, Shaun 728 152 23.188 8 7 Jettingtomalibu, DaDelightful, AcesOrBettor6¾ 8 26¼48 5
13Dec25 TM<86CD1500036ftM17 271 354 123 4150 87 83  10Ryder, Patrick 0273 152 42.91010 10 9 StellarYankee, BettorsDonttell, TrumpsterBlues13 9¼ 6¼5½7¼10 10
06Dec25 TM<86CD1500034ftM18 271 55 123 3150 87 83  9Vallee, Shaun 0283 1514 11.451 3 2 ItsInTheStars, SouthBeachStar, Seasideescape½ 2¼ 6½3½1º7 9HR: 88.20

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SOHO SKYFALL A - 28%
ALWAYS ROCKIN - 83

BB LUCKY BOY
SOHO SKYFALL A

None
TRICKY MIKI A - $7,169
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